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108 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb 2024 - 2025

AÜ¶j       … ‘m. àm. S>m°. {XJ§~a JUnV XþJm©S>o 

CnmÜ¶j      … ‘m. gwZrb H$m{eZmW Mm§Xoao 

g§MmbH$     … ‘m. {Xbrn XÎmmÌ¶ digo-nmQ>rb, Am‘Xma

g§MmbH$     … ‘m. Zm. XÎmmÌ¶ {dR>mo~m ^aUo, H¥$fr‘§Ìr ‘hmamîQ´> amÁ¶

g§MmbH$     … ‘m. a‘oe {H$gZamd WmoamV  

g§MmbH$     … ‘m. aodUZmW H¥$îUmOr XmadQ>H$a 

g§MmbH$     … ‘m. kmZmo~m gmdioam‘ Xm^mS>o 

g§MmbH$     … ‘m. A°S>. g§O¶ {edmOramd H$mio 

g§MmbH$     … ‘m. XÎmmÌ¶ ‘hmXod ¶oio 

g§MmbH$     … ‘m. Amßnmgmho~ ZmZmgmho~ OJXmio  

g§MmbH$     … ‘m. g§J«m‘ AZ§Vamd WmonQ>o 

g§MmbH$     … ‘m. {Xbrn XÎmmÌ¶ ‘mo{hVo

g§MmbH$     … ‘m. g§O¶ M§ÐH$m§V OJVmn

g§MmbH$     … ‘m. A°S>. AemoH$ amdgmho~ ndma

g§MmbH$     … ‘m. {dH$mg n§T>arZmW Xm§JQ>

g§MmbH$     … ‘m. aU{OV AemoH$amd Vmdao ({X. 28/11/2023 nmgyZ) 

g§MmbH$     … ‘m. à{Xn {dÚmYa H§$X 

g§MmbH$     … ‘m. à{dU ~mOramd qeXo  

g§MmbH$     … ‘m. g§^mOr Zmam¶U hmoiH$a 

g§Mm{bH$m      … ‘m. Hw$. nwOm g§^mOr ~wÅ>onmQ>rb 

g§Mm{bH$m      … ‘m. gm¡. {Z‘©bm H¥$îUm OmJS>o 

Vk g§MmbH$      … ‘m. gwaoe ‘mê$Vr Kwbo 

Vk g§MmbH$      … ‘m. ^mbM§Ð Jwbm~amd OJVmn

godH$ à{V{ZYr$     … ‘m. amO|Ð H$ë¶mUamd {eVmoio 

godH$ à{V{ZYr$     … ‘m. A{OVamd {edmOramd OmYdamd  

emgZ à{V{ZYr     … ‘m.  àH$me bú‘Uamd  OJVmn, {deof {Z‘§{ÌV

       ({Oëhm Cn{Z~§YH$, gh. g§ñWm, nwUo J«m‘rU, nwUo)

‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar …  … ‘m.  A{ZéÕ ¶ed§V XogmB©        

 {dÚ‘mZ g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i 



&& N>ÌnVr {edmOr ‘hmamO && 

&& a¶VoMm amOm &&



AÜ¶j
‘m. gwZrb Mm§Xoao

CnmÜ¶j
‘m. aodUZmW XmadQ>H$a

g§MmbH$
‘m. àm. S>m°. {XJ§~a XþJm©S>o

{dÚ‘mZ g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i

‘m. {Xbrnamd digo-nmQ>rb
Am‘Xma, g§MmbH$

‘m. Zm. XËVmÌ¶ ^aUo
H¥$fr‘§Ìr ‘hmamîQ´> amÁ¶ 

‘m. a‘oe WmoamV
g§MmbH$

‘m. Zm. A{OVXmXm ndma
Cn‘w»¶‘§Ìr, ‘hmamîQ´> amÁ¶ 

‘mJ©Xe©H$



‘m. {dH$mg Xm§JQ>
g§MmbH$

‘m. aU{OV Vmdao
g§MmbH$

‘m. à{Xn H§$X 
g§MmbH$

‘m. à{dU qeXo 
g§MmbH$

‘m. gm¡. {Z‘©bm OmJS>o
g§Mm{bH$m

‘m. Hw$. nwOm ~wÅ>onmQ>rb
g§Mm{bH$m

‘m. g§^mOr hmoiH$a
g§MmbH$

‘m. gwaoe Kwbo 
Vk g§MmbH$ 

‘m. àH$me OJVmn
({Oëhm Cn{Z~§YH$ gh. g§ñWm, nwUo (J«m.)

emgZ à{V{ZYr ({deof {Z‘§{ÌV)

‘m. ¶moJramO gwd}
({d^mJr¶ gh{Z~§YH$ gh.
g§ñWm, nwUo {d^mJ, nwUo)

‘m. A{OVamd OmYdamd 
(godH$ à{V{ZYr)

({X. 18/8/2024 nmgyZ)

‘m. ^mbM§Ð OJVmn
Vk g§MmbH$ 

‘m. amO|Ð {eVmoio
(godH$ à{V{ZYr)

‘m. g§J«m‘ WmonQ>o
g§MmbH$

‘m. g§O¶ OJVmn
g§MmbH$

‘m. A°S>. AemoH$ ndma
g§MmbH$

‘m. {Xbrn ‘mo{hVo
g§MmbH$

‘m. A°S>. g§O¶ H$mio
g§MmbH$

‘m. kmZmo~m Xm^mS>o 
g§MmbH$

‘m. XÎmmÌ¶ ¶oio
 g§MmbH$

‘m. Amßnmgmho~ OJXmio
g§MmbH$



à‘wI A{YH$mar dJ©

 A{Zê$Õ XogmB© 
 ‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar

 {Jare OmYd
Cngaì¶dñWmnH$

 A{^OrV hoJS>o
Cngaì¶dñWmnH$

 gw{Zb IVmi
Cngaì¶dñWmnH$

 kmZXod H$X‘
Cngaì¶dñWmnH$

 gwYra nmQ>moio
gaì¶dñWmnH$

g§O¶ {eVmoio
gaì¶dñWmnH$

 g‘ra aOnyV
Cngaì¶dñWmnH$

 lrnmX eoQ>o
ghm. gaì¶dñWmnH$

 g{MZ XmoaJo
ghm. gaì¶dñWmnH$

 Zaoe {eagm‘
ghm. gaì¶dñWmnH$

 ‘H$a§X Omoer 
ghm. gaì¶dñWmnH$

 {dÇ>b dmK
ghm. gaì¶dñWmnH$

 A§Hw$e qhJo 
ghm. gaì¶dñWmnH$

 amO|Ð AmT>mar
ghm. gaì¶dñWmnH$

 g§O¶ H$X‘
ghm. gaì¶dñWmnH$

{edmOr ZmJao
ghm. gaì¶dñWmnH$

{X. 30/6/2025 n¶ªV

 gw{Zb ^m|S>do 
ghm. gaì¶dñWmnH$
{X. 31/5/2025

 {dO¶ ndma
Cngaì¶dñWmnH$



{X. 18 gßQ>|~a 2024 amoOr ~±Ho$Mo 107 ì¶m A{Y‘§S>imÀ¶m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^oàg§Jr CnpñWVm§Zm 
‘mJ©Xe©Z H$aVmZm  ~±Ho$Mo AÜ¶j àm. S>m°. {XJ§~a XþJm©S>o, CnmÜ¶j ‘m. gwZrb Mm§Xoao, CnpñWV g§MmbH$ 
‘§S>i d ‘mÝ¶da.
   

{X. 20 Owb¡ 2024 amoOr ~±Ho$À¶m {Oëhm n[afX emIm nwUo eha {d^mJ ZwVUrH$aU ew^ma§^m 
àg§Jr CnpñWV ‘hm. amÁ¶mMo Cn‘w»¶‘§Ìr Zm. ‘m. A{OVXmXm ndma, ‘m. AÜ¶j àm. S>m°. {XJ§~a 
XþJm©S>o, CnmÜ¶j lr. gwZrb Mm§Xoao, CnpñWV g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i d ‘mÝ¶da. 



{X. 21 ’o$~w«dmar 2024 amoOr ‘m§Oar emIoÀ¶m ñWbm§Va àg§Jr CnpñWV ~±Ho$Mo AÜ¶j àm. S>m°. 
{XJ§~a XþJm©S>o, CnmÜ¶j ‘m. gwZrb Mm§Xoao, CnpñWV g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i d ‘mÝ¶da.

{X. 20 Owb¡ 2024 amoOr Am§VaamîQ´>r¶ ghH$ma dfm©{Z{‘Îm ghH$ma qXS>r àg§Jr ghH$ma Am¶w³V, 
{XnH$ Vmdao, {Oëhm{Z~§YH$ àH$me OJVmn, ~±Ho$Mo AÜ¶j ‘m. àm. S>m°. {XJ§~a XþJm©S>o, CnmÜ¶j 
‘m. gwZrb Mm§Xoao, CnpñWV g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i d ‘mÝ¶da.



{X. 19 Am°JñQ> 2025 Zm~mS>© ¶m§Mo ‘m’©$V {Oëhm ‘Ü¶dVu gh. ~±Ho$g gZ 2023-2024 gmR>rMm 
nwañH$ma H|$Ðr¶ ZmJar d {d‘mZ dmhVyH$, ghH$ma amÁ¶‘§Ìr ‘wabrYa ‘mohmoi ¶m§MoH$Sy>Z pñdH$maVmZm 
~±Ho$Mo AÜ¶j àm. S>m°. {XJ§~a XþJm©S>o, CnmÜ¶j ‘m. gwZrb Mm§Xoao d ‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar 
A{Zê$Õ XogmB© . 

{X. 7 E{àb 2025 amoOr ~±Ho$g OmJ{VH$ ñVamdarb JwUdÎmm ì¶dñWmnZ d CËH¥$îQ> H¥$fràUmbr~m~VMo 
'Am`EgAmo 9001:2015' ‘mZH$ àmá Pmbo. ¶mdoir ~±Ho$Mo g§MmbH$ H¥$fr‘§Ìr XÎmmÌ` ^aUo, AÜ`j 
‘m. àm. S>m°. {XJ§~a XwJm©S>o,CnmÜ¶j ‘m. gwZrb Mm§Xoao, ~r Eg Am¶ Jw«n Am°’$ B§{S>¶mMo A{YH$mar d g§MmbH$ 
‘§S>im§gmo~V ~±Ho$Mo A{YH$mar.



{X. 12 OyZ 2025 amoOr H$mgmadmS>r emIoMo ZwVZrH$aU àg§Jr CnpñWVm§Zm ‘mJ©Xe©Z H$aVmZm ~±Ho$Mo 
AÜ¶j àm. S>m°. {XJ§~a XþJm©S>o ¶mdoir CnpñWV CnmÜ¶j ‘m. gwZrb Mm§Xoao, CnpñWV g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i d 
‘mÝ¶da.

H¡$. d¡Hw§$R>^mB© ‘hoVm ¶m§À¶m dVrZo 2023-2024 amoOrMm CËH¥$îQ> {Oëhm ‘Ü¶dVu ghH$mar ~±H$ nwañH$ma 
pñdH$maVmZm ~±Ho$Mo g§MmbH$ d amÁ¶mMo H¥$fr‘§Ìr ‘m. XÎmmÌ¶ ^aUo, ~±Ho$Mo AÜ¶j S>m°. àm. {XJ§~a XþJm©S>o, 
CnmÜ¶j ‘m. gwZrb Mm§Xoao,CnpñWV g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i.



{X. 7 OmZodmar 2025 amoOr ~±Ho$À¶m ‘aH$i emIm Vm. IoS> ñWmbm§Va d ZdrZ B‘maVrÀ¶m ew^ma§^ àg§Jr 
CnpñWV ~±Ho$Mo AÜ¶j àm. S>m°. {XJ§~a XþJm©S>o CnmÜ¶j ‘m. gwZrb Mm§Xoao, CnpñWV g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i d ‘mÝ¶da.

{X. 30 OmZodmar 2025 amoOr Am§~mobr emIm Vm. IoS> ñWmbm§Va g‘ma§^ àg§Jr CnpñWV ~±Ho$Mo AÜ¶j 
àm. S>m°. {XJ§~a XþJm©S>o CnmÜ¶j ‘m. gwZrb Mm§Xoao, CnpñWV g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i d ‘mÝ¶da.



{X. 9 ‘mM© 2025 amoOr OwÞa Vmbw³¶mVrb ~±H$ g§b½Z Agboë¶m ~MV JQ>mVrb ‘{hbm§Mr Am{W©H$ gmjaVm, 
Ë¶m§Zr V¶ma Ho$boë¶m dñVw§Mo àXe©Z d nwañH$ma àYmZ H$m¶©H«$‘m A§VJ©V gw‘mao 6 hOma ‘{hbm§À¶m ‘oimì¶m àg§Jr 
~±Ho$Mo AÜ¶j àm. S>m°. {XJ§~a XþJm©S>o CnmÜ¶j ‘m. gwZrb Mm§Xoao, CnpñWV g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i d ‘mÝ¶da.

{X. 25 OmZodmar 2025 amoOr dS>Jmd ‘mdi emIm Vm. ‘mdi emIm ZwVZrH$aU CX²KmQ>Z àg§Jr 
CnpñWV Am‘Xma (‘mdi) ‘m. gwZrbOr eoiHo$, ~±Ho$Mo AÜ¶j àm. S>m°. {XJ§~a XþJm©S>o CnmÜ¶j 
‘m. gwZrb Mm§Xoao, CnpñWV g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i d ‘mÝ¶da.



{X. 22 OmZodmar 2025 amoOr H¥$fr CËnÞ ~mOma g{‘Vr (B§Xmnya) d ~§°Ho$À¶m dVrZo Am¶mo{OV B§Xmnya 
H¥$fr ‘hmoËgd 2025 amoOr CnpñWV ~{jg nmarVmofH$ {dVaU àg§Jr ‘hmamîQ´> amÁ¶mMo Cn‘w»¶‘§Ìr 
‘m. Zm. A{OVXmXm ndma, CnpñWV g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i d ‘mÝ¶da.

{X. 22 OmZodmar 2025 amoOr H¥$fr CËnÞ ~mOma g{‘Vr (B§Xmnya), d ~°§Ho$À¶m dVrZo Am¶mo{OV B§Xmnya 
H¥$fr ‘hmoËgd 2025 amoOr H$m¶©H«$‘ àg§Jr ~°§Ho$Mo g§MmbH$ d amÁ¶mMo H¥$fr‘§Ìr ‘m. XÎmmÌ¶ ^aUo, {H«$S>m
d ¶wdH$ H$ë¶mU ‘§Ìr ‘m{UH$amd H$moH$mQ>o, CnpñWV g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i d ‘mÝ¶da..



{X. 26 Am°JñQ> 2025 amoOr dmH$S> emIm Vm. ‘wier emIoMo ñWmbm§Va àg§Jr CnpñWVm§Zm ‘mJ©Xe©Z 
H$aVmZm amÁ¶mMo Cn‘w»¶‘§Ìr ‘m. A{OVXmXm ndma ~±Ho$Mo AÜ¶j àm. S>m°. {XJ§~a XþJm©S>o CnmÜ¶j 
‘m. gwZrb Mm§Xoao, CnpñWV g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i d ‘mÝ¶da.

{X. 3 ‘mM© 2025 amoOr OmJ{VH$ ‘{hbm {XZm{Z{‘Îm Am¶mo{OV H$m¶©H«$‘ àg§Jr nX²‘lr am{h~mB© nmonoao 
¶m§Mm gËH$ma H$aVmZm ~±Ho$Mo AÜ¶j àm. S>m°. {XJ§~a XþJm©S>o, CnmÜ¶j ‘m. gwZrb Mm§Xoao, CnpñWV g§MmbH$ 
‘§S>i d ‘mÝ¶da.



{X. 14 Am³Q>mo~a 2024 amoOr {eê$a {d^mJmVrb gZ 2022-23 d 2023-24 ¶m Am{W©H$ dfm©‘Ü¶o 
90% nojm OmñV dgwbr AgUmè¶m {d.H$m. godm ghH$mar g§ñWm§Mm ~{jg {dVaU g‘ma§^m {Z{‘Îm 
CnpñWV ~±Ho$Mo g§MmbH$ d g§ñWm nXm{YH$mar. 

{X. 5 ‘o 2025 amoOr ^moa {d^mJmVrb gZ 2021-22, 2022-23 d 2023-24  ¶m Am{W©H$ dfm©‘Ü¶o 
90% nojm OmñV dgwbr AgUmè¶m {d.H$m. godm ghH$mar g§ñWm§Mm ~{jg {dVaU g‘ma§^m {Z{‘Îm CnpñWV 
~±Ho$Mo AÜ¶j àm. S>m°. {XJ§~a XþJm©S>o, CnmÜ¶j ‘m. gwZrb Mm§Xoao, CnpñWV g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i d ‘mÝ¶da.





{dZ‘« lÕm§Obr

Ahdmb gmbm‘Ü¶o
^maVmVrb Oo kmV, AkmV Wmoa ZoVo,

g§emoYH$, emók, V§Ìk, 
boIH$, gm{hpË¶H$, H$bmd§V,
OdmZ, {ejUVk, Xoe^º$,
H$dr, gm‘m{OH$ H$m¶©H$V},
~±Ho$Mo g^mgX, R>odrXma, 

{hVqMVH$ d godH$
{Xd§JV Pmbo....

Ë¶m§Zm Z‘«Vmnyd©H$ ^mdnyU© lÕm§Obr. 
B©œa ‘¥Vm§À¶m AmËå¶mg em§Vr Xodmo.

nwUo {Oëhm ‘Ü¶dVu ghH$mar ~±H$ ‘¶m©{XV, nwUo & nmZ H«$. 01



EH${dgmì¶m eVH$mVrb g‘W©, gwÑT>, gj‘ d
AJ«JÊ¶ g§ñWm åhUyZ Amnbo ñWmZ H$m¶‘ H$aVmZm...

g‘¥Õ ì¶dñWmnZ, AmYw{ZH$ {dMmaàUmbr,
VËna H$m¶©nÕVr, AI§S> ghH$m¶© d ì¶dhma Hw$ebVm

¶m n§MgyÌrMm A§JrH$ma H$éZ ñd¶§{gÕ hmoUo.

H$m¶©joÌmVrb CnbãY gmYZg§nÎmrMm emoY KoUo
d Ë¶m‘YyZ eoVH$ar, g§b¾ g^mgX g§ñWm

d BVa J«mhH$m§À¶m JaOm§Zwgma àJV V§ÌkmZmda AmYm[aV
CËnmXH$ {dH$mg H$m¶m©gmR>r AW©ghmæ¶ XoD$Z
Ë¶m§À¶m OrdZ‘mZmV JwUmË‘H$ gwYma H$aUo.

à{ejU Am{U à~moYZmÛmao gdmªZm {dH$mg à{H«$¶o‘Ü¶o
gh^mJr H$éZ KoUo d {OëømÀ¶m Am{W©H$,

gm‘m{OH$ CÞVrÀ¶m à{H«$¶oV
ghH$ma joÌmbm {dœmgmh© ZoV¥Ëd XoD$Z,

{OëømÀ¶m {Z¶moOZ~Õ g‘Vmob {dH$mgm‘YyZ
àm§V d XoemMr g‘¥ÜXr gmYUo.

g§H$ën

108 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb (2024-25) & nmZ H«$. 02



nwUo {Oëhm ‘Ü¶dVu ghH$mar ~±H$ ‘¶m©{XV, nwUo & nmZ H«$. 03

1) hr g^m H$moa‘ A^mdr VhHy$~ Ho$br Joë`mg {df`n{ÌHo$V Z‘yX Agboë`m {df`m§Mo {dMmamW© Am{U {ZU©`mW© Ë`mM {R>H$mUr R>aboë`m doioÀ`m
 AÜ`m© VmgmZ§Va g^oMo H$m‘H$mO gwé H$aÊ`mV ̀ oB©b. gXa g^og JUg§»`oMr Amdí`H$Vm amhUma Zmhr.
2) g^oÀ`m {df`m§À`m AZwf§JmZo g^mgX g§ñWm§Zm H$mhr ‘m{hVr hdr Agob qH$dm g^og‘moa gyMZm ‘m§S>md`mMr AgVrb Ë`m§Zr gXa ‘m{hVr/
 gyMZm Amnë`m g§ñWoÀ`m g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imÀ`m R>amdmgh boIr ñdénmV AJa ~±Ho$À`m ho@pdccbank.com B©-‘obda {X.24.09.2025 
 amoOr Xwnmar 1.30 dmOon`ªV ~±Ho$Mo ‘m. ‘w»` H$m`©H$mar A{YH$mar ̀ m§À`mH$S>o àmá hmoB©b Aem[aVrZo nmR>dmdr.
3) g§b¾ ghH$mar g§ñWm§Zr A{Y‘§S>imÀ¶m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^og hOa amhÊ`mgmR>r d Ë¶m‘Ü`o ‘V XoÊ`mgmR>r g§ñWoÀ`m R>amdmMr à‘m{UV   
 àV d XmIbm gmo~VÀ`m Z‘wÝ`mà‘mUo H$éZ à{V{ZYrZo g^oÀ`m doir ~amo~a AmUbm nm{hOo. Ë`m{edm` CnpñWVr J«mø Yabr OmUma Zmhr.
 (XmIb Ho$boë`m R>amdmMr nmohmoM ¿`mdr) 

4) ~±Ho$À`m d¡Ym{ZH$ àYmZ boImnarjH$m§Mm gZ 2023-2024 Mm boImnarjU nyV©Vm Ahdmb d gZ 2024- 2025 Mm boImnarjU Ahdmb 
 ~±Ho$À`m ‘w»` H$m`m©b`mV CnbãY Amho.

5) ~±Ho$Mm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb www.pdccbank.co.in ̀ m do~gmB©Q>da CnbãY Amho.

g^mgXm§H$[aVm gyMZm

‘w»¶ H$m¶m©b¶ 4 ~, ~r. Oo. amoS>, nwUo 411001
Zm|XUr H«$. 1544 {X. 4.9.1917, ~±qH$J nadmZm Z§. Ama.nr.gr.S>r.(E‘AmaAmo)1255/18.01.038/2011 {X.12 {S>g|. 2011

(g§X^© ~±H$s¨J nadmZm Z§. AmanrgrS>r(~m°å~o)62-gr., {X. 16 ‘mM© 1995)

 nwUo {Oëhm ‘Ü¶dVu ghH$mar ~±H$ ‘¶m©{XV, nwUo Mr 108 dr A{Y‘§S>imMr dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^m ewH«$dma    
{X. 26.09.2025 amoOr Xþnmar R>rH$ 1.00 (EH$) dmOVm "" Aën~MV ̂ dZ"", 7 p¹$ÝgJmS>©Z, nwUo - 411001 ¶oWo hmoUma Amho. 

gXa g^oV Imbrb H$m‘H$mO H$aÊ¶mV ¶oB©b. 

1. ‘mJrb {X. 18.08.2024  À¶m A{Y‘§S>imÀ¶m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^oMm d¥Îmm§V dmMyZ H$m¶‘ H$aUo. 
2. ‘m. d¡Ym{ZH$ àYmZ boImnarjH$ ¶m§Mm gZ 2023-2024 Mm boImn[ajU nwV©Vm Ahdmb d gZ 2024-2025 Mm boImnarjU  
 Ahdmb pñdH¥$V H$aUo. 
3. {X. 31.03.2025 AIoa g§nboë¶m dfm©Vrb ~±Ho$À¶m H$m‘H$mOmMm Ahdmb, Vmio~§X, Z’$m VmoQ>mnÌH$ pñdH¥$V H$ê$Z Z’$m dmQ>Urg
 ‘§Oyar XoUo 
4. gZ 2024-2025 ¶m ghH$mar dfm©V A§XmOnÌH$mVrb VaVwXrnojm Á¶m ~m~tda A{YH$ IM© Pmbm Amho. Ë¶mbm ‘m. g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imZo  
 {e’$mag Ho$ë¶mà‘mUo ‘mÝ¶Vm XoUo.                 (gmo~V … n[a{eîQ> " ~' nmZ H«$.74)

5. ‘m g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imZo {e’$mag Ho$boë¶m ~±Ho$À¶m gZ 2025-2026 gmbÀ¶m CËnÞ IMm©À¶m VgoM ̂ m§S>dbr IMm©À¶m A§XmOnÌH$mbm  
 ‘mÝ¶Vm XoUo.                (gmo~V … n[a{eîQ> " H$$' nmZ H«$.75 ) 

6. ~±Ho$À¶m àM{bV nmoQ>{Z¶‘m‘Ü¶o ~Xb /Xþê$ñVr H$aÊ¶m~m~V {dMma H$aUo.                     (gmo~V … n[a{eîQ>   " S>$' nmZ H«$.78)

7.  ~±Ho$À¶m gZ 2025-2026 À¶m d¡Ym{ZH$ boImnarjUmgmR>r gZXr boImnmbÀ¶m Zo‘UyH$s~m~V. 
8.  ~±Ho$À¶m g§‘V EH$aH$‘r H$O© naV’o$S> ¶moOZm gZ 2025 Mr ‘m{hVr KoUo. 
9.  ~±Ho$À¶m ‘w»¶H$Moar B‘maV àdoe ‘mJm©ZOrH$  {gQ>r gìh} Z§. 7 ~r.Oo.amoS>, nwUo ¶oWrb OmJm ‘mbH$sh¸$ VËdmda IaoXr Ho$br ¶m   
  ì¶dhmamMr ‘mhrVr KoUo.  
10. ~±Ho$À¶m A{Y‘§S>imÀ¶m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^oVrb g^mgXm§Mr AZwnpñWVr j‘m{nV H$aÊ¶m~m~V {dMma H$aUo. 
11. ‘m. AÜ¶j ¶m§À¶m nadmZJrZo EoZdoir ¶oUmè¶m {df¶m§Mm {dMma H$aUo. 

 
 

 ‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar 
(A{Zê$Õ ¶ed§V XogmB©){XZm§H$ … 10/09/2025

‘m. g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imÀ¶m hþHy$‘mdê$Z



d¡¶{º$H$ g^mgXm§gmR>r gyMZm

nwUo {Oëhm ‘Ü¶dVu ghH$mar ~±H$ ‘¶m©{XV, nwUo
‘w»¶ H$m¶m©b¶ 4 ~, ~r. Oo. amoS>, nwUo 411001

 ~±Ho$À¶m ì¶{º$ g^mgXm§Zm ¶m ZmoQ>rgrÛmao gyMZm XoÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho H$s, ~±Ho$À¶m nmoQ>{Z¶‘ H«$‘m§H$ 25 bm AZwgê$Z 2024-2025 
gmbm‘Ü¶o hmoUmè¶m A{Y‘§S>imÀ¶m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^oÀ¶m doir d¡¶{º$H$ g^mgXm§V’}$ à{V{ZYr åhUyZ hOa amhÿZ g^oÀ¶m H$m‘H$mOmV ̂ mJ 
KoÊ¶mgmR>r d ‘VXmZ H$aÊ¶mgmR>r à{V{ZYtMr {ZdS>UyH$ ~±Ho$À¶m Zm|Xboë¶m H$MoarV 4~, ~r. Oo. amoS>, nwUo - 411001 ¶oWo ewH«$dma, 
{X.26.09.2025 amoOr Xþnmar R>rH$  12.00 (~mam) dmOVm hmoB©b. 

· à{V{ZYrMr Zmdo g^mgXm§Zr gwMdyZ Ë¶mbm AZw‘moXZ {Xë¶mda Amdí¶H$ Agë¶mg Jwá ‘VXmZ nÕVrZo bJoM ‘VXmZ hmoB©b.

· nmoQ>{Z¶‘ H«$. 26 (~) Zwgma Mmbw gmbmH$[aVm 69 à{V{ZYr {ZdSy>Z Úmd¶mMo AmhoV. ¶m à{V{ZYrZmM gXa dfm©V hmoUmè¶m  
 ~±§Ho$À¶m A{Y‘§S>imÀ¶m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^o‘Ü¶o ^mJ KoD$Z ‘VXmZ H$aVm ¶oB©b. 

· à{V{ZYr {ZdS>UyH$sg§~§YrMo {Z¶‘ gmo~V n[a{eîQ> "A" ‘Ü¶o ñdV§ÌnUo à{gÕ Ho$bo AmhoV. 
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(A{Zê$Õ ¶ed§V XogmB©)

 ‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar 10/09/2025

n[a{eîQ> (A)

ì¶p³V à{V{ZYr {ZdS>UwH$sMo {Z¶‘

§nmoQ>{Z¶‘ H«$. 26 (~) AÝd¶o hmoUmè¶m ì¶{º$ g^mgXm§À¶m à{V{ZYtÀ¶m {ZdS>UwH$sMo {Z¶‘ 

{Z¶‘ H«$‘m§H$ 1 ~±Ho$Mo ì¶{º$ g^mgX A{Y‘§S>imÀ¶m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^oV à{V{Z{YËd H$aÊ¶mgmR>r Xadfu Amnbo à{V{ZYr {ZdS>Vrb.

{Z¶‘ H«$‘m§H$ 2 Ago à{V{ZYr `m dfu 31 ‘mM© AIoa EHy$U g^mgX Agboë¶m gmogm¶Q>çm§À¶m g§»`onojm EH$ n§M‘m§emhÿZ A{YH$ AgVm H$m‘m Z¶o 
  qH$dm 31   ‘mM© AIoarg AgUmè¶m EHy$U ì¶{º$ g^mgXm§VyZ 25 g^mgXmg 1, ¶m XmohmoV Or g§»¶m H$‘r Agob {VVHo$ {ZdSy>Z  
 Úmd¶mMo   AmhoV. 

{Z>`‘ H«$‘m§H$ 3 ì`m{º$ g^mgXmMo à{V{ZYr {ZdS>yZ XoÊ`mgmR>r ìhmd`mMr {ZdS>UyH$ Xadfu ~±Ho$À¶m A{Y‘§S>imÀ`m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^oÀ¶m 
 {Xder  hmoB©b.   A{Y‘§S>imÀ`m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^oÀ¶m R>aboë¶m doioÀ¶m nydu XmoZ Vmg hr {ZdS>UyH$ hmoB©b. 

{Z`‘ H«$‘m§H$ 4 à{V{ZYr {ZdSy>Z Úmd`mÀ`m hmoUmè`m {ZdS>UyH$sgmR>r {ZdS>UyH$ A{YH$mè`mMr {ZdS> ‘mZZr` AÜ`j H$aVrb.

{Z`‘ H«$‘m§H$ 5 g^og CnpñWV Agbobo ì`{º$ g^mgX, à{V{ZYtMr Zmdo gwMdVrb d AZw‘moXZ XoVrb. Jwá ‘VXmZ nÕVrZo ‘VXmZ hmoB©b. 
 {ZdS>UyH$sMm  {ZH$mb {ZdS>UyH$ A{YH$mar bJoM Omhra H$aVrb.

{Z`‘ H«$‘m§H$ 6 nwT>rb dfu 31 ‘mM© Z§Va nwÝhm {ZdS>UyH$ hmoB©n`ªV ho à{V{ZYr A{YH$mamda amhVrb.

{Z`‘ H«$‘m§H$ 7 EImÚm à{V{ZYrMo g^mgXËd aÔ Pmë`mg [aH$m‘r Pmbobr OmJm ì`{º$ g^mgXm‘YyZ ^aÊ`mMm A{YH$ma Caboë`m à{V{ZYr§Zm 
  amhrb.

{Z`‘ H«$‘m§H$ 8 ~±Ho$À`m A{Y‘§S>iÀ`m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^oV ì`º$s g^mgXm§V’}$ ‘VXmZ H$aÊ`mMm A{YH$ma `m à{V{ZYtZm   amhrb.

{Z`‘ H«$‘m§H$ 9  nmoQ>{Z`‘ H«$. 26 (A) AÝd`o nmR>{dboë`m A{Y‘§S>imÀ`m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^oÀ`m gyMZo~amo~aM ì`{º$ g^mgXm§À`m    
 à{V{ZYr§À`m   {ZdS>UyH$s~m~VMr ZmoQ>rg nmR>{dbr OmB©b. ‘mÌ ñWm{ZH$ d¥ÎmnÌmV à{gÕ Ho$ë`m OmUmè`m g^oÀ`m gyMZmnÌmV 
 `m~m~VÀ`m  Vn{ebmMm A§V^m©d  AgUma Zmhr.



n[anÌH$

nwUo {Oëhm ‘Ü¶dVu ghH$mar ~±H$ ‘¶m©{XV, nwUo
‘w»¶ H$m¶m©b¶ 4 ~, ~r. Oo. amoS>, nwUo 411001

{df¶ - 2025-2026 ‘Ü¶o hmoUmè¶m ~±Ho$À¶m A{Y‘§S>imÀ¶m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^oH$[aVm Amnë¶m ghH$mar g§ñWoÀ¶m A{YH¥$V à{V{ZYrMo arVga Zmd 
nmR>{dUo~m~V...
 2025-2026 ¶m Am{W©H$ dfm©V hmoUmè¶m ¶m ~±Ho$À¶m A{Y‘§S>imÀ¶m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^oV ~±Ho$À¶m nmoQ>{Z¶‘mg nmÌ amhÿZ ̂ mJ KoUo, ‘VXmZ 
H$aUo ¶mH$[aVm g§b½Z ghH$mar g§ñWm§Zr Amnë¶m g§ñWoMm R>amd gmo~VÀ¶m Z‘wÝ¶mà‘mUo {Z¶w³V à{V{ZYrZo g^oÀ¶m doir ~amo~a AmUbm nm{hOo. R>amdmMm 
‘gwXm gmo~V OmoS>bobm Amho. ~±Ho$À¶m gwYmarV nmoQ>{Z¶‘ H«$.16 À¶m VaVyXrZwgma {H«$¶merb g^mgXËdmgmR>r ‘mJrb gbJ 5 dfm©V ~±Ho$À¶m {H$‘mZ EH$m 
A{Y‘§S>imÀ¶m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU ~¡R>H$sg CnpñWV Agbo nm{hOo.
 g§ñWoV’}$ à{V{ZYr nmR>{dÊ¶mH$[aVm H$amì¶m bmJUmè¶m R>amdmÀ¶m g§~§YmV Imbrb ~m~tMr Zm|X ¿¶mdr.
 1) à{V{ZYrbm g§ñWoMo g^mgXËd arVga {Xbobo Agbo nm{hOo.
 2) à{V{ZYrMo g§nyU© Zmd d nËVm Z‘yX H$amdm.
 3)  R>amdmda g{Md d AÜ¶j ¶m XmoKm§À¶mhr gh¶m Agë¶m nm{hOoV. R>amdmda g§ñWoMm A{YH¥$V {e³H$m nm{hOo. R>amdmgmo~V à{V{ZYr 
g§ñWoMm g^mgX Agë¶m~ÔbMm XmIbm Úmd¶mMm Amho. XmIë¶mMm Z‘wZm gmo~V nmR>{dbobm Amho. R>amdmÀ¶m ‘gwÚmImbrb nÌm‘Ü¶o à{V{ZYrg g§ñWoÀ¶m 
Á¶m R>amdmZo g^mgXËd ‘§Oya Ho$bobo Amho Vmo R>amd H«$‘m§H$ d {XZm§H$ Z‘yX H$amdm. 
 darb ~m~tMr nyV©Vm H$éZ, R>amd d XmIbm ì¶dpñWV ̂ éZ ghr, {e³³¶m{Zer à{V{ZYrZo g^oÀ¶mdoir ~amo~a AmUbm nm{hOo d R>amd XmIb 
Ho$ë¶mMr nmohmoM ¿¶mdr.

             ‘m.g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imÀ¶m hþHy$‘mdéZ,

     

            (A{Zê$Õ ¶ed§V XogmB©)
              ‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar

ñWi  : nwUo-411 001

{XZm§H$ : 10/09/2025 

XmIbm

^mJ ImVo H«$. …                                                                                   ~±Ho$Mr emIm 

g§ñWoMo Zmd … 

nÎmm … 

XmIbm XoÊ¶mV ¶oVmo H$s, Am‘À¶m g§ñWoMo à{V{ZYr lr. 

ho Am‘À¶m g§ñWoMo {XZm§H$ 31 ‘mM© 2025 amoOr Am{U VX²Z§Vahr AmOn¶ªV WH$~mH$sXma AmhoV/ZmhrV. 

 

g§ñWoV’}$ ñWi … 

{XZm§H$ 

g§ñWoMm Jmob {e¸$m                          {MQ>Urg/ì¶dñWmnH$                               AÜ¶j        
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R>amdmMm ‘gwXm (g§ñWm à{V{ZYrgmR>r)

25 6

g^og CnpñWV AgUmè¶m g^mgXm§Mr g§»¶m 

R>amdmÀ¶m ~mOyZo ‘V XoUmè¶m g^mgXm§Mr g§»¶m 
                            

ñWi  :

{XZm§H$ :

g§ñWoMm Jmob {e³H$m           Iar Z³H$b         {MQ>Urg           AÜ¶j

g§ñWoMo Zmd 

‘m.‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar

nwUo {Oëhm ‘Ü¶dVu ghH$mar ~±H$ ‘¶m©{XV, nwUo

4~, ~r.Oo.amoS>, nwUo - 411 001

‘hme¶,

Am‘À¶m g§ñWoMo à{V{ZYr lr.                        ¶m§Zm 

Am‘À¶m g§ñWoÀ¶m ì¶dñWmnH$ g{‘VrMm R>amd H«$.    {XZm§H$         AÝd¶o H$m¶Xo{ea[aË¶m 

g^mgX H$éZ KoVbo AgyZ g§ñWoÀ¶m g^mgX Zm|XdhrV AZwH«$‘m§H$            da Ë¶m§Mr g^mgX åhUyZ Zm|X Amho.       

ñWi …

{XZm§H$ …            Amnbo {dídmgy,

H$

g§ñWoV’}$
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g§ñWoMm Jmob {e¸$m AÜ¶j{MQ>Urg 



‘VXma ¶mXrVrb H«$‘m§H$

C‘oXdmamMo Zmd d nËVm …

gyMH$mMo Zmd …

AZw‘moXH$mMo Zmd …

C‘oXdmamMo à{VkmnÌ

‘r gË¶à{Vkoda {bhÿZ XoVmo H$s, ‘r gXa ~±Ho$Mo nmoQ>{Z¶‘ d ì¶{º$ à{V{ZYr {ZdS>UyH$sMo {Z¶‘ dmMbo AmhoV. VX²Zwgma d ‘hmamï´> 

ghH$mar g§ñWm {Z¶‘ 1961 ‘Yrb g§~§{YV {Z¶‘m§Zwgma gZ 2025-26 H$arVm ~±Ho$À¶m ì¶º$s à{V{Z{YÀ¶m OmJogmR>r hmoUmè¶m 

{ZdS>UyH$sgmR>r ‘r C‘oXdma åhUyZ C^m amhÊ¶mg nmÌ Amho. ~±Ho$À¶m ì¶º$s g^mgXm§Mm à{V{ZYr åhUyZ {ZdSy>Z Amë¶mg ‘r ì¶º$s 

à{V{ZYr åhUyZ H$m‘ H$aÊ¶mg V¶ma Amho.

…

N>mZZr à‘mUnÌ

‘r C‘oXdma, gwMH$, AZw‘moXH$, ¶m§À¶m nmÌVoMr N>mZZr Ho$br Amho. Vo  C^o amhÊ¶mg, gyMZm H$aÊ¶mg Am{U AZw‘moXZ XoÊ¶mg nmÌ 

AmhoV Ago AmT>iyZ Ambo Amho.

ñWi … nwUo

{XZm§H$ …

         {ZdS>UyH$ A{YH$mar

gZ 2025-2026 ì¶p³V à{V{ZYr {ZdS>UyH$ Zm‘{ZX}eZnÌ

      C‘oXdmamMr ghr

      gwMH$mMr ghr

      AZw‘moXH$mMr ghr

’$³V ì¶³Vr g^mgXm§H$arVm

ñWi … 

{XZm§H$ …
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~±Ho$Mo gÝ‘mZZr¶ ̂ mJYmaH$ ¶m§g,
gào‘ Z‘ñH$ma,

Amnë¶m ~±Ho$Mm {XZm§H$ 31.3.2025 AIoaMm 108 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb, Vmio~§X d Z’$m-VmoQ>mnÌH$ ‘m. g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imÀ¶m dVrZo 
AmnUmnwT>o gmXa H$aÊ¶mg ‘bm AmZ§X hmoV Amho.

A{Y‘§S>imMr dm{f©H$ gd© gmYmaU g^m
~±Ho$Mr 2023-24 gmbmgmR>rMr A{Y‘§S>imMr dm{f©H$ gd© gmYmaU g^m {X. 18.08.2024 amoOr Pmbr. g^onwT>rb gd© {df¶ 
MM}Z§Va gdmªZw‘Vo ‘§Oya H$aÊ¶mV Ambo. à{V{ZYtZr H$m‘H$mOm{df¶r ~hþ‘mob gyMZm Ho$ë¶m.

g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i
Ahdmb gmbmV ~±Ho$À¶m ‘m. g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imÀ¶m EHy$U 13 g^m Pmë¶m VgoM ‘m. H$m¶©H$mar g{‘VrÀ¶m 53 g^m, ‘m. H$O© g{‘VrÀ¶m 
53 g^m, ‘m. Am°{S>Q> g{‘VrÀ¶m 4, ‘m. A’$amV’$a {Z¶§ÌU Cng{‘Vr g^oÀ¶m 4, ‘m. OmoIr‘ ì¶dñWmnZ Cng{‘Vr g^oÀ¶m 4, ‘m. 
A’$amV’$a {Z¶§ÌU {deof Cng{‘Vr g^oÀ¶m 2 , d ‘m. Am¶Q>r. ñQ>°´Q>oOr Cng{‘VrMr 1 g^m Pmbr Amho.  

emIm
{XZm§H$ 31.3.2025 AIoa ~±Ho$À¶m EHy$U 290 emIm d 4 {dñVmarV H$j {OëømÀ¶m {d{dY ̂ mJmVrb J«mhH$m§Zm ~±qH$J gw{dYm nwadrV 
AmhoV. 

ñd{ZYr
~±Ho$Mo A{YH¥$V ^mJ ^m§S>db é. 500.00 H$moQ>tMo AgyZ {X. 31.3.2025 AIoa dgyb ^mJ ^m§S>db é. 460.53 H$moQ>r Amho. ^mJ 
^m§S>dbmV JVdfu nojm 12.70% Zo dmT> Pmbobr Amho. VgoM ~±Ho$Zo à{Vdfu hmoUmè¶m Zâ¶mVyZ {Z‘m©U Ho$bobo J§JmOir d BVa {ZYr
é. 2996.75 H$moQ>tMo AgyZ {ZYt‘Yrb dmT> 22.85% Amho.
Zm~mS>©Zo H$i{dboë¶m ^m§S>db n¶m©áVm {ZH$fmZwgma ^m§S>db n¶m©áVm {H$‘mZ 9% AgUo Amdí¶H$ AgyZ {X. 31.3.2025 amoOr 
~±Ho$Mr ̂ m§S>db n¶m©áVm 11.25% Amho. ñd{ZYt~m~V ~±§Ho$Mr pñWVr ̂ ¸$‘ Amho.

g^mgX 
{XZm§H$ 31.3.2025 AIoa 9581 ghH$mar g§ñWm ~±Ho$À¶m g^mgX AmhoV. ì¶º$s d BVa g§ñWm g^mgX 1755 AmhoV. ~±Ho$À¶m EHy$U 
dgyb ^mJ^m§S>dbmV ì¶p³V d BVa g§ñWm g^mXm§À¶m ^mJ ^m§S>dbmMo à‘mU 14.48% AgyZ ghH$mar g§ñWm g^mgXm§À¶m ^mJ 
^m§S>dbmMo à‘mU 85.52% Amho. 

R>odr
{X. 31.03.2024 AIoa EHy$U R>odr é. 12966.22 H$moQ>r hmoË¶m {X. 31.3.2025 AIoa ~±Ho$À¶m EHy$U R>odr é. 14766.84 H$moQ>r 
AmhoV. {X. 31.03.2025 AIoa ~±Ho$À¶m EHy$U R>odrV 13.89% Zo dmT> Pmbobr Amho. g§ñWm d d¡¶p³VH$ R>odrXmam§Zr ‘moR>çm à‘mUmda 
~±Ho$V R>odr R>odyZ Ë¶m§Mm ~±Ho$da Agbobm {dídmg H$m¶‘ R>odbm Amho.

108 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb

nwUo {Oëhm ‘Ü¶dVu ghH$mar ~±H$ ‘¶m©{XV, nwUo
‘w»¶ H$m¶m©b¶ 4 ~, ~r. Oo. amoS>, nwUo 411001
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~±H$m d ghH$mar g§ñWm§À¶m R>odr

ì¶³Vr d BVa g§ñWmÀ¶m R>odr

EHy$U

IoiVo ^m§S>db

IoiË¶m ^m§S>dbmer R>odrMo eoH$S>m à‘mU

1

2

3

4

Vn{ebA.H«$. 31.3.2023 31.3.2025

5552.03

9,214.81

14,766.84

23,926.33

61.72%

4,817.17

8,149.05

12,966.22

20,614.52

62.90%

4,350.83

7,145.84

11,496.67

17,554.20

65.49%

(é. H$moQ>rV)

31.3.2024
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Joë¶m VrZ dfmªVrb R>odtMr {dJVdmar Imbrbà‘mUo :

Mmby R>od

~MV R>od

H$m¶‘ R>od

AmdV©H$ R>od

‘m{gH$ CËnÞ R>od

nwZJªwVdUyH$ R>od

EHy$U

R>od dmT>rMo à‘mU

1

2

3

4

5

6

R>odrMm àH$maA.H«$. 31.3.2025

1,032.90

5,986.12

3,362.29

13.11

346.25

4,026.17

14,766.84

13.89%

Vn{ebA.H«$. 2024-2025 ‘Yrb ‘§Oya a³H$‘ {X. 31.03.2025 AIoa XoUo ~mH$s

1
2

Aën ‘wXV eoVr

‘Ü¶‘ ‘wXV eoVr ’o$aH$O© (‘wXV 5 df©)

EHy$U

17,00.00

16,58.94

33,58.94

17,00.00

33,01.94

50,01.94

(é. H$moQ>rV)

gZ 2024-2025 ‘Ü¶o ~±Ho$Zo amÁ¶ ghH$mar ~±Ho$H$Sy>Z Aën‘wXV eoVr d ‘Ü¶‘ ‘wXV ’o$a H$O© ‘§OwarnmoQ>r CMb Ho$br Amho. 
{X. 31.3.2025 AIoa H$Om©Mr EHy$U ‘§Owar d XoUo~mH$s ¶m§Mr ‘m{hVr nwT>rbà‘mUo 

31.3.2023

950.80

5,135.60

2,638.42

8.18

208.95

2,539.45

11,496.67

0.94%

31.3.2024

844.64

5,327.67

3,415.41

8.86

268.53

3,101.11

12,966.22

12.78%

Vn{ebA.H«$.

1

2

3

dfm©a§^r ¶oUo~mH$s

{Xbobr H$O}

dgwbnmÌ a³H$‘

31.3.2025

4

5

6

dgwbr

dfm©AIoarg ¶oUo~mH$s

WH$~mH$s

31.3.2023

17,58,93.08

24,98,52.28

26,12,58.28
24,04,30.42

18,53,14.94

2,08,28.67

21,85,94.19

29,91,83.34

30,35,00.69

27,05,19.32

24,72,58.00

3,29,81.38

31.3.2024

18,53,14.94

28,43,61.51

27,50,12.99

25,10,82.06

21,85,94.19

2,39,30.93

Jw§VdUyH$
{XZm§H$ 31.03.2025 AIoa Eg.Eb.Ama. é. 2679.06 H$moQ>r d Zm°Z Eg.Eb.Ama. é. 6375.66 H$moQ>r Aer EHy$U Jy§VdUyH$
é. 9054.72 H$moQ>tMr Amho. Ahdmb dfm©V Jw§VdUwH$s ‘Ü¶o é. 1178.50 H$moQ>tZr dmT> Pmbr Amho. 

{Xbobr H$O©
{XZm§H$ 31 ‘mM© 2025 AIoa EHy$U H$Om©Mr ¶oUo~mH$s é. 12059.03 H$moQ>rMr Amho. EHy$U H$O© ¶oUo~mH$sMo IoiË¶m ̂ m§S>dbmer eo.à. 
50.40%Amho. ~±Ho$Mm Ho«${S>Q> {S>nm°{PQ> aoemo 81.66% Amho. EHy$U H$Om©n¡H$s eoVr H$O© é. 3611.00 H$moQ>r Amho. ¶m ì¶{V[a³V 
ghH$mar gmIa H$maImZo, Zm°Z ’$m‘© go³Q>a, {d{dY nVg§ñWm, A~©Z ~±H$m, d¡¶p³VH$ H$O©Xma, ì¶mnmar BË¶mXtZm {~JaeoVr H$O©nwadR>m
~±Ho$‘m’©$V H$aÊ¶mV Ambm Amho. VgoM g‘mOmVrb ‘{hbm§gmR>r ñd¶§ghmæ¶Vm ~MV JQ> ~±Ho$Zo ñWmnZ Ho$bo AgyZ Aem JQ>m§Zm g§‘V 
YmoaUmZwgma H$O©dmQ>n H$aÊ¶mV Ambo Amho. amîQ´>r¶ ~±Ho$À¶m ’o$aH$O© ghmæ¶ ¶moOZoA§VJ©V Cngm ObqgMZ, ’$i~mJ bmJdS>,   

(é. H$moQ>rV)



 Jwbm~nwîn bmJdS>, eoir‘|T>r nmbZ, Hw$³Hw$Q>nmbZ d Xþ½Y ì¶dgm¶ B. gmR>r H$O©nwadR>m H$aÊ¶mV Ambm Amho.

Aën‘wXV eoVr H$O©
 ~±Ho$‘m’©$V àmW{‘H$ eoVr g§ñWm§À¶m/~±H$ WoQ> ñm^mgXm§Zm Aën‘wXV nrH$H$O© Iarn d aã~r h§Jm‘m‘Ü¶o {X. 31.03.2025 AIoa H$O© 
{dVaU é. 299183.47 bmI dgyb H$O© é. 270519.67 bmI ¶oUo~mH$s é. 247258.00 bmI AgyZ Ë¶mn¡H$s WH$~mH$s é. 32981.37 
bmI Amho. 

‘Ü¶‘ ‘wXV eoVr H$O©
 àmW{‘H$ eoVr g§ñWm§À¶m g^mgXm§Zm d WoQ> g^mgXm§Zm Ahdmb dfm©V ~±H$ {Za{Zamù¶m H$maUm§gmR>r ‘Ü¶‘ ‘wXV eoVrH$O© 
‘§Oya H$aÊ¶mV Ambr AmhoV. {X. 31.03.2025 AIoa H$O© {dVaU é. 40956.72 bmI AgyZ H$Om©Mr dgwbr é. 25889.26 bmI 
Amho d ¶oUo~mH$s é. 112678.14  bmI AgyZ Ë¶mn¡H$s WH$~mH$s é. 5605.64 bmI Amho. 

XrK© ‘wXV eoVr H$O©
 XrK© ‘wXV eoVrH$Om©Mr {X. 31.03.2025 AIoa H$O© {dVaU é. 83.03 bmI AgyZ H$Om©Mr dgwbr é. 723.88 bmI Amho d 
¶oUo~mH$s é. 1163.76 bmI AgyZ Ë¶mn¡H$s WH$~mH$s é. 318.63 bmI Amho. 

1)  6% gdbVrMo XamZo nrH$H$O© ¶moOZm
 H|$Ð d amÁ¶ emgZmÀ¶m ì¶mOgdbV ¶moOZoZwgma ~±Ho$‘m’©$V àmW{‘H$ eoVr ghH$mar g§ñWm§Mo g^mgXm§Zm {H$gmZ H«o${S>Q> H$mS>© 
(Ho$grgr) A§VJ©V é.3.00 bmIm n¶ªV 6.00% ì¶mO gdbVrÀ¶m XamZo nrH$H$O© nwadR>m H$aÊ¶mV ¶oV AgyZ ~±Ho$‘m’©$V àmW{‘H$ 
eoVr gh.g§ñWm§À¶m g^mgXm§Zm gdbVrÀ¶m ì¶mOXamZo Ho$boë¶m Aën‘wXV H$O© {dVaUmda H|$ÐemgZm‘m’©$V 1.50% d 
amÁ¶emgZm‘m’©$V 2.50% ¶mà‘mUo EHy$U 4.00% ì¶mOgdbV H$‘mb 365 {Xdgm§gmR>r ~±Ho$g àmá hmoVo.
 Ë¶mZwgma 2024-25 h§Jm‘mV é. 2,99,183.47 bmI nrH$H$O© {dVaU H$aÊ¶mV Ambo Amho. nrH$H$Om©Mr {X. 31.03.2025 
AIoa ¶oUo~mH$s é. 2,47,258.00 bmI AgyZ WH$~mH$s é. 32,981.37 bmI Amho. ‘mM© 2024 AIoa H|$Ð emgZmH$S>o 1.50% 
ì¶mOgdbVrMo é. 3552.94 bmImMo ‘mJUr àñVmd XmIb Ho$bobo AmhoV, AmO AIoa é. 4328.16 bmI BVH$s a¸$‘ àmá 
ìhmd¶mMr Amho. amÁ¶ emgZmH$S>o 2.50% ì¶mOgdbVrMo é.49,79.25 bmImMo ‘mJUr àñVmd XmIb Ho$bo Amho. AmO AIoa 
é. 14387.33 bmI BVH$s a³H$‘ àmá ìhmd¶mMr Amho. gZ 2024-25 Mo ì¶mOgdbV àñVmd XmIb H$amd¶mMr H$m¶©dmhr Mmby 
Amho.

A)  Ho§$Ð emgZ ì¶mOgdbV ¶moOZm
 H|$Ð emgZm‘m’©$V gZ 2024-25 ‘Ü¶o CMb Ho$boë¶m Iarn nrH$H$Om©Mr Xo¶ VmaIog AJa {X. 31 ‘mM© 2025 amoOr/VËnydu 
d aã~r nrH$H$Om©Mr {X. 30 gßQ>§o~a 2025 amoOr/VËnydr© VgoM D$g nrH$H$Om©Mr {X. 30 OyZ 2025 amoOr/VËnydu AJa H$O© CMb 
Ho$boë¶m VmaIonmgyZ Vo àË¶j naV’o$S> Ho$boë¶m VmaIon¶ªVÀ¶m H$mbmdYrgmR>r (H$‘mb 365 {Xdg) doioda naV’o$S> H$aUmè¶m  
g^mgXm§Zm é. 3.00 bmImn¶ªVMo nrH$H$Om©da H|$ÐemgZmH$Sy>Z 3% XamZo ì¶mOgdbV àmá hmoUma Amho. åhUOoM WmoS>³¶mV Á¶m 
nrH$m§Mm naV’o$S> H$mbmdYr 1 dfm© nojm OmñV Amho, Aem nrH$ H$Om©Mr naV’o$S> CMb {XZm§H$mnmgyZ H$‘mb 365 {Xdg AJa Ë¶mnydu 
Ho$ë¶mg Aem g^mgXmg 3% à‘mUo ì¶mOgdbV CnbãY hmoD$ eHo$b. é. 3.00 bmImdarb H$Om©À¶m ì¶mOmMr a¸$‘ g^mgXmZo 
^amd¶mMr Amho. H|$Ð emgZmH$S>o 3% ì¶mOgdbVrMo. é. 4938.53 bmImMo ‘mJUr àñVmd XmIb Ho$bo Amho. AmO AIoa 7286.36 
bmI BVH$s a¸$‘ àmá ìhmd¶mMr Amho. gZ 2024-25 Mo dm{f©H$ àñVmd XmIb H$amd¶mMr H$m¶©dmhr H$aV AmhmoV. 

~)  S>m°. n§Om~amd Xoe‘wI (amÁ¶emgZ) ì¶mOgdbV ¶moOZm
 amÁ¶ emgZm‘m’©$V S>m°. n§Om~amd Xoe‘wI ì¶mO gdbV ¶moOZoA§VJ©V gZ 2024-25 ‘Ü¶o Mmby dgwbnmÌ nrH$H$Om©Mr
emgZmZo {Xboë¶m {d{hV ‘wXVrV g§nyU© naV’o$S> H$aUmè¶m g^mgXm§Zm é. 3.00 bmIn¶ªV Mo nrH$H$Om©da 3.00% XamZo ì¶mO gdbV 
àmá hmoUma Amho. ‘mM© 2025 AIoa amÁ¶ emgZmH$S>o 3.00% ì¶mOgdbVrMo é. 4995.19 bmI Mo ‘mJUr àñVmd XmIb Ho$bo 
AmhoV. AmO AIoa é. 7842.00 bmI BVH$s a¸$‘ àmá ìhmd¶mMr Amho.  

{H$gmZ H«o${S>Q> H$mS>© ¶moOZm
H¥$fr nVnwadR>m ËdarV d gwb^VoZo hmoÊ¶mgmR>r {H$gmZ H«o${S>Q> H$mS>© ¶moOZm àmW{‘H$ eoVH$ar ghH$mar g§ñWm§À¶m gd© g^mgXm§gmR>r 
~±Ho$‘m’©$V am~{dÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho. {X.31.03.2025 AIoa ~±Ho$Mo 423985 EdT>o eoVH$ar g^mgX {H$gmZ H«o$S>rQ> H$mS>© YmaH$ AmhoV. 

108  dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb (2024-25) & nmZ H«$. 10



àmW{‘H$ godm {dH$mg g§ñWm gj‘rH$aU
 ~±H$ g§b¾ àmW{‘H$ eoVr {d{dY H$m`©H$mar g§ñWm§Mo gj‘rH$aUmgmR>r VgoM g§ñWm§Zr nma§nm[aH$ H$O© {dVaUm ì`{V[aº$ BVa 
ì`dgm`mVyZ A{YH$Mo CËnÞ {‘imdo `m H$m‘r H|$Ð d amÁ` emgZm‘m’©$V {d{dY àH$maÀ`m `moOZm am~{dë`m OmV AmhoV. 
CXm.E.Am`.E’$, n°Šg Qw> ‘°Šg, OJmVrb gdm©V ‘moR>r YmÝ` gmR>dUyH$ ̀ moOZm, ’$m‘©a àmoS>çwga Am°J©ZmPoeZ (FPO), ’$m‘©a àmoS>çwga 
H§$nZr, amÁ` emgZmÀ`m MCDC {d^mJm‘m’©$V am~{dbr OmUmar ñ‘mQ>© JmoS>mD$Z ̀ moOZm BË`mXr àH$maÀ`m ̀ moOZm emgZmÀ`m ghH$ma 
{d^mJ, amï´>r` ghH$ma {dH$mg ‘hm‘§S>i (NCDC) `m§Mo ‘m’©$V ‘mJ©Xe©Z na gwMZm§À`m AmYmao am~{dbm OmV Amho. g§ñWm§À`m 
H$m‘H$mOm‘Ü`o Am{W©H$ gwgyÌVm `oUogmR>r H|$Ð emgZ d Zm~mS>© `m§Mo ‘m’©$V g§ñWm g§JUH$sH$aU `moOZoMr {Oëhm ~±Ho$‘m’©$V 
A§‘b~OmdUr hmoV Amho.

gmIa H$maImZo H$O}
~±Ho$H$Sy>Z ghH$mar VgoM ImOJr joÌmVrb gmIa H$maImÝ¶m§Zm ̂ m§S>dbr IMm©gmR>r ‘Ü¶‘ ‘wXV d IoiË¶m ̂ m§S>dbmgmR>r Vm~oJhmU, 
ZOaJhmU VgoM {~Ja h§Jm‘mVrb IMmªgmR>r Aën ‘wXV H$O©nwadR>m H$aÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho. ~±Ho$H$Sy>Z ghH$mar joÌmVrb 10 d ImOJr 
joÌmVrb 20 Aem EHy$U 30 gmIa H$maImÝ¶m§Zm EHy$U ê$.7889.58 H$moQ>r H$O© ‘§Oya AgyZ {X. 31.03.2025 AIoa  ¶oUo~mH$s 
EHy$U ê$. 5317.90 H$moQ>r Amho Ë¶mn¡H$s 4 gmIa H$maImÝ¶m§H$S>o é. 21.79 H$moQ>r WH$~mH$s Amho. 

BVa {~JaeoVr H$O}
{~JaeoVr H$O© {d^mJm‘m’©$V 74 {~JaeoVr ghH$mar g§ñWm§Zm Aën‘wXV ({dZmJhmU/ZOaJhmU) H$O© nwadR>m Ho$bm AgyZ Ahdmb 
dfm©V ‘mM© 2025 AIoa 74 g§ñWm§H$S>o é. 32616.33 bmI ¶oUo~mH$s AgyZ é. 324.07 bmI WH$~mH$s Amho. VgoM 64 g§ñWm§Zm 
‘wXV H$Om©Mm nwadR>m Ho$bm AgyZ Ë¶mnmoQ>r ‘mM© 2025 AIoa é. 14718.11 bmI ¶oUo~mH$s AgyZ é. 82.15 bmI WH$~mH$s Amho.  
{XZm§H$ 31.03.2025 AIoa EHy$U 138 g§ñWm§H$S>o H$O© ¶oUo~mH$s é. 47334.44 bmI AgyZ n¡H$s WH$~mH$s é. 406.22 bmI 
Amho. H$O© ¶oUo~mH$ser WH$~mH$sMo eoH$S>m 0.86% Amho.  

1.  Zm°Z ’$m‘© goŠQ>a
"" amï´>r¶ H¥${f d J«m‘rU {dH$mg ~±H$ '' (Zm~mS>©) d ‘hmamï´> amÁ¶ ghH$mar ~±H$ ‘¶m©{XV ¶m§Zr doimodoir {Xboë¶m gwMZm {dMmamV 
KoD$Z gw{e{jV ~oamoOJma d eoVr‘mb à{H«$¶m CÚmoJY§Úm§Zm N>moQ>o CÚmoJ H$aUmè¶m CÚmoOH$m§Zm ‘m. Am¶wº$, bKwCÚmoJ {d^mJ,^maV 
gaH$ma Zdr {X„r ¶m§Zr ‘§Owa Ho$bobo gd© ì¶dgm¶ d BVa {~JaeoVr CÚmoJmgmR>r Zm~mS>© ~±Ho$À¶m ’o$a H$O© ¶moOZoImbr ̂ m§S>dbr 
IMm©gmR>r Am{U IoiË¶m ̂ m§S>dbmgmR>r EH${ÌV ñdê$nmMo ‘Ü¶‘ ‘wXVr WoQ> H$O© ¶m {d^mJm‘m’©$V ‘§Owa Ho$bo OmV Amho.

(A) WoQ> ì¶º$s, gw{e{jV ~oamoOJma d ghH$mar g§ñWm :-
Zm°Z ’$m‘© goŠQ>a ¶moOZ|VJ©V WoQ> ì¶{º$ d BVa CÚmoOH$m§Zm hm°ñnrQ>b, hm°Q>ob ì¶dgm¶, ’w$S> àmoS>ŠQ>, qà{Q>§J, n°Ho$OtJ ‘{eZar, 
JmoXm‘ ~m§YUr,AW© ‘wìhtJ ‘{eZarO IaoXr BË¶mXr CÚmoJm§Zm H$O© nwadR>m Ho$bm OmVmo. Ahdmb gmbmV 93 g^mgXm§Zm EHy$U 
é.2441.79 bmImMo H$O© ‘§Oya H$aÊ¶mV Ambo Amho. {X. 31.03.2025 AIoa é.6599.11 bmI ¶oUo~mH$s AgwZ é.1192.69 
bmI WH$~mH$s Amho. WH$~mH$s dgwbrgmR>r à¶ËZ gwê$ AmhoV.

(~) H¥$fr {M{H$Ëgmb¶ d H¥$fr ì¶dgm¶ H|$Ð :-
Zm°Z ’$m‘© goŠQ>a ¶moOZ|VJ©V amï´>r¶ H¥$fr d J«m‘rU {dH$mg ~±H$ (Zm~mS>©) d ‘hmamï´> amÁ¶ ghH$mar ~±H$ ‘¶m©{XV ¶m§Zr {Xboë¶m 
gwMZoZwgma H¥$fr nXdrYam§Zr Mmb{dboë¶m H¥$fr {M{H$Ëgmb¶ d H¥$fr ì¶dgm¶ H|$Ðm§gmR>r Zm~mS>© ~±Ho$À¶m ñd¶§M{bV ’o$a H$O© 
¶moOZoImbr WoQ> CÚmoOH$m§Zm (Am°Q>mo‘o{Q>H$ [a’$m¶ZmÝg ñH$s‘) H¥$fr nXdrYa/H¥$fr nXdrH$mYmaH$ qH$dm Ë¶m§À¶m gmYmaU nmM 
OUm§À¶m g‘whmgmR>r XmIb hmoUmè¶m àH$ënmgmR>r ̂ m§S>dbr IMm©gmR>r Am{U IoiË¶m ̂ m§S>dbmgmR>r EH${ÌV ñdê$nmMo (H§$nmo{PQ> 
bmoZ) ‘Ü¶‘ ‘wXV H$O© nVnwadR>m H$aÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho.

(H$) e¡j{UH$ g§ñWm§Zm B‘maV ~m§YH$m‘ d AÝ¶ gw{dYm§gmR>r H$O© …-
àmW{‘H$/‘mÜ¶{‘H$/‘hm{dÚmb¶rZ/V§Ì {ejU d BVa ì¶mdgm{¶H$ {ejU XoUmè¶m ‘mÝ¶Vm àmá e¡j{UH$ g§ñWm/ Q´>ñQ> ¶m§Zm
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àemgH$s¶ B‘maV, H$m¶©emim, à¶moJ emim, dJ©Imoë¶m, J«§Wmb¶ B‘maV, dgVrJ¥h, g^mJ¥h, {H«$S>mg§Hw$b ~m§YH$m‘mgmR>r VgoM 
Ë¶mAZwf§JmZo ’${Z©Ma, {’$ŠMa, nmUrnwadR>m, {dÚwV ì¶dñWm BË¶mXrgmR>r d AÝ¶ e¡j{UH$ gw{dYm nwa{dÊ¶mgmR>r VgoM Y‘m©Xm¶ 
H$m¶ÚmImbr qH$dm gmogm¶Q>rO a{OñQ´>oeZ A°ŠQ> 1860 Imbr ~±Ho$À¶m H$m¶©joÌmV Zm|XUrH¥$V Pmboë¶m e¡j{UH$/gm§ñH¥${VH$ 
g§dY©ZmgmR>r Zm|XUr Pmboë¶m g§ñWm/Q´>ñQ> ¶m§Zm é.5.00 H$moQ>r n¶ªV ‘Ü¶‘ ‘wXV H$O© nwadR>m Ho$bm OmVmo. 

2. Am¡Úmo{JH$ H$O©
~±Ho$À¶m H$O© nwadR>çm‘Ü¶o dmT> hmoUoH$[aVm VgoM {OëømVrb bKwCÚmoOH$m§Zm H$O© CnbãY hmoUoÀ¶m Ñï>rH$moZmVyZ gyú‘, bKw d 
‘Ü¶‘ ‘wXV CÚmoJ {dH$mg H$m¶Xm 2006 À¶m H$m¶ÚmImbr Zm|XdÊ¶mV Amboë¶m CÚmoJY§Úm§Zm ~±Ho$H$Sy>Z Zm~mS>©À¶m ‘mJ©Xe©H$ 
VËdmZwgma ^m§S>dbr IMm©gmR>r d IoiVo ^m§S>dbmgmR>r CÚmoOH$m§Mr naV’o$S> j‘Vm, ì¶dgm¶mVrb ñdJw§VdUyH$, nVnmÌVm, 
H$Om©gmR>r {Xbobo VmaU {dMmamV KoD$Z EH${ÌV (H§$nmo{PQ>) ñdénmMm H$‘mb é.10.00 H$moQ>rn¶ªV H$O©nwadR>m H$aUo~m~VMo 
YmoaU g§‘V H$aÊ¶mV Ambobo AgyZ ¶mgmR>r ñdV§Ì Am¡Úmo{JH$ H$O© {d^mJ ñWmnZ H$aÊ¶mV Ambobm Amho.

A) ‘Ü¶‘ ‘wXV H$O© …- 
Ahdmb gmbmV 6 H§$nZr d CÚmoOH$ ¶m§Zm CÚmoOH$m§Zm é. 16378.00 bmImMo ‘Ü¶‘ ‘wXV H$O© ‘§Owa H$aÊ¶mV Ambo. 
{X. 31.03.2025 AIoa Am¡Úmo{JH$ H$O© ¶moOZ|VJ©V é. 14961.56 bmI ¶oUo~mH$s d é. 2151.58 bmI WH$~mH$s Amho. 
WH$~mH$s dgwbrgmR>r à¶ËZ gwê$ AmhoV. 

~) H°$e H«o$S>rQ> H$O© …- 
Ahdmb gmbmV 5 H§$nZr d CÚmoOH$ ¶m§Zm CÚmoOH$m§Zm é. 8100.00 bmImMo H°$e H«o$S>rQ> H$O© ‘§Owa H$aÊ¶mV Ambo. IoiË¶m 
^m§S>dbmgmR>r XoÊ¶mV Amboë¶m H$Om©Mr {X. 31.03.2025 AIoa é. 12034.95 bmI ¶oUo~mH$s AgyZ Ë¶mn¡H$s  é. 438.19 
bmI WH$~mH$s Amho. WH$~mH$s dgwbrgmR>r à¶ËZ gwê$ AmhoV. 

3.  d¡¶{º$H$ H$O© {d^mJ
[aPìh© ~±H$/Zm~mS>© ¶m§À¶m ‘mJ©Xe©H$ gwMZoZwgma d¡¶{º$H$ H$O© ¶moOZoA§VJ©V ~±Ho$À¶m Zm‘‘mÌ g^mgXm§Zm J«mhH$mon¶moJr dñVy 
IaoXr, d¡¶{º$H$ H°$e H«o${S>Q>, godH$ H°$e H«o${S>Q>, ì¶mnmar ZOaJhmU H°$e H«o${S>Q>, e¡j{UH$ H$O©, MmaMmH$s dmhZ/ì¶mdgm{¶H$ 
dmhZ IaoXr, âb°Q> IaoXr/Ka ~m§YUr H$O©, gmoZoVmaU H$O©, EZ.Eg.gr.À¶m VmaUmda H$O© BË¶mXr {d{dY H$maUm§gmR>r Aën 
‘wXV/‘Ü¶‘ ‘wXV/ XrK© ‘wXV nVnwadR>m H$aÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho.

A) e¡j{UH$ H$O©
~±Ho$H$Sy>Z ¶m ¶moOZo A§VJ©V nJmaXma H$‘©Mmar d eoVH$è¶m§Mo hþema d JwUdÎmm àmá {dÚmÏ¶mªZm Xoem§VJ©V/naXoem§VJ©V {d{dY 
emIm§Mo Cƒ {ejUmgmR>r ¶oUmè¶m IMm©gmR>r gdbVrMo ì¶mOXamV Xoem§VJ©V é.40.00 bmI d naXoem§VJ©V é.40.00 bmI n¶ªV 
H$O© nwadR>m H$aÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho. Ahdmb gmbmV Xoem§VJ©V VgoM naXoemVrb Cƒ {ejUmgmR>r 401 {dÚmÏ¶mªZm EHy$U 
é. 7128.94 bmImMo ‘Ü¶‘ ‘wXV H$O© ‘§Oya H$aÊ¶mV Ambobo AgyZ ‘mho ‘mM© 2025 AIoa 1329 {dÚmÏ¶mªH$S>o é. 14272.27 
bmI ¶oUo~mH$s AgyZ Ë¶mn¡H$s 102 {dÚmÏ¶mªH$S>o é. 188.17 bmImMr WH$~mH$s Amho. ¶oUo~mH$ser WH$~mH$sMo eoH$S>m à‘mU 
1.32% BVHo$ Amho. WH$~mH$s dgwbrgmR>r à¶ËZ gwê$ AmhoV. 

ì¶mO gdbV
~±Ho$À¶m d¡¶p³VH$ H$O© {d^mJm§VJ©V hþema d JwUdÎmm àmá {dÚmÏ¶mªZm Xoem§VJ©V d naXoem§VJ©V Cƒ {ejUmgmR>r e¡j{UH$ H$Om©Mr 
gw{dYm CnbãY H$éZ XoÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho. {OëømVrb JwUdÎmm àmá {dÚmÏ¶mªda Xoem§VJ©V d naXoemV {ejUmÀ¶m g§Yr H$‘r 
ì¶mOXamV CnbãY H$ê$Z XoÊ¶mÀ¶m ÑîQ>rZo ‘m. g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imZo KoVboë¶m {ZU©¶mZwgma gZ 2023-24 ¶m Am{W©H$ dfm©‘Ü¶o 
e¡j{UH$ H$Om©À¶m dgwbnmÌ hßË¶mMr d hßËmm gwê$ hmoÊ¶mnyduÀ¶m H$mbmdYrVrb ì¶mOmMr naV’o$S> doioV H$aUmè¶m 1164 
H$O©Xmam§Zm 4% ì¶mOnaVmdm  (B§Q>aoñQ> g~ìhoÝeZ) XoÊ¶mV Ambobm AgwZ a¸$‘ é. 228.59 bmImMm bm^ {‘imbm Amho. gXa 
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¶moOZog 4% ì¶mOgdbV bmJy Ho$bobr Amho. 

~) J¥hH$O©
~±Ho$H$Sy>Z d¡¶{º$H$ H$O© ¶moOZoA§VJ©V eoVH$ar, nJmaXma d ì¶mdgm{¶H$ ¶m§Zm âb°Q> IaoXr /Ka~m§YUr/ eoVKamgmR>r qH$‘VrÀ¶m 
80% qH$dm H$‘mb é.75.00 bmI H$O© nwadR>m H$aÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho. Ahdmb gmbmV 2024-25 ‘Ü¶o 368 g^mgXm§Zm EHy$U é. 
11676.81 bmImMo H$O© ‘§Oya H$aÊ¶mV Ambo Amho. ‘mho ‘mM© 2025 AIoa 1181 ì¶³VtH$S>o é. 27985.13 bmI ¶oUo~mH$s 
AgyZ Ë¶mn¡H$s 87 ì¶³VtH$S>o é. 133.69 bmI WH$~mH$s Amho. WH$~mH$sMo eoH$S>m à‘mU 0.48% BVHo$ Amho. WH$~mH$s 
dgwbrgmR>r à¶ËZ gwê$ Amho. 

H$) Q>m°n An J¥hH$O© 
‘mho Am°³Q>mo~a 2022 nmgyZ ~±Ho$Zo J¥h H$Om©H$arVm Q>m°n An H$O© ¶moOZm Mmby Ho$br Amho. ~±Ho$H$Sy>Z d¡¶p³VH$ H$O© ¶moOZoAV§J©V 

eoVH$ar, nJmaXma d ì¶mdgm{¶H$ ¶m§Zm âb°Q>, ~§Jbm, eoVKa ¶mgmR>r 10 df© ‘wXVrZo é. 10.00 bmImn¶ªV H$‘mb ‘¶m©Xm 

R>a{dÊ¶mV Ambobr Amho. Ahdmb gmbmV 15 emIm§H$S>rb 15 g^mgXm§Zm EHy$U é. 97.75 bmImMo H$O© ‘§Oya H$aÊ¶mV Ambo 

Amho. ‘mho ‘mM© 2025 AIoa 50 ì¶³VtH$S>o é. 336.35 bmI ¶oUo~mH$s AgyZ 7 ì¶³VtH$S>o é. 2.04 bmI WH$~mH$s Amho. 

WH$~mH$sMo eoH$S>m à‘mU 0.61% BVHo$ Amho. WH$~mH$s dgwbrgmR>r à¶ËZ gwê$ AmhoV. 

S>) MmaMmH$s/ì¶mdgm{¶H$ dmhZ H$O©
~±Ho$H$Sy>Z ¶m ¶moOZo A§VJ©V nJmaXma, eoVH$ar d ì¶mdgm{¶H$ g^mgXm§Zm MmaMmH$s/ ì¶mdgm{¶H$ dmhZ IaoXrgmR>r dmhZmÀ¶m 
qH$‘VrÀ¶m 85% qH$dm OmñVrV OmñV é.40.00 bmImn¶ªV H$O© nwadR>m H$aÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho. Ahdmb gmbmV 240 g^mgXm§Zm 
EHy$U é. 2263.18 bmImMo H$O© ‘§Oya H$aÊ¶mV Ambobo AgyZ ‘mho ‘mM© 2025 AIoa 885 ì¶³VtH$S>o é. 5930.23 bmI 
¶oUo~mH$s AgyZ Ë¶mn¡H$s 143 ì¶³VtH$S>o é. 72.94 bmI WH$~mH$s Amho. ¶oUo~mH$ser WH$~mH$sMo eoH$S>m à‘mU 1.23% BVHo$ 
Amho. WH$~mH$s dgwbrgmR>r à¶ËZ gwê$ AmhoV. 

B>) ì¶mnmar ZOaJhmU H°$e H«o${S>Q>
{OëømVrb JaOy d nmÌ CÚmoOH$/ì¶mnmar/ì¶mdgm{¶H$ ¶m§Zm ~±Ho$Mo Zm‘‘mÌ g^mgX H$ê$Z ‘mbmÀ¶m VmaUmda VgoM H$mob°Q>ab 
{gŠ¶w[aQ>rda ì¶mnmar ZOaJhmU H°$e H«o${S>Q> é. 40.00 bmImn¶©V ‘§Oya Ho$bo OmVo. Ahdmb gmbmV 60 ’$‘©bm é.1300.14 
bmI H$O© ‘§Oya Ho$bo AgyZ ‘mho ‘mM© 2025 AIoa 230 H$O©Xmam§H$S>o é.4387.71 bmI ¶oUo~mH$s AgyZ Ë¶mn¡H$s 72 
H$O©Xmam§H$S>o é. 1156.90 bmI BVH$s WH$~mH$s Amho. ¶oUo~mH$ser WH$~mH$sMo eoH$S>m à‘mU 26.37% BVHo$ Amho. g§~§{YV 
H$O©Xmam§H$Sy>Z H$O© àH$aUo ‘wXVrV ZwVZrH$aU Z Pmë¶mZo WH$~mH$s Pmbobr Amho. WH$~mH$sXmam§H$Sy>Z WH$~mH$s dgwbr 
H$aUo~m~mV H$b‘ 101 AÝd¶o H$madmB© Mmbw Amho. 

B©) (1)  J«mhH$mon¶moJr dñVw IaoXr H$O© 
{OëømVrb JaOy d nmÌ Zm‘‘mÌ g^mgXm§Zm J«mhH$mon¶moJr dñVw IaoXrgmR>r  H$O© nwadR>m H$aÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho. Ahdmb gmbmV 11 
ì¶³VtZm EHy$U é. 11.00 bmI ‘Ü¶‘ ‘wXV H$O© ‘§Oya H$aÊ¶mV Ambo Amho. ‘mho ‘mM© 2025 AIoa 148 ì¶³VtH$S>o é. 120.45 
bmI ¶oUo~mH$s AgyZ Ë¶mn¡H$s 80 ì¶³VtH$S>o é. 62.20 bmI WH$~mH$s Amho. ¶oUo~mH$ser WH$~mH$sMo eoH$S>m à‘mU 51.63% 
BVHo$ Amho. WH$~mH$s dgwbrgmR>r à¶ËZ gwê$ AmhoV.  

B© (2)  XþMmH$s dmhZ H$O©
~±Ho$À¶m ¶m ¶moOZoV§J©V nJmaXma, eoVH$ar d ì¶dgm{¶H$ ¶m§Zm emIm nmVirda VmËH$mi H$O© CnbãY hmoÊ¶mÀ¶m hoVyZo Zm‘‘mÌ 
g^mgX H$éZ KoD$Z XþMmH$s dmhZ (ñHw$Q>a, ‘moQ>a gm¶H$b) IaoXrgmR>r 1 bmImn¶ªV 100% d 1 bmIm nwT>o qH$‘Vr nÌH$mÀ¶m 
85% H$O© nwadR>¶mMo YmoaU Amho. Ahdmb gmbmV 412 g^mgXm§Zm é. 470.58 bmI H$O© ‘§Oya Ho$bo AgyZ ‘mho ‘mM© 2025 
AIoa 1820 g^mgXm§H$S>o é. 1161.59 bmI BVH$s ¶oUo~mH$s AgwZ Ë¶mn¡H$s 256 H$O©Xmam§H$S>o é. 34.06 bmI WH$~mH$s 
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Amho. ¶oUo~mH$ser WH$~mH$sMo eoH$S>m à‘mU 2.93% BVHo$ Amho. WH$~mH$s dgwbrgmR>r à¶ËZ gwê$ AmhoV. 

C) nJmaXma H°$e H«o${S>Q> H$O©
{OëømVrb Á¶m àmW{‘H$, ‘mÜ¶{‘H$ emim, gmIa H$maImZo, {d{dY g§ñWm H$m¶m©b¶o BË¶mXrVrb H$‘©Mmè¶m§Mo nJma Amnë¶m 
~±Ho$‘m’©$V Ho$bo OmVmV Aem JaOy d nmÌ H$‘©Mmè¶m§Zm ¶m ~±Ho$Mo Zm‘‘mÌ g^mgX H$éZ KoD$Z ‘m{gH$ doVZmÀ¶m 25 nQ> AJa 
H$‘mb é.20.00 bmIm n¶ªV H°$e H«o${S>Q> H$O© ‘§Oya H$aÊ¶mV ¶oVo. Ahdmb gmbmV 2429 g^mgXm§Zm é.22287.95 bmI H$O© 
‘§Owa H$aÊ¶mV Ambo Amho. ‘mho ‘mM© 2025 AIoa 10212 H$O©Xmam§H$S>o é.82869.28 bmI ¶oUo~mH$s AgwZ Ë¶mn¡H$s 2244 
H$O©Xmam§H$S>o é.2064.57 bmI WH$~mH$s Amho. WH$~mH$sMo eoH$S>m à‘mU 2.05% BVHo$ Amho. WH$~mH$s dgwbrgmR>r à¶ËZ gwê$ 
Amho.

D$) ‘Ü¶‘ ‘wXV nJmaXma H$O© 
{OëømVrb Á`m àmW{‘H$, ‘mÜ`{‘H$ emim, gmIa H$maImZo, {d{dY g§ñWm H$m`m©b`o BË`mXrVrb H$‘©Mmè`m§Mo nJma Amnë`m 
~±Ho$‘m’©$V Ho$bo OmVmV Aem JaOy d nmÌ H$‘©Mmè`m§Zm `m ~±Ho$Mo Zm‘‘mÌ g^mgX H$éZ KoD$Z ‘m{gH$ doVZmÀ`m 25 nQ> AJa 
H$‘mb é.10.00 bmIm n`ªV H°$e H«o${S>Q> 60 ‘{hZo ‘wXVrZo ‘m{gH$ hßË`mZo H$O© ‘§Owa H$aÊ`mV `oVo. Ahdmb 7 g^mgXm§Zm 
é.52.90 bmI H$O© ‘§Owa H$aÊ`mV Ambo Amho. ‘mho ‘mM© 2025 AIoa 7 H$O©Xmam§H$S>o ê$.48.31 bmI ̀ oUo ~mH$s AgwZ Ë`mn¡H$s 
1 H$O©XmamH$S>o ê$. 0.07 bmI WH$~mH$s Amho. WH$~mH$sMo eoH$S>m à‘mU 0.1% BVHo$ Amho. WH$~mH$s dgwbrgmR>r à`ËZ gwê$ 
AmhoV.

E) VmËH$mi H$O© 
{Oëhm‘Yrb JaOy ì¶³VtMr VmVS>rMr Am{W©H$ JaO nwU© hmoÊ¶mgmR>r> VmËH$mi H$O© nwadR>m H$aÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho. gZ 2024-2025 
‘Ü¶o 1645 g^mgXm§Zm é.1632.49 bmI H$O© ‘§Oya Ho$bo AgyZ ‘mM© 2025 AIoa 2319 g^mgXm§H$S>o é.1873.63 bmI 
¶oUo~mH$s AgyZ Ë¶mn¡H$s 609 g^mgXm§H$S>o é.295.98 bmI WH$~mH$s Amho. ¶oUo~mH$sMo WH$~mH$ser eoH$S>m à‘mU 15.80% 
BVHo$ Amho. WH$~mH$s dgwbrgmR>r à¶ËZ gwê$ AmhoV. 

4.  gmoZoVmaU H$O© 
{Oëøm‘Yrb JaOy ì¶º$s¨Mr VmVS>rMr Am{W©H$ JaO nyU© hmoÊ¶mgmR>r gwb^ nÜXVrZo gmoZo Xm{JÝ¶m§Mo VmaUmda nVnwadR>m H$aÊ¶mV 
¶oV Amho. ~±Ho$À¶m Ahdmb gmbmV é. 10.00 bmImn¶ªV 33254 g^mgXm§Zm EHy$U é.40108.14 bmImMo H$O© ‘§Oya H$aÊ¶mV 
Ambobo AgyZ ‘mho ‘mM© 2025 AIoa 27381 ì¶³VtH$S>o é.50211.64 bmI ¶oUo~mH$s AgyZ Ë¶mn¡H$s 488 ì¶³VtH$S>o 
é.621.38 bmI WH$~mH$s Amho. ¶oUo~mH$ser WH$~mH$sMo eoH$S>m à‘mU 1.24% BVHo$ Amho. 31 ‘mM© Z§Va gXa WH$~mH$s dgyb 
Pmbr Amho. 12 ‘{hZo ‘wXV nyU© Pmboë¶m gmoZoVmaU {OÞgm§Mr Ahdmb gmbmV ‘mho gßQ>|~a d ‘mho ‘mM© ‘{hÝ¶m‘Ü¶o Omhra {dH«$s 
H$ê$Z WH$~mH$sMr dgwbr Ho$br Amho. 

5. ‘{hbm ñd¶§ghmæ¶Vm ~MV JQ>
‘{hbm ñd`§ghmæ`Vm ~MV JQ> {d^mJm‘m’©$V ‘{hbm ~MVJQ>m§Zm é. 7.50 bmI§mn¶ªV {dZmVmaU H$O© VgoM é. 10.00 
bmIm§n¶ªV àH$ënmgmR>r H$O© nwadR>m H$aÊ¶mMo YmoaU {ZpíMV H$aÊ¶mV Ambo Amho. Mmbw Am{W©H$ dfm©V 2247 ZdrZ ‘{hbm ~MV 
JQ>m§Mr ñWmnZm Pmbr AgyZ gamgar 33705 ‘{hbm gXñ¶m§Mr ~±Ho$er OmoS>Ur Pmbr Amho. gd©gmYmaU ‘{hbm ~MV JQ>m§Zm àW‘ 
H$O© {H$‘mZ é. 50,000/- d H|$Ð emgZ ¶moOZm "" amîQ>r¶ J«m‘rU OrdZmoÞVr A{^¶mZ '' A§VJ©V àW‘ H$O© {H$‘mZ é. 1.00 
bmI XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo. Ë¶mMà‘mUo ‘{hbm ñd¶§ghmæ¶Vm ~MV JQ>m§Zm ‘mJ©Xe©Z d à{ejUmgmR>r ‘w»¶H$Moar ñVamda "‘{hbm {dH$mg 
H$j' H$m¶©aV Amho. 

{Z`{‘V H$O© naV’o$S> ̀ moOZm : ‘{hbm g~brH$aUmÀ`m CXXoemZo ‘{hbm ñd`§ghmæ¶Vm ~MVJQ>m§Zm ~±Ho$H$Sw>Z H$O© nwadR>m hmoV 
AgwZ ‘wXVrV H$O© naV’o$S> H$aÊ`mg CÎmoOZ XoÊ`mÀ`m Ñï>rZo ‘m. g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imZo KoVboë`m {ZU©`mZwgma gZ 2023-24 ̀ m 
Am{W©H$ dfm©‘Ü`o ‘wXVrV dgwbnmÌ H$O© hßË`mMo d ì`mOmMr {Z`{‘V d doioV naV’o$S> H$aUmè`m 2062 ‘{hbm ñd¶§. ~MV JQ>m§Zm 
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~±Ho$H$Sy>Z 4% ì¶mOXamZo a¸$‘ é. 62.50 bmI ì¶mO naVmdm XoÊ¶mV Ambm Amho. gXa ¶moOZog 4% ì¶mOnaVmdm gdbV bmJy 
Ho$bobr Amho.  

Am{W©H$ gmjaVm H|$Ð
Am{W©H$ g‘mdoerH$aU H$m¶©H«$‘m§VJ©V g‘mOmVrb eodQ>À¶m KQ>H$mbm ~±qH$J ì¶dñWoer OmoS>Uo d {Oëhm ~±H$m§À¶m/emgZmÀ¶m 
{Za{Zamù¶m ¶moOZm§Mm àMma d àgma H$éZ gXa ¶moOZm am~{dÊ¶mgmR>r gd© VmbwŠ¶m§‘Ü¶o Zm~mS>©À¶m ‘mJ©Xe©ZmZwgma d AW© 
ghmæ¶mZo Am{W©H$ gmjaVm H|$Ð gwé H$aÊ¶mV Ambr AgyZ gXa H|$ÐmMo H$m‘H$mOmgmR>r VmbwH$m{Zhm¶ g‘Ýd¶ A{YH$mè¶m§Mr 
{Z¶wº$s H$aÊ¶mV Ambr Amho. 

àMma d à{gÜXr
~±Ho$‘m’©$V XoÊ¶mV ¶oV Agboë¶m {d{dY godm, ~±Ho$Mo ghH$ma joÌmVrb ¶moJXmZ, dM©ñd d à{V‘m, ~±Ho$Mr JwUdÎmm, ~±Ho$Mo ImVoXma d  
^mdr ImVoXma, BVa {dÎm g§ñWm, ^mJYmaH$, {‘S>r¶m B. ‘Ü¶o à^mdrnUo nmohM{dÊ¶mgmR>r qàQ>, BboŠQ´>m°{ZH$, gmoeb {‘S>r¶mMm 
Ahdmb dfm©V dmna H$éZ KoÊ¶mV Ambobm AgyZ Ë¶m‘wio ~±Ho$Mr à{V‘m AmUIr C§M{dÊ¶mg ‘XV Pmbr Amho.

H$m°nm}aoQ> EOÝgr bm¶gÝg²
~±Ho$g Ahdmb dfm©V OZab BÝewaÝg‘Ü¶o Q>mQ>m E.Am¶.Or. OZab BÝewaÝg H§$nZr {b., d ~OmO A{b¶m§O OZab BÝí¶waÝg 
H§$nZr {b. Am{U bmB©’$ BÝewaÝg‘Ü¶o [abm¶Ýg {Zßnm°Z bmB©’$ BÝewaÝg H§$nZr {b. d EMS>rE’$gr> bmB©’$ BÝewaÝg H§$nZr {b., ¶m 
{d‘m H§$nÝ¶m§g‘doV H$m°nm}aoQ> EOÝgr H$ama Amho. Ë¶mZwgma ~±Ho$À¶m J«mhH$m§Zm emIoV {d‘m gw{dYm CnbãY H$ê$Z XoÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho.. 
VgoM Mmby Am{W©H$ dfm©V g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imZo gmd©O{ZH$ joÌmVrb OrdZ {d‘m H§$nZr bmB©’$ BÝewaÝg H$m°nm}aoeZ Am°’$ B§{S>¶m 
(Eb.Am¶.gr) d ImOJr joÌmVrb Am¶.gr.Am.gr.Am¶ nw«S>oÝerAb bmB©’$ BÝí¶waÝg ¶m {d‘m H§$nÝ¶m§g‘doV H$m°nm}aoQ> EOÝgr 
H$ama H$aÊ¶mg ‘mÝ¶Vm {Xbobr Amho.

Am`.Eg.gmo. 9001-2015 ‘mZm§H$Z :
~±Ho$À`m J«mhH$m§Zm XO}Xma godm nwa{dÊ`mgmR>r Am§Vaamï´>r` ‘mZm§H$Z g§ñWoÀ`m ‘mJ©Xe©H$ gyMZoZwgma JwUdÎmm ì`dñWmnZ àUmbr 
`eñdr[aË`m am~{dbo~m~V ~±Ho$g Am`.Eg.Amo. 9001-2015 ‘mZm§H$Z àmá Pmbo Amho.

emgH$s` H$O© ̀ moOZm H$j :
~±Ho$Zo Ahdmb dfm©V H|$Ð d amÁ` emgZmÀ`m {d{dY H$O© ̀ moOZm am~{dÊ`mgmR>r ñdV§Ì H$j ñWmnZ Ho$bobm Amho. Ë`m‘Ü`o amÁ` 
emgZmÀ`m ‘w»`‘§Ìr amoOJma {Z{‘©Vr H$m`©H«$‘, AÊUmgmho~ nmQ>rb Am{W©H$ {dH$mg ‘hm‘§S>i, dg§Vamd ZmB©H$ {d‘wº$ OmVr d 
^Q>Š`m O‘mVr {dH$mg ‘hm‘§S>i, ‘hmamï´> amÁ` BVa ‘mJmgdJu` {dÎm Am{U {dH$mg ‘hm‘§S>i B. ‘hm‘§S>im§À`m `moOZm d H|$Ð 
emgZmÀ¶m àYmZ‘§Ìr amoOJma {Z‘uVr H$m¶©H«$‘m A§VJ©V àYmZ‘§Ìr gwú‘ AÞ à{H«$`m CÚmoJ `moOZm, amï´>r` newYZ A{^`mZ 
`moOZm B. ̀ moOZm am~{dë`m OmVmV.

CËnÞ g§H$ënZm, ‘mb‘ËVm dJuH$aU d VaVyXrH$aU
{Oëhm ~±Ho$À¶m Am{W©H$ ì¶dhmamV nmaXe©H$Vm ¶oÊ¶mgmR>r [aPìh© ~±H$ Am°’$ B§{S>¶mZo gZ 1996-97 nmgyZ ‘m. Zaqgh‘² g{‘VrZo 
gwM{dbobo XþaX{e©ËdmMo {ZH$f {Oëhm ‘Ü¶dVu ghH$mar ~±H$m§Zm bmJy H$aÊ¶mV Ambo. ~±Ho$Zo gXa {ZH$fm§da AmYm[aV 
{X. 31.03.25 amoOrMm Vmio~§X d gZ 2024-2025 Mo Z’$m VmoQ>m nÌH$ V¶ma Ho$bo Amho. {X. 31.03.2025 AIoa EHy$U 
¶oUoH$O© é.12,059.03 H$moQ>r H$Om©n¡H$s, é. 313.12 H$moQ>r H$O© AZwËnmXH$ Amho. Ë¶m‘Ü¶o A§eV… CËnm{XV H$O}, g§e{¶V H$O} 
d ~wS>rV H$OmªMm g‘mdoe Amho. ¶m AZwËnmXH$ H$Om©nmoQ>r ~±Ho$Zo nwaoer VaVyX Ho$bobr Amho. ~±Ho$À¶m EHy$U H$Om©er EHy$U AZwËnmXH$ 
H$Om©Mo (J«m°g EZ.nr.E.) à‘mU 2.60% BVHo$ Amho. {Zìdi H$Om©er {Zìdi AZwËnmXH$ H$Om©Mo (ZoQ> EZ. nr. E.) à‘mU ewÝ¶ Q>³Ho$ 
Amho.
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Adgm¶ZmVrb ghH$mar g§ñWm
{XZm§H$ 31.03.2024 AIoa {dg{O©V 29 g§ñWm§H$Sy>Z EHy$U ê$. 1105.07 bmI BVHo$ ¶oUo H$O© hmoVo. ¶m‘Ü¶o AhdmbgmbmV 5 
{dg{O©V g§ñWm§Mr a¸$‘ é. 666.26 bmI BVH$s dmT> Pmbobr AgyZ {X. 01/04/2024 Vo 31/03/2025 ¶m H$mbmdYr‘Ü¶o 
{dg{O©V g§ñWm H$O©ImVr é. 14.22 bmI BVH$s dgwbr Pmbobr AgyZ {X. 31/03/2025  AIoa 34 g§ñWm§H$S>o a¸$‘ é. 
1757.11  bmI BVHo$ H$O© ¶oUo H$O© Amho. VgoM {X. 31.03.2024 AIoa 8 Zm|XUr aÔ g§ñWm§H$S>o é. 134.61 bmI H$O© 
¶oUo~mH$s AgyZ Ahdmb gmbmV 8 g§ñWm§H$Sy>Z é. 1.01 bmI BVH$m dgwb Pmbobm Amho. {X. 31.03.2025 AIoa 8 g§ñWm§H$S>o 
a¸$‘ é. 133.60 bmI BVHo$ ¶oUo H$O© Amho. 
 VgoM A°³eZo~b ³bo‘ ‘Yrb 3 g§ñWm§H$S>o é. 19.60 bmI H$O© ¶oUo~mH$s AgyZ, Ahdmb gmbmV 2 g§ñWm§H$Sy>Z 
é. 3.88 bmI BVH$m dgyb Pmbobm Amho. {X. 31/03/2025 AIoa 3 g§ñWm§H$S>o a¸$‘ é. 15.72 bmI BVHo$ ¶oUo H$O© Amho. 

Zm~mS>© VnmgUr
~±qH$J {d{Z¶‘Z H$m¶Xm 1949 Mo H$b‘ 35(6) AÝd¶o KoÊ¶mV ¶oUmar ~±Ho$Mr {X. 01.04.2023 Vo 31.03.2024  AIoarb 
dm{f©H$ VnmgUr {X. 06/01/2025 Vo 29/01/2025 ¶m H$mbmdYrV Pmbobr AgyZ, Zm~mS>©H$Sy>Z {X. 11/05/2025 amoOr 
~±Ho$g àmá Pmboë¶m VnmgUr AhdmbmMm (Inspection Report) Xmof Xþê$ñVr Ahdmb (Compliance Report) Zm~mS>© d 
g§~§{YV H$m¶m©b¶m§Zm gmXa H$aÊ¶mV Ambobm Amho. 

‘hmamîQ´> amÁ¶ ghH$mar ~±H$ ‘¶m©.(amÁ¶ ~±H$) VnmgUr 
‘hmamîQ´> amÁ¶ ghH$mar ~±H$, ‘w§~B© àmXo{eH$ H$m¶m©b¶, nwUo ¶m§MoH$Sy>Z ~±Ho$Mr gZ 2023-2024 ¶m dfm©Mr dm{f©H$ VnmgUr 
{X. 11/10/2024 Vo {X. 19/10/2024 ¶m H$mbmdYrV KoÊ¶mV Ambr AgyZ amÁ¶ ~±Ho$Sy>Z VnmgUr Ahdmb 
{X. 15/05/2025 amoOr àmá Pmbm AgyZ g§.‘§. g^m {X. 08.06.2025 À¶m R>amd H«$. 9 Zwgma Xmof Xþê$ñVr Ahdmbmg ‘§Oyar 
XoÊ¶mV Ambr Amho. 

d¡Ym{ZH$ boImn[ajU
ImZPmoS>o A°ÝS> eoZdmB© MmQ>©S>© AH$m¡Q>§Q>g² {Z¶w³V gZXr boImnmb ¶m§Zr Am{W©H$ df© gZ 2024-2025 H$mbmdYrMo ‘w»¶H$Moar d 
75 emIm§Mo d¡Ym{ZH$ boImn[ajU Ho$bobo AgyZ Ë¶m§À¶mH$Sy>Z VnmgUr Ahdmb {X. 30.06.2025 amoOr XmIb Pmbobm Amho. 
 ~±Ho$À¶m gZ 2025-2026 H$mbmdYrÀ¶m d¡Ym{ZH$ boImn[ajUmgmR>r ‘hmamîQ´> emgZmÀ¶m ghH$ma {d^mJmH$S>rb 
boImn[ajH$ Zm‘Vm{bHo$V g‘m[dîQ> Agboë¶m ‘mÝ¶VoZwgma ImZPmoS>o ~±S> eoZdmB©, {Z¶w³V gZXr boImnmb ¶m§Mr d¡Ym{ZH$ ’o$a 
{Z¶w³V boImn[ajH$ åhUyZ {Z¶w³Vr H$aÊ¶m~m~VMm àñVmd [aPìh© ~±H$ Am°’$ B§{S>¶mH$S>o XmIb Ho$bm Amho. 

gVV d g‘dVu boImn[ajU
 ~±Ho$À¶m Am{W©H$ df© gZ 2024-2025 H$mbmdYrÀ¶m gVV d g‘dVu boImn[ajUmgmR>r ‘m. g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i g^m R>amd H«$. 19, 
{X. 23/05/2022 AÝd¶o gVV d g‘dVuboImn[ajUmgmR>r boImn[ajH$m§Mr {Z¶w³Vr H$aÊ¶mg ‘mÝ¶Vm{Xbobr Amho. 2024-
2025 H$mbmdYrMo àW‘ ghm‘mhr 240 d {ÛVr¶ ghm‘mhr 62 emIm§Mo gVV d g‘dVu boImn[ajU H$aÊ¶mV Ambobo AgyZ 
boImn[ajU Ahdmb emI§mZm Xmof nwV©VogmR>r nmR>{dÊ¶mV Ambobo AmhoV. 

A§VJ©V VnmgUr
‘mho ‘mM© 2025 AIoa gd© emIm§Mr A§VJ©V VnmgUr nyU© Pmbobr Amho. 

‘mo~mB©b E.Q>r.E‘. ìh°Z  godm :
~±Ho$Zo Zm~mS>©À`m ghmæ`mZo J«mhH$m§gmR>r EQ>rE‘ godm d ~±Ho$À`m {d{dY `moOZm§Mr ‘m{hVr XoÊ`mgmR>r ‘mo~mB©b ìh°Z (EQ>rE‘ ìh°Z) 
godm gwê$ Ho$br AgyZ ~±Ho$À`m H$m`©joÌmVrb ‘moR>‘moR>çm Jmdm§‘Ü`o AmR>dS>m ~mOma, OÌm VgoM àXe©ZmÀ`m {R>H$mUr OmdyZ (On 

the Spot) ~±qH$J godm d EQ>rE‘ gw{dYm ~±Ho$À`m J«mhH$m§n`©V àXmZ H$aÊ`mV gXa ̀ moOZm ̀ eñdr R>abr Amho. VgoM EQ>rE‘ ìh°Z 
‘Ü`o Cnë~Y Agboë`m ñH«$sZÀ`m ‘mÜ`‘mVyZ bmoH$m§Zm ~±Ho$À`m {d{dY ̀ moOZm§Mr ‘m{hVr Om{hamVtÛmao {Xbr OmVo. ‘mo~mB©b ìh°Z 



`moOZoÛmao J«m‘rU d XwJ©‘ ̂ mJmVrb bmoH$m§Zm ~±qH$J joÌmer gh^mJr H$ê$Z Am{W©H$ gmjaVm dmT>{dUo d Ë`m§Mo Am{W©H$ gj‘rH$aU 
H$aUo ghO eŠ` hmoV Amho, Ë`m‘wio ‘mo~mB©b ìh°Z godm à^mdr R>aV AgyZ ̀ mnwT>ohr EQ>rE‘ ìh°Z gw{dYm A{daV H$m`©aV am{hb.

g§JUH$sH$aU
AmYw{ZH$ V§ÌkmZmÀ`m ̀ wJmV ~±qH$J joÌmV hmoUmao Zm{dÝ`nyU© ~Xb d AmìhmZo pñdH$mê$Z AË¶mYw{ZH$ V§ÌkmZmÀ`m ghmæ`mZo gj‘ 
H$moAa ~±qH$J àUmbr H$m`m©pÝdV H$aÊ`mV Ambr Amho, `m AË`mYw{ZH$ àUmbr A§VJ©V EZB©E’$Q>r, AmaQ>rOrEg, grQ>rEg 
pŠbA[a¨J, Z°M, B©grEg pŠbA[a¨J, S>r~rQ>r, ‘mo~mB©b ~±qH$J, Am`E‘nrEg, B§Q>aZoQ> ~±qH$J ìh`y ’°${g{bQ>r, EQ>rE‘ gw{dYm, nm°g, 
B©-H$m°‘ gw{dYm, H°$e {S>nm°{PQ> ‘erÝg, ‘m`H«$mo EQ>rE‘, ng©ÝbmB©O MoH$~wH$, EgE‘Eg AbQ>©, Am°ZbmB©Z 7/12 {àqQ>J gw{dYm, 
‘mo~mB©b ìh°Z (EQ>rE‘ ìh°Z) godm BË`mXr gd© àH$maÀ`m X¡Z§{XZ ~±qH$J d {S>OrQ>b ~±qH$J gw{dYm A{Ve` gwa{jV Am{U A{daVnUo 
nwa{dÊ`mV `oV AmhoV. `m{edm` ~±Ho$er g§b¾ Agboë`m ì`dgm{`H$ d ì`mnmar ImVoXmam§gmR>r Š`wAma H$moS> gw{dYm H$m`m©pÝdV 
H$aÊ`mV Ambr Amho. VgoM {S>{OQ>b ~±qH$JÀ`m ̀ wJmV gdm©V bmoH${à` d à^mdr R>abobr ̀ wnrAm` (GPay, PhonePe, PayTM. 

Bhim UPI etc.) gw{dYm gwÜXm ~±Ho$À`m J«mhH$m§gmR>r Cnë~Y H$aÊ`mV Ambobr Amho. Ë¶mM~amo~a Tab & Pay d¡{eîQ>ço Agbobr 
H$m°ÝQ>°H$bog EQ>rE‘ H$mS>© gw{dYm H$m¶m©pÝdV H$aÊ¶mV Ambr Amho. {edm` nwT>rb H$mhr {Xdgm§‘Ü`o EB©nrEg, nm°{PQ>rìh no {gpñQ>‘,  
{~gr ~±qH$J, {H$Am°g ‘m’©$V nmg~wH$ {àqQ>J, J«m‘n§Mm`V ImVr d J¥haMZm g§ñWm `m§gmR>r n[anyU© A°ßbrHo$eZgh Š`wAma H$moS> 
gw{dYm B§Q>aZoQ> ~±qH$J B. ZdrZ gw{dYm H$m`m©pÝdV H$aÊ`mV `oUma AmhoV. Ë`mM~amo~a {S>OrQ>b ~±qH$J gw{dYm§‘Ü`o OmoIr‘ 
{dMmamV KodyZ EQ>rE‘ H$mS>© EgE‘Eg Ûmao hdo Voìhm ~§X AWdm Mmby H$aUo d EQ>rE‘ H$mS>©Mm {nZ H$moS> J«mhH$m§À`m gmo`rZwgma 
doimodoir ~XbVm `mdm `mgmR>r J«rZ {nZ gw{dYm B. gw{dYm H$m`m©pÝdV H$aÊ`mV Amë`m AmhoV. gÔpñWVrV ~±Ho$Mo 136 EQ>rE‘ 
H$m¶©aV AmhoV.
   {OëømVrb {deofV… J«m‘rU ̂ mJmVrb gd© dJm©H$[aVm AË`mYw{ZH$ V§ÌkmZmMm Cn`moJ H$ê$Z gd© àH$maÀ`m ~±qH$J godm 
d gw{dYm XoUoH$[aVm H$m`‘ H${Q>~ÜX Amho. gm‘m{OH$ ~m§{YbH$sMo ^mZ R>odyZ g‘mOmVrb gd© KQ>H$m§Mo Am{W©H$ gj‘rH$aU 
H$aÊ`mg àm‘m{UH$nUo gX¡d à`ËZerb Amho d ̀ mnwT>ohr amhÿ.

p³bA[a¨J hmD$g gw{dYm 
  ''~±Ho$À`m J«mhH$m§Zm AË`mYw{ZH$ V§ÌkmZmÀ`m ghmæ`mZo XO}Xma d ObX CTS pŠbA[a¨J gw{dYm ~±Ho$‘m’©$V nwadÊ`mgmR>r Mmby 
Ahdmb H$mbmdYr‘Ü`o IDBI ~±Ho$‘m’©$V H$m`©aV Agbobr pŠbA[a¨J g~‘|~aern aXX Ho$br Amho. [aPìh© ~±H$ Am°’$ B§{S>`mZo ~±Ho$g 
CTS pŠbA[a¨JgmR>r S>m`aoŠQ> ‘|~a{en {Xbobr Amho. d Ama~rAm` ‘Yrb ~±Ho$À`m ImË`mVyZ NPCI ‘m’©$V ̀ m~m~VMr H$m`©dmhr 
H$aÊ`mV ̀ oV Amho. Ë`m‘wio BVa ~±H$m§Zm pŠbA[a¨J g~‘|~aern XodyZ ì`dgm`d¥Õr H$aÊ`mg ~±Ho$bm g§Yr CnbãY Pmbobr Amho ''.

bm°H$a
~±Ho$Mo J«mhH$m§Zm 175 emIm§‘YyZ bm°H$a gw{dYm CnbãY H$ê$Z {Xbobr Amho. ‘mho ‘mM© 2025 AIoa EHy$U 13351 bm°H$g© 
^mS>oVËdmda {Xbobo AgyZ Cd©[aV 2717 bm°H$g© ̂ mS>o VËdmda XoÊ¶mgmR>r CnbãY AmhoV.

{deof XjVm H$j … 
~±Ho$À`m d[að> A{YH$mè`m§À`m {Z`§ÌUm‘Ü`o {deof XjVm H$j H$m`©aV Amho. {deof XjVm H$jm‘m’©$V ~±Ho$À`m H$moUË`mhr emIm§Zm 
AmH$pñ‘V ̂ oQ>r XoUo, {gñQ>r‘Ûmao V`ma H$aÊ`mV Amboë`m H$mhr [anmoQ>©À`m AmYmao ImË`m§À`m ì`dhmamda XoIaoI R>odUo, Am{W©H$ 
J¡aì`dhma /A’$amV’$a KQ>Zm§Mr ‘m{hVr ì`dñWmnZmg AdJV H$éZ Zm~mS>© d Ama.~r.Am`. Zo {Xboë`m ‘mJ©Xe©H$ gyMZmZwgma 
H$m`©dmhr H$aUo B. H$m‘H$mO {deof XjVm H$jm ‘m’©$V ~±H$ H$arV Amho. 

à{ejU …
~±Ho$Vrb godH$m§À`m H$m`©j‘Vo‘Ü`o dmT> H$aÊ`mgmR>r d ~±qH$J H$m¡eë` {dH${gV H$aÊ`mgmR>r VgoM Z{dZ V§ÌkmZmer OwidyZ 
KoÊ`mgmR>r à{ejUmMr Amdí`H$Vm Amho. gXa ~m~ {dMmamV KoVm, ~±Ho$Zo Ahdmb dfm©V ‘m. g§MmbH$, godH$ d g^mgX ̀ m§MogmR>r 
EHy$U 100 à{ejU H$m`©H«$‘m§Mo Am`moOZ H$éZ EHy$U 1381 à{ejUmWuMo à{ejU H$m¶©H«$‘ ¶eñdrarË¶m nwU© Ho$bo AmhoV. ~±Ho$Zo 

108 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb (2024-25) & nmZ H«$.17



Ahdmb dfm©‘Ü`o J«mhH$m§‘Ü`o OmJéH$Vm {Z‘m©U H$aUogmR>r {d{dY {d^mJm‘Ü`o J«mhH$/eoVH$ar ‘oimì`m§Mo Am`moOZ H$aÊ`mV 
Ambobo Amho. Ahdmb dfm©‘Ü`o Zonmi, lrb§H$m, ^yVmZ, Pm§{~¶m, Ho$Zr¶m, ‘m°[aeg, ~m§JbmXoe B. XoemVrb {d{dY joÌmVrb 
‘mÝ`dam§Zr ~±Ho$bm ̂ oQ> XoD$Z ~±Ho$À`m àJVr~m~VMo qghmdbmoH$Z Ho$bo.

~±Ho$g àmá Pmbobo nwañH$ma …

·  amîQ´>r¶ H¥$fr Am{U J«m‘rU {dH$mg ~±H$ (Zm~mS>©) ¶m§Mo‘m’©$V gZ 2023-24 ¶m Am{W©H$ dfm©Vrb CËH¥$îQ> ~±qH$J H$m‘H$mOm~Ôb    
    Best Performance in DCCB (PuneDivision) ¶m nwañH$mamZo gÝ‘m{ZV H$aÊ¶mV Ambobo Amho. 

· {X ‘hmamîQ´> amÁ¶ ghH$mar ~±³g Agmo{gEeZ {b., ‘w§~B© ¶m g§ñWo‘m’©$V gZ 2023-24 ¶m Am{W©H$ dfm©Vrb CËH¥$îQ> ~±qH$J  
  H$m‘{Jar~Ôb JwUdÎmoZwgma H¡$. d¡Hw§$R>^mB© ‘ohVm CËH¥$îQ> {Oëhm ‘Ü¶dVu ghH$mar ~±H$ nwañH$ma ¶m nwañH$mamZo ~±Ho$g gÝ‘m{ZV  
  H$aÊ¶mV Ambobo Amho.
· Banking Frontiers ¶m g§ñWo‘m’©$V gZ 2023-24 ¶m dfm©H$arVm CËH¥$îQ> ~±qH$J H$m‘H$mOm~Ôb ~±Ho$g CËH¥$îQ> ghH$mar ~±H$    
  ¶m nwañH$mamZo gÝ‘m{ZV H$aÊ¶mV Ambobo Amho. 
· gZ 2023-24 ¶m Am{W©H$ dfm©V Ho$boë¶m CËH¥$îQ> ~±qH$J H$m‘H$mOm~Ôb ~±Ho$g Eventalist ¶m g§ñWo‘m’©$V Imbrb 
nwañH$mamZo gÝ‘m{ZV H$aÊ¶mV Ambobo Amho.  
1) Best Innovative Bank of The Year 

2) Best Bank Of The Year-Obove Rs.10 Thousand Cr. Deposit Category 

3) Best Customer Experieance Excellence Award  

‘mZd g§gmYZ …
~±Ho$À`m 108 dfm©À`m ̀ eñdr dmQ>Mmbr‘Ü`o ‘mZd g§gmYZ hm ~±Ho$Mm AË`§V ‘hËdmMm KQ>H$ Amho. J«mhH$m§Zm CËH¥$ï> ~±H$s¨J godm d 
gw{dYm XoÊ`mgmR>r, nr.S>r.gr.gr. ~±H$ n[adma H$m`‘M H${Q>~Õ AgwZ J«mhH$m§Zm ~±H$s¨J joÌmVrb ZdrZ godm gw{dYm CnbãY H$ê$Z 
XoUoH$arVm ~±Ho$Zo AmYw{ZH$ V§ÌkmZ pñdH¥$V Ho$bobo Amho. ^{dî`mVrb ZdrZ AmìhmZo d ~±qH$J joÌmVrb AË`mYw{ZH$ gw{dYm 
dmnaUoH$arVm godH$ gj‘rH$aUmda ~±Ho$Zo ^a {Xbobm Amho. godH$m§Mo ‘Zmo~b dmT>{dÊ`mgmR>r, Ë`m§Zm ‘mJ©Xe©Z H$aÊ`mgmR>r d 
Ë`m§À`m AS>MUtMo {ZamH$aU H$aÊ`mgmR>r {d^mJ{Zhm` ‘w»` H$m`m©b`mH$S>rb d[að> A{YH$mè`m§Mr ZmoS>b Am°{’$ga (VmbwH$m g§nH©$ 
A{YH$mar) ̀ m§Mr {Z`wº$s Ho$bobr Amho.
 Amnë`m nr.S>r.gr.gr. ~±H$ n[admam‘Ü`o ‘mho ‘mM© 2025 AIoa EHy$U 1066 H$‘©Mmar H$m`©aV AmhoV. Ë`mn¡H$s 631 
A{YH$mar AgyZ 435 BVa H$‘©Mmar H$m`©aV AmhoV. ~±Ho$‘Ü`o AmD$Q>gmog© H§$nZr‘m’©$V 1006 godH$ H$m`©aV AmhoV. ~±Ho$Zo 
Ahdmb dfm©‘Ü`o Zm~mS>©H$S>rb Ama. Am‘bmoanmdZmWZ g{‘VrÀ`m {e’$maerZwgma ‘Zwî`~i {dH$mg YmoaU V`ma Ho$bobo Amho. 
 ~±Ho$Zo g§‘V ‘Zwî¶~i {dH$mg YmoaUmZwgma nXmoÞVrÀ¶m g§Yr godH$m§Zm CnbãY H$ê$Z {Xboë¶m AmhoV. VgoM IIBF  d 
C-PEC ¶m g§ñWm§‘m’©$V KoÊ¶mV ¶oUmè¶m n[ajoÀ¶m ‘mÜ¶‘mVyZ Ë¶m§À¶m doVZloUr‘Ü¶o gwYmaUm H$aÊ¶mMr g§Kr ~±Ho$Zo CnbãY H$ê$Z 
{Xbobr Amho. VgoM ~±Ho$‘Ü¶o ‘{hbm go{dH$m§Zm gwa{jV dmVmdaU CnbãY H$aÊ¶mÀ¶m ÑîQ>rZo {demIm g{‘Vr JR>rV Ho$bobr Amho. 
 Ahdmb dfm©‘Ü¶o ~±H$ H$‘©Mmar g§KQ>Zm ¶m ‘mÝ¶Vmàmá d à{V{ZYrH$ g§KQ>Zo~amo~a gm¡Xmh©nwU© g§~§Y amIÊ¶mg ~±H$ 
¶eñdr Pmbr Amho. 

[dH$mgmË‘H$ H¥$VrgwYma H$m¶©H«$‘ / gm‘§Oñ¶ H$ama
gm‘§Oñ¶ H$amamV {d{dY Am{W©H$ ~m~tMr C{Ôï>o d H¥$Vrq~Xÿ g‘m{dï> H$aÊ¶mV ¶oVmV d ~±Ho$Zo ¶m~m~V Ho$boë¶m àJVrMm AmT>mdm 
Xa {V‘mhrg ‘m. XoIaoI d AmT>mdm g{‘Vr‘m’©$V KoÊ¶mV ¶oVmo. gXa g{‘Vr‘Ü¶o amÁ¶ gh. ~±H$, ghH$ma {d^mJ, Zm~mS>©, ¶m§Zm 
à{V{Z{YËd XoÊ¶mV Ambo Amho. Ahdmb dfm©V g{‘{VÀ¶m Mma g^m KoÊ¶mV Amë¶m. g^oV g{‘Vr gXñ¶m§Zr ~±Ho$g ~hþ‘mob 
‘mJ©Xe©Z Ho$bo VgoM Ho$boë¶m CÕrîQ> nyV©Vo~m~V g‘mYmZ ì¶º$ Ho$bo. 

dgwbr eoVr H$O© {d^mJ

{X. 30.06.2025 AIoa gd© àH$maÀ¶m eoVr H$Om©Mr EHy$U dgwbnmÌ a¸$‘ é. 4,33,666.62 AgyZ Ë¶mn¡H$s àË¶j Pmbobr 

nwUo {Oëhm ‘Ü¶dVu ghH$mar ~±H$ ‘¶m©{XV, nwUo & nmZ H«$. 18



dgwbr é. 2,93,988.47 Amho. dgwbrMo eoH$S>m à‘mU 67.79% Amho. 

EH$aH$‘r H$O© naV’o$S> ¶moOZm gZ 2025
Zm~mS>©À¶m ‘mJ©Xe©H$ gwMZm§Zwgma ~±Ho$À`m ‘m. g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i g^m R>amd H«$.18 {X.17/01/2025 Zwgma XrK© H$mbrZ AZwËnm{XV 
H$Om©À`m dgwbrgmR>r EH$aH$‘r H$O© naV’o$S> ̀ moOZm gZ 2025 am~{dÊ`mg A§{V‘ ‘mÝ`Vm XoÊ`mV Ambobr hmoVr. àñVyV ̀ moOZoA§VJ©V 
àñVmd XmIb H$amd`mMr A§{V‘ ‘wXV {X.31/03/2025 n`ªV hmoVr.
 gXa ̀ moOZoA§VJ©V {X.31/03/2025 AIoa EHy$U 151 àñVmd XmIb Pmbobo AmhoV. Ë`mn¡H$s 144 àñVmd ‘§Oya Pmbobo 
AgyZ. 7 àñVmd Zm-‘§Oya Pmbobo AmhoV àñVwV ̀ moOZoA§VJ©V g§nyU© VS>OmoS> a¸$‘oMm ̂ aUm ‘§Oyar Z§Va 3 ‘{hÝ`mn`ªV H$aUo Amdí`H$ 
hmoVo. ‘§Oya àñVmdm§n¡H$s {X.30/06/2025 AIoa 76 àñVmd g§nyU© dgwb Pmbobo AgyZ Ë`m§MoH$Sy>Z a¸$‘ é.917.60 bmI BVH$m 
dgwb Pmbobm Amho. ‘§Oya àñVmdm§n¡H$s 68 àñVmdm§Zr gXa ̀ moOZoZwgma gh^mJmgmR>r Amdí`H$ 20% a¸$‘ ê$. 116.27 bmI BVH$m 
^aUm Ho$bobm Amho.

Z’$m dmQ>Ur
Ahdmb dfm©V ~±Ho$g é. 75,75,01,504.13 BVH$m {Zìdi Z’$m Pmbm. ‘mJrb {eëbH$ Z’$m é. 3834.83 {‘iyZ hmoUmam EHy$U 
{Zìdi Z’$m é. 75,75,05,338.96 Mr dmQ>Ur nwT>rbà‘mUo gwM{dÊ¶mV Ambr Amho.

Am^ma
{OëømÀ¶m {dH$mgmH$[aVm ghH$mar joÌmgmaIo AÝ¶ à^mdr ‘mÜ¶‘ Zmhr Aer ~±Ho$À¶m g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imMr YmaUm Amho. ¶mÑï>rZo Xþ~©b 
A{dH${gV KQ>H$m§À¶m gdmªJrU {dH$mgmgmR>r Amnbr ~±H$ H$m¶©aV Amho. ¶mH$[aVm Zm~mS>©Mo A{YH$mar, {eIa ~±Ho$Mo A{YH$mar, ghH$ma 
ImË¶mMo A{YH$mar, {Oëhm Cn{Z~§YH$, ‘m.d¡Ym{ZH$ àYmZ boImn[ajH$. ImZPmoS>o A°ÝS> eoZdmB© MmQ>©S>© AH$m¡Q>§Q>g² d Ë¶m§Mo ghH$mar, 
{Oëhm n[afXoMo nXm{YH$mar d A{YH$mar, {OëømVrb gmIa H$maImÝ¶mMo nXm{YH$mar, H¥${f CËnÞ ~mOma g{‘Ë¶m, {Oëhm, VmbwH$m 
VgoM J«m‘rU nmVirdarb g§ñWm, {OëømVrb gd© ghH$mar g§ñWm§Mo g^mgX, eoVH$ar ~m§Yd, R>odrXma ¶m gdmªMo g{H«$¶ ghmæ¶ d 
‘mJ©Xe©Z ¶m‘wio ~±Ho$Mo H$m‘ àJVrna hmoD$ eH$bo Ë¶m~Ôb ‘r gdmªMo g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imMo dVrZo hm{X©H$ Am^ma ‘mZVmo. Ahdmb dfm©V 
~±Ho$À¶m H$m‘H$mOmV ‘m.CnmÜ¶j/‘m.g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imVrb Á¶oð> d VéU ghH$mar VgoM A{YH$mar dJ© ¶m§Zr {Xboë¶m ghH$m¶m©~Ôb ¶m 
gdmªMm ‘r ì¶{º$JV Am^mar Amho. ¶mnwT>o AmnUm gdmªMo ghH$m¶© ~±Ho$À¶m gdmªJrU àJVrg hmV^ma bmdob Agm {dœmg ì¶º$ H$éZ hm 
Ahdmb nyU© H$aVmo.
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A.H«$. Vnerb a³H$‘ én¶o

J§JmOir {ZYr 25% nojm H$‘r Zmhr

eoVr H$O© pñWarH$aU {ZYr 15% nojm H$‘r Zmhr

bm^m§e 8% (àmoaoQ>m)

B‘maV {ZYr

Y‘m©Xm¶ {ZYr

Jw§VdUwH$ MT> CVma {ZYr

Zm{dÊ¶mnyU© ¶moOZm§gmR>r {ZYr

{eëbH$ Z’$m

Aä¶mg Xm¡am

EHy$U

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

19,00,00,000.00

11,36,26,000.00

35,63,00,000.00

1,00,00,000.00

75,75,100.00

3,75,00,000.00

3,00,00,000.00

4,238.96

1,25,00,000.00

75,75,05,338.96

àm. S>m°. {XJ§~a JUnV XþJm©S>o

AÜ¶j
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 1.    REPORT ON THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS A STATUTORY AUDITORS 

 We have audited the accompanying financial statements of THE PUNE DISTRICT CENTRAL CO-

 OPERATIVE BANK LIMITED, PUNE ("The Bank), which comprise the Balance Sheet as at 31st   

 March 2025, the Statement of Profit and Loss and the Cash Flow Statement for the year ended 

 31st March 2025, and other explanatory information. The returns of 294 Branches (including 4

  Extension  counters) are incorporated in these financial statements.

  2.    MANAGEMENT'S RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 Management is responsible for the preparation of these financial statements that give a true and 

   

 fair view of the financial position, financial performance and cash flow of the Bank in accordance  

 with the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act, 1960, Banking Regulation Act, 1949 (A.A.C.S.)  

 and guidelines issued by Reserve Bank of India, National Bank for Agricultural and Rural  

 Development and Registrar of Co-operative Societies, Maharashtra (as applicable) and generally

 accepted accounting principles in India, so far as applicable to the Bank. This responsibility  

 includes the design, implementation and maintenance of internal control relevant to the  

 preparation and presentation of the financial statements that give a true and fair view  and are 

 free from material misstatements, whether due to fraud or error.

 3.    AUDITOR'S RESPONSIBILITY

 Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit. We  

 conducted our audit in accordance with the applicable Standards of Auditing issued by The  

 Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. Those Standards require that we comply with ethical  

 requirements and plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether  

 the financial statements are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.  

 An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and  

 disclosures in the financial statements. The procedures selected depend on the auditor's  

 judgment, including the assessment of the risks of material misstatement of the financial  

 statements, whether due to fraud or error. In making those risk assessments, the auditor  

 considers internal control relevant to the Banks Preparation and fair presentation of the  

 financial statements in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the  

 Circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on effectiveness of the 

 Bank's internal control. An audit also includes effectiveness and the appropriateness of  

 accounting policies used and the reasonableness of the accounting estimates made by  

 management, as well as evaluating the overall presentation of  the financial statements. 

  We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and

Form No. N - 1 
To, 
The Members of 
The Pune District Central Co-op Bank Ltd. 
4B, BJ Road, Pune - 411011.
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4.  BASIS OF QUALIFIED OPINION 

Non-Compliances with Accounting Standards:-  

Accounting Standard Remarks

AS-22 Accounting for Taxes 
on Income

Non-recognition of deferred tax assets/liabilities as 
stat 31  March 2025

AS-28 Impairment of Assets In case of Fixed Assets, the Bank has not ascertained 
whether impairment of any assets is required as per 
AS-28 nor has provided for the same in the accounts.

   The Bank has reported surplus provision under BDDR to the tune of more than Rs. 160000 Lacs 
   than required for Non-Performing Loans and Other Assets.

5. QUALIFIED OPINION 
In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the 
said accounts together with the notes thereon, except for the effect of matters described in Para 4 of 
the Basis for Qualified Opinion Paragraph, give the information required by the Banking Regulation 
Act, 1949 (A.A.C.S.) as well as the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act, 1960, the Maharashtra Co-
operative Societies Rules 1961, and any other applicable Acts, and/or circulars issued by the 
RBI/NABARD/RCS, in the manner so required for the Bank and except for the effect of matters 
described in Para4 of the Basis for Qualified Opinion Paragraph, give a true and fair view in conformity 
with the accounting principles generally accepted in India:

a) in the case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the Bank as at 31st March, 2025;

b)  in the case of the Statement of Profit and Loss, of the Profit for the year ended on that date.

c)  in the case of the Cash Flow Statement, of the Cash Flows for the year ended on that date.

6. REPORT ON OTHER LEGAL AND REGULATORY MATTERS
The Balance Sheet and the Statement of Profit and Loss have been drawn up in accordance with 
provisions of Section 29 of the Banking Regulation Act, 1949 read with the provisions of the 
Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act, 1960 and Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules, 1961.

We report  that:

(a) We have obtained all the information and explanations which, to the best of our knowledge and  
 belief, were necessary for the purpose of our audit;

(b)  In our opinion, proper books of account as required by law have been kept by the Bank so far as it  
 appears from our examination of those books and proper returns adequate for the purpose of our 
 audit have been received from branches/extension counters;

(c)  The transactions of the Bank which have come to our notice are within the powers of the Bank;

(d)  The Balance Sheet and Profit and Loss Account dealt with by this report, are in agreement with the 
 books of accounts and the returns;
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(e)  The accounting standards adopted by the Bank are consistent with those laid down by accounting  
 principles generally accepted in India so far as applicable to banks, except for the matters  
 described in the Para 4 of the Basis for Qualified Opinion paragraph.

7.  The details as required by Rule 69(6) of the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules, 1961 are  
 given in the audit memorandum separately.

8.  We further report that for the year under audit, the bank has been awarded

 "A" classification under CAMELS Rating. 

For	Khanzode	&	Shenwai
Chartered	Accounts	

Firm	Reg.	No.	112415W
Audit Panel No. 15475

MRN. No. : 035258    UDIN : 24035258BKHXJP3174

CA	Arjun	Phatak
Partner
MRN. No. : 173358  
Place - Nagpur
Date : 24/06/2025
UDIN : 25173358BHLEBS8272
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{X. 31/03/2025 AIoaMm 

Vmio~§X,

 Z’$mVmoQ>m nÌH$ 

(gZ 2024 - 25) 

d 

BVa Am{W©H$ nÌHo$



nwUo {Oëhm ‘Ü¶dVu ghH$mar ~±H$ ‘¶m©{XV, nwUo H$[aVmAm‘À¶m ¶mM VmaIoÀ¶m Ahdmbmg AZwgéZ
ImZPmoS>o A°ÝS> eoZdmB© MmQ>©S>© AH$m¢Q>§Q>g² H$[aVm

gwYra nmQ>moio
gaì¶dñWmnH$, {hemo~

A{Zê$Õ XogmB©
‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar

AOw©Z ’$mQ>H$
^mJrXma

^m§S>db d XoUr
CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES 

{XZm§H$ 31 ‘mM© 2025
BALANCE SHEET 

(A) A[YH¥$V ^mJ ^m§S>dc 
Autorised Share Capital  

(~) dgwc ^mJ ^m§S>dc/Paid Up Share Capital

J§JmOir d BVa [ZYr

_w»`/Xwæ`_ amÁ` ^mJrXmar [ZYrVyZ 

gh.g§ñWmÀ`m ^mJ ^m§S>dcmgmR>r [_imcocr a¸$_ 

Ro>dr/Deposits 

dgwbrgmR>r Ambobr {~bo ({déÜX ~mOyà‘mUo)

W[H$V/[dZmW[H$V ì`mO VaVyX

EHy$U (TOTAL)

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

5,00,00,00,000.00

4,60,53,03,950.00

30,00,75,57,332.38

2,05,207.00

1,47,66,83,53,801.00

50,01,94,47,527.00

0.00

4,02,98,57,885.46

9,72,64,652.00

4,19,07,88,358.55

83,58,70,349.27

75,75,05,338.96

2,42,21,21,54,401.62

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

19

As On 31.03.2024 Vn{eb/PARTICULARS
n[a{eï> H«$.
(ANEX. No.)

As On 31.03.2025

g§^mì¶ XoUr-J°a§Q>r Bí¶yS> d BVa ({déÜX ~mOyà‘mUo)
1,87,96,69,398.601,80,26,33,379.17

Overdue/Non Overdue Interest Reserve

5,00,00,00,000.00

4,08,63,67,100.00

24,42,00,10,840.72

2,05,207.00

1,29,66,21,98,799.35

42,96,78,18,873.00

8,95,583.00

3,14,00,36,427.83

9,54,42,179.25

3,44,32,77,739.67

28,07,65,934.27

72,72,71,834.83

2,08,82,42,90,518.92
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qOXJr d ¶oUr
PROPERTY AND ASSETS 

amoOrMm Vmio~§X
AS ON 31.3.2025

 gwZrb Mm§Xoao 
CnmÜ¶j AÜ¶j

a‘oe WmoamV
g§MmbH$

ñWi … nwUo

{XZm§H$ … 24.06.2025

As On 31.03.2024 As On 31.03.2025

_w»` /Xwæ`_ amÁ` ^mJrXmar [ZYrVyZ ghH$mar 

g§ñWm§À`m ^mJ^m§S>dcmgmR>r Jw§V[dcocr a¸$_

[Xcocr H$Oo©/Loans & Advances

ñWmda _mc_Îmm/Land & Building

BVa qOXJr/Other Assets

amoI d ~±H$mVrc [e„H$ 
13,39,97,93,480.82

90,54,71,64,924.00

2,05,207.00

1,20,59,02,94,789.25

5,48,65,57,334.47

0.00

4,42,40,24,893.88

7,76,03,02,296.65

38,11,475.55

g§^mì¶ ¶oUr-J°a§Q>r Bí¶yS> d BVa ({déÜX ~mOyà‘mUo)
1,87,96,69,398.601,80,26,33,379.17 19

EHy$U (TOTAL) 2,42,21,21,54,401.622,08,82,42,90,518.92

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

8

9

10

11

12

13

àm. S>m°. {XJ§~a XþJm©S>o

10,42,77,75,759.92

78,76,22,04,400.00

2,05,207.00

1,07,85,98,77,009.81

4,30,08,36,171.21

8,95,583.00

1,43,66,26,489.41

6,03,20,38,323.02

38,31,575.55
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JVgmbmMr AmH$S>odmar Amdí¶H$VoZwgma ~Xb d nwZd©JuH¥$V Ho$boobr Amho.  



A) Ro>drdarc/On Deposits  684,70,29,544.47

godH$m§Mm nJma, àdmg^Îmm B.

g§MmcH$ ^Îmo/

^mSo>, H$a, [d_m BË`mXr

~) XyaÜdZr/Telephone

_mc_Îmm PrO/Depreciation

ñQo>eZar, N>nmB©, Om[hamV BË`mXr

gm[Xb d [H$aH$moi IM©

~) [H$aH$moi IM©/Miscellneous

A) B§YZ IM©/Fuel Exp.

VaVwXr/Provisions

g§e[`V d ~w[S>V H$O© [ZYr

_wXVrV H$O© naV\o$S> ì`mO gdcV VaVyX

CËnm[XV H$O© g§^mì` VaVyX/Standard Assets Provision

àm[áH$a/Income Tax 

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)
8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

8,91,47,64,628.75

1,50,53,60,778.88

61,91,785.00

30,84,75,556.95

53,45,933.79

6,17,33,006.80

3,72,80,943.90

2,29,02,017.75

66,95,871.31

29,42,07,980.45

31,20,00,000.00

2,71,95,90,000.00

50,50,00,000.00

4,10,00,000.00

27,06,02,201.61

75,75,01,504.13

16,01,81,48,032.73

5,06,27,98,862.31  
1,39,62,62,160.99

1,41,53,99,017.15

49,84,090.00

27,34,73,299.71

37,67,012.50

1,47,38,975.82
3,78,96,852.01

50,26,447.00

20,39,17,668.00

58,59,285.52
2,31,37,210.31

65,95,494.30

90,29,645.00

1,41,50,050.93

81,02,296.99
9,31,321.22

31,27,47,172.69

22,92,00,000.00

3,06,92,03,114.80

0.00

10,00,00,000.00

26,78,36,804.73

72,72,67,631.18

13,19,23,24,413.16

16

17

15

14

As On 31.03.2024 IMm©Mm Vn{eb/ PARTICULARS OF EXPENDITURE As On 31.03.2025

{XZm§H$ 31 ‘mM© 2025
PROFIT & LOSS ACCOUNT 

gwYra nmQ>moio
gaì¶dñWmnH$, {hemo~

A{Zê$Õ XogmB©
‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar

AOw©Z ’$mQ>H$
^mJrXma

60,93,329.00

 206,77,35,084.28

 1,56,19,459.64

 4,61,13,547.16

24,34,02,494.41

 61,24,246.50
 2,09,28,270.04

1,02,28,427.36

 91,22,904.00

 1,37,79,113.75

 56,77,752.55

 10,18,118.76

Director’s & Local Committee Fee 
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Am‘À¶m ¶mM VmaIoÀ¶m Ahdmbmg AZwgéZ
ImZPmoS>o A°ÝS> eoZdmB© MmQ>©S>© AH$m¢Q>§Q>g² H$[aVm

Vehicle Expenses



CnmÜ¶j AÜ¶j
a‘oe WmoamV

g§MmbH$

AIoaMo Z’$m - VmoQ>mnÌH$
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.3.2025

As On 31.03.2024 As On 31.03.2025

ñWi … nwUo

{XZm§H$ … 24.06.2025

EHy$U (TOTAL) 16,01,81,48,032.7313,19,23,24,413.16

H$_reZ/Commission

~) [d_m H$[_eZ/

H$) drO [~c H$[_eZ/
      MSCDCL Commission 

cm^m§e/Dividend

1)

2)

3)

4) 18

8,61,90,38,796.41

4,26,91,28,834.11

2,03,06,659.79

1,77,28,505.06

63,91,287.76

1,02,00,000.00

24,95,30,330.03

1,02,00,000.00

24,07,68,197.33

gwZrb Mm§Xoao àm. S>m°. {XJ§~a XþJm©S>o

1,64,74,998.69

1,17,49,317.00

53,03,381.99

3,35,27,697.68

4,60,49,65,670.87

15,73,36,52,137.72

JVgmbmMr AmH$S>odmar Amdí¶H$VoZwgma ~Xb d nwZd©JuH¥$V Ho$boobr Amho.  

On Investments

11,12,86,86,466.85On Loan 
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7)

8)

9)

11)

51,01,220.00

40,19,57,650.07

4,79,747.74 

51,01,220.00

37,75,00,000.00 41,85,00,000.00

47,19,57,650.07

4,79.747.74

As On 31.03.2024 As On 31.03.2025

n[a{eï>o (ANNEXURE)

A[YH¥$V ^mJ ^m§S>dc/Authorised Share Capital

é.50/- Mm EH$ ^mJ `mà_mUo EHw$U 10,00,00,000 ^mJ
10,00,00, 000 shares of Rs. 50/- each 5,00,00,00,000.00

A) ì`º$r ê$.50/- À¶m nQ>rV 1755 g^mgX 
 Individual shares of 1755  members Rs. 50/- each 

1)

2)

4,60,53,03,950.004,08,63,67,100.00

5,00,00,00,000.00

43,35,23,500.00

3,65,28,43,600.00

2,53,30,34,926.73

1,98,14,35,894.00

1,08,11,16,607.59

3,27,50,000.00

59,58,476.00

2,74,60,87,720.64

2,14,99,78,970.00

1,08,80,16,607.59

3,27,50,000.00

0.00

A)

1)
2)

3)
4)
5)

6)

~) ghH$mar g§ñWm é. 50/- À¶m nQ>rV 9581 g^mgX 
Co-op societies shares  of 9581 members Rs. 50/- each 

66,67,09,100.00

3,93,85,94,850.00

12)
13)

36,41,796.00

9,17,590.00

36,41,796.00

9,17,590.00

Natural calamities Fund

Weaker Society Rehabilition Fund8,22,53,844.00 6,85,56,324.00

Investment Fluctuation Fund

Y‘m©Xm¶ {ZYr / Charity Fund 

14)
15)

5,22,00,000.00

80,00,000.00

5,22,00,000.00

90,00,000.00
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10) OZab [aPìh©/ General Reserve 2,65,08,247.31 4,00,57,017.42



1,29,66,21,98,799.35 1,47,66,83,53,801.00EHy$U (TOTAL)

A)

1)

2)

~)

1)

2)

H$)

1)

2)

3)

30,18,84,20,509.28

47,28,96,78,984.44

77,47,80,99,493.72

55,88,97,17,973.62

3,97,14,87,823.06

59,86,12,05,796.68

6,06,98,73,356.87

68,88,532.66

4,25,22,86,621.07

10,32,90,48,510.60

27,54,74,69,149.74

40,39,16,22,478.60

67,93,90,91,628.34

49,41,17,36,021.97

3,86,49,42,279.05

53,27,66,78,301.02

4,53,13,04,950.71

14,73,863.66

3,91,36,50,055.62

8,44,64,28,869.99

n[a{eï> H«$.3 : R>odr (ANNEXURE NO.3 : DEPOSIT) 

24,42,00,10,840.72 30,00,75,57,332.38

1,03,89,72,435.92

8,24,34,253.00

19,35,26,12,000.00

2,44,62,94,000.00

EHy$U (TOTAL)

As On 31.03.2024 As On 31.03.2025

1)

2)

17,00,00,00,000.00

33,01,94,47,527.00

EHy$U (TOTAL) 50,01,94,47,527.00

15,00,00,00,000.00

27,96,78,18,873.00

42,96,78,18.873.00

2)

3)

4)

1,04,92,76,295.28

8,24,34,253.00

16,63,30,22,000.00

6,24,21,793.00

~)
1)

Bad & Doubtful Debts Reserve 
(IT Act Sec. 36(1) VIIA)

g§e{¶V d ~w{S>V H$O©{ZYr
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EHy$U (TOTAL)

60,32,81,572.80

6,75,541.50
1,70,56,921.00

2,51,90,22,392.53

3,14,00,36,427.83

1,02,35,60,034.66

6,75,541.50
1,70,56,921.00

2,98,85,65,388.30

4,02,98,57,885.46

n[a{eï> H«$.6 : BVa XoUr (ANNEXURE NO.6 : OTHER LIABILITIES) 

9,47,598.00

49,28,523.79

25,85,20,333.49

1,52,514.34

5,73,68,400.00

1,11,42,129.94

10,16,922.00

2,05,563.00

14,36,199.00

15,86,337.00

1,16,638.00

8,14,15,057.05

1,56,285.63

4,700.00

15,850.00

2,64,267.00

4,10,62,326.00

5,51,817.00

5,75,00,000.00

4,69,836.59

9,71,09,240.33

1)

2)

3)

4)

1)

2)

As On 31.03.2024 As On 31.03.2025

Interest Provision On Conversion Loan

Non-overdue Interest Provision

bm^m§e XoUo /Dividend Payable

AZm‘V XoUo /Suspense Payable

p³bAatJ ’$aH$ XoUo /Clearing Difference Payable 

g~{gS>r XoUo /Subsidy Payable 

A{Vd¥îQ>r ghmæ¶ a¸$‘/Heavy Rain Subsidy

Am°{’$g ^mS>o /Office rent

à^mg^Îmm/T.A. Bill Payable 

D$g {~b/Sugarcane bill Payable

drO {~b/Electric Bill

{H$aH$moi /Miscellanious 

noñbrn noAo~b/Payslip Payable 

nrH$ {d‘m/Crop Insurance 

gam’$ H${‘eZ /Saraf Commission 

Zm.g. ’$s XoUo/Nominal Membership Fee

Bí¶waÝg {à{‘¶‘/Insurance Payable (Tata A.I.G.) 
H$‘Hw$dV g§. nwZd©gZ {ZYr XoUo/
Weaker Socy. Reha. Fund Receviable 
‘wXV ~mø S>r.S>r./Outdated DD Payable

J«À¶wB©Q>r ImVo /Gratuity 

H$m°qQ>O§Q> noAo~b/Contingent Payable 

emIm ‘wXV~mø S>r.S>r.noAo~b/

Branch Outdated DD Payable 
 

3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
11)
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)
17)

18)
19)

21)

9,43,779.00

1,43,07,694.79

64,21,23,958.07

27,237.34

6,88,75,997.00

0.00

 6,44,622.00

1,90,507.00

8,98,521.00

17,62,407.00

0.00

6,66,07,993.76

82,443.39

2,500.00

4,69,073.00

5,23,40,606.00

65,249.00

6,10,00,000.00

4,69,836.59

10,06,27,573.84

20)

22) E‘.Eg.gr ‘wXV ~mø S>r.S>r. noAo~b

MSC outdated D.D. Payable79,47,451.84 79,33,451.84
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23)
24)

25)

26)
27)

28)

31)

34)

35)

36)
37)

38)

39)

40)

2,33,83,799.67

2,67,80,24,775.00

2,03,849.00

6,77,106.91

4,45,218.23

7,46,000.00

6,52,49,285.00

1,49,51,786.61

70,70,400.00

5,01,970.46

4,91,250.00

1,460.14

33,17,101.63

6,372.00

0.00

As On 31.03.2022 As On 31.03.2023Vn{eb/PARTICULARS

29)

30)

32)

33)

EHy$U (TOTAL) 4,19,07,88,358.553,44,32,77,739.67

5,95,29,777.76

1,13,16,000.00

2,26,49,283.00

1,00,00,000.00

25,00,000.00

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)

5,85,47,625.76

40,00,000.00

1,12,88,243.00

1,25,00,000.00

25,00,000.00 Education Purpose

As On 31.03.2024 As On 31.03.2025

{~b XoUo/Bills payable 

A°S>ìhmÝg àmárH$a VaVyX /

Advance Income Tax provision (contra) 
H|$ÐemgZ gdbV XoUo/Central Govt. Rebate 

H°$edmT> XoUo/Cash increase

4.5% {nH$H$O© ì¶mO gdbV XoUo/

4.5% Crop loan Interest subsidy payable 
{S>’$S>© Q>°³g XoUo/Differed Tax Liability 

{O.n.no ¶w{ZQ> nJma ’$aH$ XoUo/

Z.P. Pay Unit paybill Difference 
Ao.~r.~r.ao‘ XoUo/ABB REM 

Am¶.~r.Q>r.eoAg©/IBT Shares

BZnwQ> gpìh©g Q>°³g/Input Service Tax 

^mJ AZm‘V/Share suspence 

Am¶OrEgQ>r/IGST Payable

grOrEgQ>r/CGST Payable

EgOrEgQ>r/SGST Payable

EM.Amo.Q>r.S>r.Eg./H.O.TDS Payable 

nJmaXma ImVoXma AnKmV {d‘m/

Salary A/C Holderind. Accident Insu. 
gaMmO©/Sarcharge payable

‘hmZJa nm{bH$m H$a/Muncipal Tax

1,21,44,473.51

1,21,44,473.51

4,05,21,423.92

2,94,86,26,976.61

2,20,895.00

6,39,522.00

7,46,000.00

5,63,36,039.00

72,20,011.12

85,34,700.00

67,72,561.50

1,60,100.00

7,84,32,576.63

25,250.05

55,000.00

1,15,61,926.05

1,15,61,926.05

51,28,75,288.51

12,70,00,000.00

6)

7)

3,69,30,065.51

15,50,00,000.00

‘wXVrV H$O© naV’o$S> ì¶mb gdbV / Provision 

for int-rebate on timely repayment of loan  

EHy$U (TOTAL)28,07,65,934.27 83,58,70,349.27

nJma XoUo /Salary Payable 9,00,00,000.008)0.00
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As On 31.03.2024 As On 31.03.2025

1)
2)
3)

4)
5)

8,39,74,19,818.00

9,14,27,787.00

1,52,66,62,715.29

2,98,85,46,646.52

39,57,36,514.01

7,58,48,44,927.00

8,66,41,187.00

1,19,58,19,545.90

1,56,00,70,100.02

4,00,000.00

EHy$U (TOTAL)10,42,77,75,759.92 13,39,97,93,480.82

A)

~)

26,79,05,32,865.00

25,00,00,000.00

10,10,01,450.00

H$)

22,68,92,62,545.00

25,00,00,000.00

10,10,01,450.00

amîQ´>r¶H¥$V d amÁ¶ ~±H$ Mmby ImVr 
Nationalised Banks & MSC Bank 

[aPìh© ~±H$/R.B.I.

‘Ü¶dVu d amÁ¶ gaH$maÀ¶m H$O© amo»¶m§V
 Central & State Govt Securities 

Xe©Zr qH$‘V/Face Value Rs. 26,14,06,10.000.00

Market Value Rs. ~mOma ^mdmZo qH$‘V/
BVa {dídñV H$O©amo»¶mV
Xe©Zr qH$‘V/Face Value Rs. 25,00,00,000.00

~mOma ^mdmZo qH$‘V/
Market Value Rs. 25,00,00,000.00

 

27,64,89,14,740.00

28,26,00,00,000.00

12,48,00,00,000.00

11,48,12,90,405.00

22,40,00,00,000.00

3,00,00,00,000.00

8,82,56,30,409.00

S>)

B)

B©)

’$)

2,20,00,00,000.002,00,00,00,000.00 Investment In Agril. Credit Stab. Fund

2) J§JmOir {ZYrMr Jw§VdUyH$/Reserve fund deposit

 3) å¶wÀ¶wAb Aa|O‘|Q> ñH$s‘Imbr/M.A. Scheme

3)

H§$nZr A°³Q>Imbr Zm|X{dboë¶m H§$nÝ¶m§À¶m ^mJm‘Ü¶o

1,50,00,00,000.00 1,10,00,00,000.00

EHy$U (TOTAL) 90,54,71,64,924.0078,76,22,04,400.00

F.D. with Nationalized Bank

BVa ~±H / Other Bank 

6,50,000.00 0.00

BVa amîQ´>r¶H¥$V ~±H$m H$m¶‘ R>od
25,88,00,00,200.00
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As On 31.03.2024 Vn{eb/PARTICULARS

n[a{eï> H«$.10 : {Xbobr H$O} (ANNEXURE NO.10 : LOANS & ADVANCES) 

A)

1)

3,50,48,83,206.22

Agriculture Loan 

A) ‘moR>o ^yYmaH$ - Iarn/KCC Big Kharip

~) D$g H°$e H«o${S>Q> ‘moR>o ^yYmaH$/Sugarcane Big 

H$) ‘moR>o ^yYmaH$ - aã~r/Rabbi Big KCC 

S>) WoQ> H$O© - ’$i~mJ/DPL Horticulture 

B) ê$no S>o{~Q> H$mS>© /Rupay Debit Card  

’$) ê$no Ho$grgr Iarn/Rupay KCC Kharip 

J) ê$no Ho$grgr aã~r/Rupay KCC Rabbi 

O) ê$no Ho$grgr D$g H°$eH«o${S>Q>/AmS>gmbr 
      Rupay KCC Sugarcane Adsali 

¶) ê$no Ho$grgr D$g H°$eH«o${S>Q>/Rupay KCC Sugarcane 

a) ê$no S>o{~Q> H$mS>©/Rupay Debit Card 

2)

A) ‘moR>o ^yYmaH$-Iarn/KCC Big Kharip

~) D$g H°$e H«o${S>Q> ‘moR>o ^yYmaH$/Sugarcane Big

H$) ‘moR>o ^yYmaH$-aã~r/Rabbi Big

S>) WoQ> H$O©-Iarn/DPL Kharip

B) WoQ> H$O©-aã~r/DPL Rabbi

J) ê$no Ho$grgr Iarn/Rupay KCC Kharip

O) ê$no Ho$grgr aã~r/Rupay KCC Rabbi

¶) ê$no Ho$grgr D$g H°$eH«o${S>Q>/AS>gmbr/

Rupay KCC Sugarcane Adsali

‘) ê$no Ho$grgr D$g H°$eH«o${S>Q>/Rupay KCC Big Sugarcane

b) ê$no S>o{~Q> H$mS>©/Rupay Debit Card

18,35,45,36,189.53

2,85,42,95,123.43

13,89,70,09,664.60

3,23,29,88,544.16

1,04,59,20,706.65

62,84,875.00

39,76,703.28

2,74,541.04

1,11,16,757.74

11,05,020.00

7,92,000.24

21,85,94,19,395.75

1,11,84,63,803.19

1,75,15,18,576.06

48,88,19,285.69

13,55,00,538.42

1,52,064.00

19,09,010.32

2,89,289.56

7,99,986.62

15,46,432.44

58,84,219.92

2,11,65,33,330.07

12,35,56,72,457.45

2,96,23,90,808.37

88,71,40,869.28

59,81,453.00

49,08,883.68

7,43,887.44

1,51,30,851.22

20,57,108.46

39,76,540.56

As On 31.03.2025

1,33,37,81,051.23

1,75,00,66,041.41

47,22,01,642.46

10,91,14,142.73

1,58,640.00

15,46,495.72

1,06,765.96

43,23,183.56

4,29,730.00

3,08,000.09

3,67,20,35,693.16
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As On 31.03.2024 As On 31.03.2025Vn{eb/PARTICULARS

3)

A)

1)

18,68,53,773.18 12,75,64,319.78

12,75,64,319.7818,68,53,773.18

2)

A)

~)

4,87,93,034.48

29,64,848.04

5,17,57,882.52

3,87,12,953.10

33,51,158.37

4,20,64,111.47

3)

A)

~)

33,59,640.48

1,12,475.53

34,72,116.01

30,71,212.24

1,13,111.53

31,84,323.77

4)

A)

~)

H$)

S>)

1,25,76,55,157.00

24,58,23,31,036.81

9,84,95,50,648.00

36,10,69,59,841.81

59,33,59,993.00

28,91,88,99,913.11

3,51,82,40,401.50

33,13,14,13,307.61

5)
A)50,90,537.05

50,90,537.05

50,90,537.05

50,90,537.05

gmIa {~b {S>ñH$mC§qQ>J/ SugarBill Discounting 7,89,75,000.0010,09,13,000.00

gwV{JaUr/VobKmUr / Spinning Mills / Oil Mills

ZOaJhmU / Hypothecation

6)

A)

~)

H$)

S>)
4,76,79,95,372.86

7)

52,90,65,082.81

52,90,65,082.81

1,12,37,24,950.69

3,07,37,48,629.38

33,68,01,368.70

0.00

88,37,374.00

4,54,31,12,322.77

87,83,76,116.75

87,83,76,116.75

70,05,99,722.46

3,90,82,21,244.50

13,96,55,150.20

99,99,732.20 {dZmJhmU dmhVyH$ gh. g§ñWm/Transport clean c/c

àmW{‘H$ gh. g§ñWm H°$e H«o${S>Q>/Pacs Cash Credit95,19,319.50

8)
11,05,06,748.00 17,57,10,659.00

BWoZm°b {~b {S>ñH$mC§qQ>J/ 
Ethanol SugarBill Discounting

B)
0.00 33,84,48,000.00



As On 31.03.2024 As On 31.03.2025

4)

A)
~)

H$)

S>)

B)

’$)

J)

O)

¶)

37,24,05,333.64

3,39,10,58,961.00

9,29,158.00

13,27,40,79,194.33

7,61,44,41,422.00

32,74,76,250.35

28,13,82,933.00

84,50,21,043.14

14,35,55,061.00

29,78,09,032.20

54,92,77,650.83

5,02,11,64,210.00

0.00
8,28,69,27,965.36

43,87,71,231.68

38,33,34,664.91

91,51,47,250.98

1,20,34,94,740.56

2,78,32,672.50

83,45,87,26,002.8116,82,59,50,386.82

9)

10)

19,59,857.50

1,34,61,115.50

12,59,27,721.00

15,71,715.50

1,33,60,475.50

19,06,42,850.00

A°³eZo~b ³boåg²/Actionable Claims 

Zm|XUr aÔ ghH$mar g§ñWm/De-Registered Soc.

Personal Emergency Loan
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9,35,17,37,676.63

24,34,347.00

9,35,41,72,023.63

B)
1)

A)

~)
10,54,20,21,358.09

1,69,92,936.00

10,55,90,14,294.09

3,830.00

91,69,727.30

16,95,20,21,423.29

21,15,553.00

60,84,41,888.00

1,49,61,55,863.00

-

3,830.00

0.00

18,11,02,98,803.29

21,15,553.00

7,69,13,111.00

-

0.00

97,29,05,958.00
12,76,19,352.50

dmhVyH$ ghH$mar g§ñWm/Transport Societies

19,33,83,82,832.62 19,23,22,69,488.98

0.00

48,31,275.00

4,85,26,224.83

Am¡Úmo{JH$ ‘wXV H$O©/Industrial Term Loan

gm°âQ> bmoZ E‘.Q>r/Soft Loan MT

AnËH$m{bZ H$O©/Personal Emergency Loan/

nJmaXma/Salary Earner  

 

7)

8)
9)

15,95,29,929.39

EHy$U Aën ‘wXV H$Om©n¡H$s WH$~mH$s é. 40048.12 bmI (Out of S.T. Loans overdue Rs. 40048.12 Lakhs)

n¡H$s g§e{¶V d ~wS>rV é. 7867.69 bmI (Bad & Doubtful Rs. 7867.69 Lakhs) ) 



2,08,58,81,241.18 2,83,54,44,060.80

13,89,32,687.96

25,87,001.00

55,661.00

97,07,68,984.35

44,96,137.42

51,37,65,412.78

2,14,40,660.00

42,95,39,949.17

42,94,747.50

As On 31.03.2024 As On 31.03.2025

40,69,82,285.70 70,87,99,337.83 33,33,55,27,181.70        

12,82,03,646.18

17,81,047.00

29,331.00

1,42,72,26,721.54

44,83,298.42

59,30,22,804.49

1,68,44,988.00

65,99,10,828.67

39,41,395.50

8) Zm°Z ’$m‘© go³Q>a /Non farm Sector  

9) Om°BªQ> bm¶{~{bQ>r Jw«n/ Joint Liab Group

House Repair & Renu. (Staff) 

18,04,60,464.24 11,63,75,551.00

1,41,67,477.00

9,61,06,499.00

1,66,783.00

53,89,649.00

5,45,143.00

1) nmUrnwadR>m / Lift Irrigation

2) ’$i~mJm / Horticulture

3) eoir ‘|T>r nmbZ / Sheep & Goat Rearing

4) ’$m‘© nm°ÊS>g² / Farm Ponds

5) H$ånmo{PQ> ’$i~mJm / Composite Horticulture

3,16,06,873.00

14,17,18,982.40

1,66,783.00

63,31,825.84

6,36,000.00

12,03,42,484.00 12,00,57,680.00

2,72,81,854.00

9,30,60,630.00

2,69,97,050.00

9,30,60,630.00

2)   {~JaeoVr H$O}/Non Agricultural Purpose

      A) gmIa H$O©/Sugar Factory

      ~) nwZa©{MV gmIa gh^mJ/ Reshedule Sugar 

         Consortium
   

108 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb (2024-25) & nmZ H«$. 36

 EHw$U ‘Ü¶‘ ‘wXV H$Om©n¡H$s WH$~mH$s é. 10409.85 bmI ) (Out of M.T. Loans Overdues Rs. 10409.85 Lakhs

n¡H$s g§e{¶V d ~w{S>V dmQ>Umar a³H$‘ é. 9104.94 bmI  (Bad & Doutful Rs. 9104.94 Lakhs)



As On 31.03.2024 As On 31.03.2025

4,30,08,36,171.21 5,48,65,57,334.47

56,76,28,369.86

2,51,00,928.00

1,79,24,52,334.75

3,83,22,243.00

2,50,58,983.00

66,00,52,803.31

3,43,20,764.00

2,79,85,12,934.43

3,30,86,715.00

3,36,35,157.00

98,79,55,910.81

33,33,776.50
1,19,95,484.00

2,98,96,90,624.02

1,49,27,12,267.00

8,969.00
8,60,303.14

1) godH$ Ka~m§YUr/Housing Loan to Staff 

2) Am°[’$g^mS>o A°S>ìhmÝg/Office Rent Advance

3) KaH$O©/Housing Loan to Individual 

4) godH$ MmaMmH$s dmhZ/Staff Four Wheeler loan

5) Qm°n An bmoZ/Top up loan

58,84,29,177.48

33,33,776.50
1,19,95,484.00

2,51,90,10,392.53

1,17,71,98,068.56

8,969.00
8,60,303.14

1,43,66,26,489.41

3,15,20,506.60

10,49,78,379.38

3,341.00

82,77,609.00

1,07,95,457.00

4,42,40,24,893.88EHy$U Total

3,21,63,279.59

9,14,13,498.05

2,227.44

1,34,58,974.80

38,27,132.00

4)

5)
6)

7)

8)

64,70,15,051.34

49,49,06,497.35

13,91,29,647.74

3,60,66,17,287.08

51,06,65,776.99

16,58,76,717.93

1)
2)
3)

dH©$ BZ àmoJaog/ Work in Progress 
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2,44,85,62,858.61 3,55,96,08,373.74 3,79,60,41,604.74

EHy$U XrK© ‘wXV H$Om©n¡H$s WH$~mH$s é. 1656.72 bmI  (Out of L.T. Loans Overdues Rs. 1656.72Lakhs).

n¡H$s g§e{¶V d ~wS>rV dmQ>Umar a³H$‘ 1841.81 bmI (Bad & Doutful Rs. 1841.81 Lakhs)

1,07,85,98,77,009.81 EHy$U/Total 1,20,59,02,94,789.25



As On 31.03.2024 As On 31.03.2025Vn{eb/PARTICULARS

1)
2)
3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

74,792.00

21,899.00

0.00

2,00,00,000.00

9,21,750.00

55,09,963.00

3,93,76,998.80

11)

12)
13)

14)

15)

5,23,40,606.00

0.00

11,61,85,400.00

2,94,86,26,976.61

3,40,56,426.34 

amÁ¶ emgZ H$O©‘m’$s ¶oUo 2010/State Govt. Loan Waiver 2010 42,99,133.00

Central Govt. Debt Relief 2009

1,05,223.23

76,55,755.00

6,14,075.63

1,48,83,72,697.19

20)

21)
22)

16)

17)

18)

29)

1,16,65,42,704.00

52,18,85,447.75

10,89,700.00

ZJa n[afX {S>nm°{PQ> naV
Deposit amt of Nagar Parishad 

16,01,391.87
23)

BÝìhmo³S> ~±H$ J°a§Q>r/ Invoked Bank Guarantee

1,16,97,41,308.44                                                                   

Crop Insurance Claim paid Amt. Rece.
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2,00,069.00

21,899.00

5,19,884.00

2,00,00,000.00

1,63,580.00

55,09,963.00

3,93,76,998.80

4,10,62,322.00

40,000.00

11,61,85,400.00

2,67,80,24,775.00

2,52,01,363.16

42,99,133.00

1,05,223.23

76,55,755.00

6,32,015.62

90,26,92,124.00

15,10,60,849.36

0.00

17,81,465.87

6,37,42,422.88                                                                            

nmoñQ> ~m°³g/‘rQ>a {S>nm°{PQ>/
Post Box/Meter Deposit

Q>o{b’$moZ {S>nm°{PQ>/Telephone Deposit

emgZ H$O© ‘m’$s ¶oUo/ 
Govt. Debt Relief Receivable (ARDR Claims)

BVa/H$saH$moi ¶oUr/ Other Receivable

B‘maV XoI^mb {S>nm°{PQ>/ 
Building Maintenance Deposit 

1,03,384.00 0.00

1,82,10,82,025.86

9,41,39,600.00

5,68,46,538.35

10,90,21,602.18

7,06,22,667.64

24)

25)
26)

grOrEgQ>r BZnwQ> /CGST input cr. Receivable 

EgOrEgQ>r BZnwQ> O‘m ¶oUoo/SGST input cr. Receivable 
EH$mpË‘H$ dñVy d godmH$a ¶oUo /
Integrate GST Receivable  1,00,596.422,45,023.48



As On 31.03.2024 As On 31.03.2025

2,46,778.00

7,76,03,02,296.65EHy$U Total

27)

28)

1,41,71,39,838.15 1,50,53,60,778.88

1,31,39,09,666.88

7,00,99,010.00

64,950.00

1,31,37,948.00

97,21,500.00

1,48,36,851.00

A)

~)

H$)

S>)

B)

B©)

’$)

J)

h)

¶)

  

Or.Eg.Q>r. ¶oUodarb Q>r.S>r.Eg./TDS On GST Receivable

{Zd¥Îmr doVZ ¶moOZm1995/Pension Scheme 1995

godH$ {d‘m ¶moOZm 1995/Staff Group Insurance

H$‘©Mmar R>od qbH$S²> {d‘m ¶moOZm1995/

J«°À¶wB©Q>r/Graguity

godH$ AmnÎmr {ZdmaU/Staff Relief Fund 

{ZdrXm ’$s ¶oUo/Tender fee Receivable

12,88,404.55

30,84,75,556.95

8,93,09,151.52

73,16,530.92

49,77,402.50

16,69,75,562.01

3,88,96,910.00

10,00,000.00

A)
~)
H$)
S>)
B)
’$) bm°H$a {d‘m /Locker Insurance

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)

10)
11)
12)

dJ©Ur/Contribution

YwbmB©/Laundry

godH$ JUdoe/Staff Uniform

Bp³dn‘|Q>/Equipment

a§Jg’o$Xr/Painting

dgwbr dmhZ IM©/Recovery Travel expenses

g^m g‘ma§^ IM©/Meeting and Functions

dm{f©H$ gmYmaU g^m/Annual General Meeting

emIm CX²KmQ>Z IM©/Branch Opening Expenses

dmhVwH$,OH$mV/Transport/octroi

Poam°³g/Xerox

Vm§{ÌH$/Am{³©Q>o³Q> gëbm ’$s
Techincal Architect Advise Fee

5,02,620.98

38,476.00

60,78,422.95

7,66,928.22

38,56,293.18

28,40,275.00

9,21,842.00

8,47,709.50

7,11,200.00

8,79,800.50

1,98,38,000.00

9,78,975.00

6,10,00,000.00

{S>nm°{PQ> BÝewaÝg/Deposit Insurance

drO /Electricity
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2,46,778.00

10,99,730.41

19,29,662.90

1,42,75,123.26

6,03,20,38,323.02

1,21,74,09,985.55

6,75,18,729.00

39,084.00

1,31,79,314.10

1,00,52,500.00

1,56,85,902.00

3,29,82,402.50

10,31,100.00

5,75,00,000.00

17,73,878.0017,40,821.00

8,30,20,866.21

55,75,339.00

48,33,044.00

14,36,31,333.50

3,54,12,717.00

10,00,000.00

27,34,73,299.71

4,96,116.16

36,290.00

58,22,410.22

5,42,427.14

48,68,600.18

25,45,244.17

22,06,397.50

9,37,009.26

9,20,050.00

13,39,157.50

20,62,394.10

1,75,02,680.00

Employess deposit linked insu.



As On 31.03.2024 As On 31.03.2025Vn{eb/PARTICULARS

{à{‘¶‘ A°‘moaQ>mB©ÁS> (gaH$mar amoIo)
Premium Amortization(Govt.Securities)

gaH$mar H$O© amo»¶mdarb IaoXr {dH«$s H${‘eZ
Comm. on purchase/sale of GOI

13)
14)

15)

16)

17)

18)
19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

àm°. ’§$S> emgH$s¶ IM©/Govt. P.F.

p³bA[a¨J MmO}g/Clearing Charges

OZaoQ>a B§YZ IM©/Genretar Fuel

à{ejU/Training

Ý¶wO nona {~b/Newspaper Bill

dmhZ {d‘m/Vehicle Insurance

Xþê$ñVr IM©/Repairing

~±Ho$À¶m H$m¶‘ qOXJr {dH«$sVyZ Pmbobm VmoQ>m 
Loss from sale of Fixed Assets

34,56,424.00
17,253.35

2,82,040.50

42,20,180.40

2,56,496.00

5,96,996.00

2,03,04,624.73

14,42,773.00

10,76,48,087.00

2,71,278.26

2,12,81,750.06

35,39,083.00
1,27,116.14

1,38,809.45

16,33,613.00

2,62,056.00

2,76,412.00

1,74,64,341.16

7,94,392.00

10,09,81,032.00

1,37,74060

2,31,02,429.83

82,61,782.00

82,61,782.00

87,134.00

3,04,832.00

5,42,536.76

19,15,454.02

8,49,63,038.86

1,21,185.00

2,50,000.00

4,64,013.00

2,50,000.00

42,430.00

26)

27)

28)

29)
30)

31)
32)

33)
34)

35)

36)

37)

38)

31,10,06,351.69 EHy$U Total 29,42,07,980.45

H|$Ð dñVy d godmH$a XoUo/Central GST Paid

amÁ¶ dñVy d godmH$a XoUo/State GST Paid

dñVy d godmH$a XoUo/GST Paid

godmH$a/GST Expenses

nm°O MmO}g/ Pos Charges

Or.Eg.Q>r. noS>/G.S.T. Paid

‘{eZ XoI^mb /Machine maintenance

Am{W©H$ gmjaVm A{^¶mZ/Financial Literacy Campaign 

à{ejU IM© >/Training 

n[ajm IM©>/Examination exp 

dgwbr ~jrg ¶moOZm>/Recovery Prize Scheme

Soil notes and other expensesIam~ ZmoQ>m d BVaIM©>/

amoI hVmiUr ewëH$/Cash handling charges

¶wnrAm¶ MmO}g>/UPI Charges

Am¶E‘nrEg MmO}g >/IMPS Charges 

{S>OrQ>b ’$gdUyH$ ^anmB©>/
Digital fraud compensation 

3,33,293.00

17,98,250.14

9,96,64,842.06

12,807.00

8,605.00

5,040.37

27,82,113.53

40,23,550.74

22,22,640.44

6,23,750.00

6,27,708.50

EQ>rE‘ ^mS>o/ATM Charges

39)

40)

41)

36,724.44

1,30,500.87

33,37,273.69

1,13,500.00

28,67,485.52
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nJma {d‘m {à{‘¶‘ [aA°~o«g‘|Q>/
Salary insu. premium reimbersment

Jw§VdUyyH$ Kgmam/ Investment Depriciation 

Am{H©$Q>o³Q> ’$s/Architec Fees   

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

42)

0.00

0.00



As On 31.03.2024 As On 31.03.2025

bm°H$a ^mS>o/Locker Rent

H$m¶‘ ‘mb‘Îmm {dH«$sVyZ {‘imbobm Z’$m/
Profit On Sale of Asstes
AH$m¢Q> ‘oQ>|ZÝg MmO}g/A/c. Maintanance Charges

Sw>ßbrHo$Q> nmg~wH$ ’$s/Duplicate Passbook Fee

{H$aH$moi CËnÞ>/Miscellanious Income

aX²Xr/ñH«°$n {dH«$s>/Scrap sale

‘wë¶m§H$Z d N>mZZr ’$s>/Scrutinise/Assessment charges

Sw>ßbrHo$Q> H$m¶‘R>od nmdVr ’$s>/Duplicate F.D. Receipt Fee

bmoZ àmogoqgJ ’$s>/Loan Processing Fee

’$m°‘© {àQ>tJ/‘m¶H$a/Form Printing MICR

E.Q>r.E‘.MmO}g/ATM Charges from on Other Bank

E.Q>r.E‘.MmO}g/ATM SMS Service Charges

p³bA[a¨J MmO}g/Clearing Charges

H°$e h±S>qbJ MmO}g/Cash handling Charges

{g³¶w[aQ>r {dH«$sdarb Z’$m/Profit of sale of Security

Online7-12 processing feesAm°ZbmB©Z 7/12 ’$s/

1)
2)

3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
11)

12)
13)

1,16,44,045.22

13,70,527.50

9,03,80,266.01

18,12,902.66

3,65,798.15

3,42,331.14

19,83,273.18

6,008.34

3,18,71,350.38

80,46,666.41

4,02,79,997.79

4,53,09,865.63

7,68,910.58

22,92,00,000.00 31,20,00,000.00

JQ>g{Md gmZwJ«h AZwXmZ/Secretary Ex-gratia

{bìh EÝH°$e‘|Q> VaVyX (‘o{S>H$b aOm)  
dgwbr ~{jg ¶moOZm>/Recovery Prize Scheme

nJma XoUo/Salary Arriear 

Aä¶mg Xm¡am/Study  tour 

2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

1,00,00,000.00

12,70,00,000.00

1,50,00,000.00

9,00,00,000.00

1,25,00,000.00

EHy$U Total 24,07,68,197.3324,95,30,330.03

J«°À¶wB©Q>r/Gratuity

EHy$U Total 1,87,96,69,398.601,80,26,33,379.17

1)
2)
3)
4)

1,87,10,459.00

73,72,68,247.14

59,39,84,661.81

52,97,06,030.65

{bìh EÝH°$e‘|Q> /Leave Encashment

14)
15)
16)
17)

46,70,092.50

71,928.22

47,85,000.00

17,04,896.34

24,106.68

godH$ ~moZg/E³gJ«o{e¶m/Staff Bouns/Ex-gratia 

 
1) 5,75,00,000.00

EZnrgrAm¶ {S>OrQ>b no‘|Q>/
NPCI Digital Payment Incentive 
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1,25,00,000.00

15,50,00,000.00

40,00,000.00

0.00

0.00

5,77,00,000.00

1,07,26,861.48

1,95,655.96

9,19,45,686.50

14,55,174.34

9,54,194.61

4,04,922.12

32,97,479.78

5,492.22

3,24,25,050.44

73,40,631.83

3,78,20,613.10

3,86,13,271.42

5,27,725.59

5,74,621.46

1,85,48,750.00

24,429.78

1,10,11,625.00

74,69,44,108.92

56,78,57,673.88

47,68,19,971.37

{S>nm°PrQ>a EÁ¶wHo$eZ A°ÝS> AdoaZog ’§$S> Ama ~r Am¶ 
Depositor Education & Awareness fund RBI



NOTES TO ACCOUNTS

Notes forming part of the Balance sheet as on 31st March 2025

and Profit and Loss Account for the year ended on that date.
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Reserve Bank of India has made applicable Financial Statements - Presentation and Disclosures" to District 
Central Cooperative Banks vide circular RB1/2022-23/181 DOR. ACC. REC. No.103/ 21.04.018/2022-23, dated 
February 20, 2023.

SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (AS-1)

1. Overview:
Pune District Central Co-op. Bank Ltd., Pune ("The Bank") was established on 04.09.1917. The bank is a 
cooperative bank having 294 Branches (including 4 Extension Counters) in Pune District as on 31st March 2025

2. Basis of Preparation:
The financial Statements of the Bank have been prepared on going concern basis and presented under historical 
cost convention on accrual basis of accounting, unless otherwise stated, and in accordance with generally 
accepted accounting principle in India. The Bank has prepared these financial statements to comply in all 
material respects with the accounting standards issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI) 
to the extent applicable, applicable statutory provisions under the Banking Regulation Act, 1949 and the 
Maharashtra State Co-operative Societies Act, 1960 Circulars and guidelines issued by the Reserve Bank of India 
(RBI) & National Bank for Agriculture & Rural Development, from time to time and current practices prevalent in 
the co-operative banking sector in India. The accounting policies adopted in the current year are consistent with 
those of previous year except otherwise specified

3. Use of Estimates:
The preparation of financial statements in conformity with generally accepted accounting principles requires 
management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities, 
revenue and expenses and disclosure of contingent liabilities at the end of the reporting period. Although these 
estimates are based on management's best knowledge of current events and actions uncertainty about these 
assumptions and estimates could result in outcomes requiring a material adjustment to the carrying amounts of 
assets or liabilities in the future period. Management believes that the estimates used in the preparation of the 
financial statements are prudent and reasonable.

4. Advances:
a.  The classification of advances into Standard, Sub-Standard, Doubtful and Loss assets as well as provisioning
 on Standard Advances and Non-performing Advances has been arrived in accordance with the Income
  Recognition, Assets Classification and Provisioning Norms prescribed by the Reserve Bank of India from time
  to time. 

b. The unrealized interest in respect of advances classified as Non-Performing Advances is disclosed as
  "Overdue Interest Reserve and also Overdue Interest Receivable".

c. In addition, a general provision is made on the following categories of Standard Assets as per RBI 

 guidelines, as under:



d. There are no restructured accounts during the F.Y. 2024-25

e. Unsecured advances include/s the advances which are not secured by any tangible security.

5. CASH FLOW STATEMENT AS-3 

Category Provision(%)

Standard Asset- Agriculture Loan 0.25%

Standard Asset- Non Agriculture Loan 0.40%
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(Rs. in Lakhs)

31.03.2025Cash Flow from Operating Activities 31.03.2024 

7575.02Net Profit

Add Adjustments

7272.68

Depreciation on Fixed Assets

Depreciation on Investment

Premium Amortisation on G SEC

Staff Benevolent Fund 

Staff Bonus/Ex-gratia

Secretary Ex-gratia

Salary Payable

Director Study Tour 

Leave Encashment

Recovery Prize Scheme

Std Asset Provision

Bad & Doutbtful Debts Reserve

Provision for timely repayment of loan

 

2434.02

6.24

1009.81

100.00

575.00

900.00

125.00

1270.00

150.00

410.00

27195.90

5050.00

2039.18

1076.48

577.00

125.00

1550.00

40.00

1000.00

30692.03

0.00 37099.69

268447.80

39225.98

Add Increase/Less Decrease in Liabilities  

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024-25

Deposits

Borrowing

MSC Bank Br.Adjustment

Overdue Interest Reserve

Interest Payable

Other Liabilities

Provisions

Branch Adjustment 

180061.55

70516.29

8898.21

18.22

4340.59

-2618.96

148481.90

118982.10

-1.53

871.65

-55.64

112.21

-1425.69

-182.64261215.90 268447.80
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6. Prior period Items- (AS-5)
There are no items of material prior period expenses/ incomes required to be disclosed in these financial 
statements. There are no extra ordinary items to disclose. As per RBI Master Directions "Statements on 
Accounting Standards issued by the ICAI states that Accounting Standards are intended to apply only to items 
which are material. Since materiality is not objectively defined, it has been decided that all banks should ensure 
compliance with the provisions of the Accounting Standard in respect of any item of prior period income or prior 
period expenditure which exceeds one percent of the total income/total expenditure of the bank." There are no 
changes in Accounting Policy. There are no extra ordinary items to disclose.

7.   Depreciation on Fixed Assets; AS-6

a.  The depreciation on fixed assets is calculated  based on methods and rates as mentioned  below :

-281263.11

-2646.63

A

-355.22

-9451.17

-5966.83

B

 

0.20

-127304.18

-17282.64

-11857.21

-118865.66

-32308.01

-156443.83

151573.06

-151173.66

31.03.2025Cash Flow from Operating Activities 31.03.2024 

 

 

3053.84

-2421.46

 

 

 

 

Paid Up Share Capital

Reserve  Fund & Other Reserve

Cash Generated from Financing Activities

Cash Generated from All Activities (A+B+C)

Add Opening Cash

Closing Cash (D+E)

C

D

E

F

Less Increase/ Add Decrease In Asset

Branch Adjustment 

Loans & Advances

Other Assets

Interest Receivable

Cash Generated from Operating Activities

Cash Flow from INVESTING Activities

Less Increase In 

Investment

Fixed Assets

Cash Generated from INVESTING Activities

Cash Flow from Financing Activities

Add Increase / Less Decrease 

 5189.37

24131.40

29320.77

29720.17

104277.76

133997.93

 

632.38

12104.08

92173.68

104277.76

Nature of Assets Rate of Depreciation Method 

Premises (Building)

Furniture, Fixtures & Dead Stock 

Office Equipments  

Vehicles 

Electrical Machinery & Equipment

Computers and peripherals

 

10%

10% 

10% 

20%

20%

33.33% 

Written Down Value

Written Down Value

Written Down Value

Written Down Value

Written Down Value

Straight Line Method
including computer software    (as per RBI directives) 

-284264.96

26889.70

-15418.00



b.  Computers and Peripherals used for providing technological services are depreciated on straight line

  basis over the period of contract.

c.  Depreciation has been provided at half of the applicable rate where the asset was in use for less      

  than 180 days.

8. Revenue Recognition - (AS-9) :

Items of income and expenditure are accounted on accrual basis except for the following : -

a. As per RBI directives, in respect to accounts classified as Standard, interest and other income is   recognized  

 on accrual basis income from Non-Performing Assets is recognized on realization basis and also the  

 Interest on Agricultural Loans and Advances is recognized on actual recovery basis. Unrealized interest on  

 non-performing advances is provided separately and is shown under Interest Receivable on non-performing  

 advances and as Overdue Interest Reserve on assets side and liabilities side respectively.

b.  From 1st April 2025 the Bank will be crediting the interest on matured deposits at rate applicable to savings  

 account as per savings account interest cycle. Interest on Matured Deposits is provided at rate applicable to  

 Savings Accounts, i.e. 3% p.a. Actual interest payable is accounted at the time of payment and/or renewal of  

 matured Deposits as per the policy of the bank prevailing at that time.

c. Locker Rent is recognized on receipt basis to the extent receivable for the current year.

d. Dividend on Investment in shares is accounted on receipt basis.

e. Commission is recognized as income on receipt basis.

f. Interest subvention receivable from Govt. is recognized on accrual basis.

9.  Property, Plant & Equipment(AS -10)

 a.   Bank has purchased land at CTS no.7 B. J. Road Pune 411001 admeasuring 1922 sq.mtr. adjacent to Bank's  

 premises of Head Office, during the year 2024-25 for Rs.62,17,37,700.00 including stamp duty, applicable  

 taxes and incidental expenses thereto. The Commissioner for Cooperation & Registrar of Cooperative  

 Societies have given the permission to purchase the said land vide their letter no. Agri. Credit 09/DCCB  

 Pune/Land Purchase/25/310 dated 12th February 2025. Bank has purchased the said land with a view of  

 getting frontage as well as for the extension of Head Office considering the growing business of the Bank.

b. Fixed Assets, other than those that have been revalued are carried at historical cost less  

 amortization/depreciation, accumulated thereon. Cost comprises of purchase price, including non- 

 refundable taxes and any directly attributable cost of bringing the asset to its working condition for intended  

 use. Any trade discount, rebates are educated in arriving at purchase price

10. Statement of Gross Block & Net Block as on 31.03.2025 AS - 10   

  Net Block 
Book value as on

31.03.2025

Sr 
No.

Particulars of the Assets  

Book value
as on

31.03.2024

Additions
01.04.2024 to

31.03.2025 

Sold
01.04.2024 to 

31.03.2025

Depreciation
01.04.2024 to

31.03.2025 

 Building Head Office

 Building Branch

Lease Hold Plots

Total

1

2

3

360.62

2573.65

2911.67

5845.94

6294.22

163.71

0.08

6458.01

0.45

2.85

0.00

3.30

339.33

256.01

102.07

697.41

6315.07

2478.50

2809.68

11603.24

(Rs. in Lakhs)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
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C. Revalued assets (Premises-Land& Building) are carried at revalued amounts less amortization/depreciation  

 accumulated thereon. Surplus arising out of revaluation is reflected under Revaluation Reserve in the  

 Balance Sheet.

The details of revaluation of premises are as under.

Amortization of Rs. 6,24,21,793/- on account of revaluation of owned premises has been provided during the 

year and an equivalent amount is debited to Revaluation Reserve, which nullified the revaluation reserve and 

during the year 2024-25 owned premises are again revalued and Revaluation Reserve of Rs. 2,44,62,94,000/- is 

created.

(Rs. in Lakhs)

(Amt. in Rs.)

Particulars

1

2

3

4

Year of Revaluation : F.Y. 

Written down value of the asset revalued before revaluation 
of Buildings as at 31.03.2025 

Revalued amount of the revalued building as at 31.03.2025

Balance Value of Amount of appreciation credited to Revaluation 
Reserve up to 31.03.2025

Position as on 31.03.2025

a)  Adjusted value of the asset revalued

b)  Balance in Revaluation Reserve 

1,09,79,01,494.08

3,60,66,17,287.08

2,50,87,15,793.00

6,24,21,793.00

2,44,62,94,000.00

2024-25

31.03.2025

Dead Stock

Fixture & Furniture

Total (B + C) 

Electrical Machinery& Equipments

Office Equipment System

Computers

Vehicles

Library Books

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

1578.60

3370.46

4949.06

1391.30

315.21

1049.78

82.78

0.03

267.55

455.25

722.80

621.24

40.47

732.29

100.17

0.00

13.86

9.16

23.02

3.05

0.54

82.14

23.95

0.00

176.21

365.98

542.19

350.70

33.50

785.80

24.41

0.01

1656.07

3450.58

5106.65

1658.79

321.63

914.13

134.59

0.02

Total (D to H)

Total  (A to H)

Land & Bldg. 

Revaluation Reserve

2839.09

13634.09

624.22

1494.17

8674.98

24,462.94

109.68

136.00

1194.42

2434.02

624.22

3029.15

19739.04

24462.94

TOTAL + Revaluation 14366.26 33798.71 866.47 3058.24 44240.25

Work in Progress 38.27107.95 660.79 730.47

1 2 3 4 5 6 7



10.  Investments (AS-13) 

 Investments are accounted for in accordance with the extant RBI guidelines on investment  

 classification and valuation as given below.

a. The transactions in Government Securities are recorded on “Settlement Date”. Investments other  

 than Government Securities are recorded on “Trade Date”.  Presently Investments are classified  

 into two categories, viz. Held to Maturity (HTM), Available for Sale (AFS) in accordance with Reserve  Bank of  

 India(RBI) guidelines on Classification and Valuation of Investments for Cooperative Banks.

b. For the Purpose of disclosure in the Balance Sheet, Investments have been classified under  

 following group as-

I. Central & State Government Securities& Treasury Bills

II. Shares of Maharashtra State Co-op Bank Ltd., IIFCO

III. Bonds of PSU- NABARD & FCI

IV. FD with other Banks & Call Deposits

V. Mutual Funds

c. Investment in deposits with other banks is shown under “balances with other bank and balance  

 in FD with other Bank” in Balance Sheet.

d. Investments under HTM category are carried at acquisition cost. The Premium paid, if any, on the  

 investments under this category is amortized over the residual life of the security as per  

 guidelines of RBI and policy adopted by Bank.

e. Investments under AFS category are marked to market on the basis of guidelines by the RBI. Net  

 depreciation if any, under each classification is provided for. Net appreciation, if any, is ignored  

 whereas during the FY 2024-25 there was no depreciation required to be provided for G-Sec  

 under the AFS category.

f. In case of shares, bonds & other investments, the scrip-wise appreciation is ignored. Market  

 value of government securities (excluding treasury bills) is determined on the basis of the prices  

 periodically declared by FBIL. Net depreciation in aggregate for each category, if any, is charged to   

 Profit and Loss Account. Net appreciation if any, is ignored.

g. Interest accrued up to the date of acquisition of securities (i.e. broken period interest) is excluded   

 from the acquisition cost and recognized as interest expense being revenue item.

h. Broken period interest on investments is treated as a revenue item.

i. The investments are accounted for on the settlement date.

j. While disposing of the securities bank normally follows FIFO method.

k. The bank has built up a higher percentage of Investment Fluctuation Reserve (IFR) than is  

 required considering size & composition of AFS portfolio of investment.

l. There was no depreciation on the Securities under AFS category as the aggregate market value of  

 securities under AFS category was higher than book value. 
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Investments as on 31.03.2025

Govern-
ment 

Securities

Other 
Approved 
Securities

Shares Bonds 
of PSUs

Others
Total 

Investments

Govern-
ment 

Securities

Other 
Approved 
Securities

Shares
Bonds 

of PSUs
Others

Total 
Investments

Permanent

Gross

Less : Provision 
for non 

Performing 
investments (NPI)

Net

Current 

Gross

1995.32

0.00

1995.32

683.73

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

10.10

0.00

0.00

10.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

25.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

6340.56

2005.42

0.00

2005.42

7049.29

1788.70

0.00

1788.70

480.23

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

10.10

0.00

10.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

25.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5572.19

1798.80

0.00

1798.80

6077.42

Investments as on 31.03.2024

Less: Provision 
for depreciation 

and NPI
Net

Total 
Investments

Less: Provision 
for non-

performing 
investments

Less: Provision 
for depreciation 

andNPI

Net

0.00

683.73

0.00

0.00

2679.05

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

10.10

0.00

25.00

0.00

0.00

25.00

0.00

6340.56

0.00

0.00

6340.56

0.00

7049.29

0.00

0.00

9054.71

0.00

480.23

0.00

0.00

2268.93

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

10.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

25.00

0.00

0.00

25.00

0.00

5572.19

0.00

0.00

5572.19

0.00

6077.42

0.00

0.00

7876.22

3. Disclosure of Investments 

     a) Composition of Investment Portfolio        AS-13 ( A)                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                           
 (Rs.  In Crore)
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Particulars 31.03.2025 31.03.2024

I) Movement of Provisions held towards depreciation on investment 

Rs.  In Crore
b.  Movement of Provisions for Depreciation and Investment Fluctuation Reserve AS-13 (B)

a) Opening balance 0.00 0.00

c) Less : write off/white off /write back of excess provisions during the year 

d) Closing Balance

ii) Movement of Investment Fluctuation Reserve

a) Opening balance 

b) Add : Amount transfered during the year

c) Less : Drawdown

d) Closing Balance

iii) Closing balance in IFR as a percentage of closing balance of investments  in AFS and HFT/Current Category 

AFS and Hft/Current Category

0.00

40.20

7.00

0.00 

47.20

6.90%

683.73

b) Add 0.00 0.00

0.00

30.20

10.00

0.00

40.20

8.37%

480.23

0.00 0.00

8.37%



C) Bank has shifted the securutues from AFS Category to HTM Category amounting to book value of 
Rs. 200.00 lakh 

d)  Non-performing non-SLR investments (AS-13)
 There is Investment in shares of following institutions on which no dividend is being received because 
these institutions are non profit making organizations established for developmental and supervisory 
functions complementary to District Central Cooperative Bank. 

Name of the Society Amount

1

2

Maharashtra Rajya Sanvangikaran Soc. Ltd. 

Pune Dist. Coop. Supervising Union 

                                                                                                      Total 

100.00

100.00

200.00

Particulars 2024-25 2023-24

a)

b)

c)

d)

Opening balance
st

Additions during the year since 1  April 

Reductions during the above period 

Closing balance 

200.00

–

–

200.00

200.00

–

–

200.00

(Amt. in. Rupees)

(Amt. in. Rupees)

Sr.
 No.

d)  ii.  Issuer composition of non-SLR investments Year 2024-25 & 2023-2024

Rs. In Crore

Issuer   
Sr. 

No. 
Amount 

Extent of Private 
Placement 

Extent of "Below 
Investment Grade 

Securities

Extent of "Unrated" 
Securities

Extent of "unlisted 
Securities

PSUsa)

a)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

31.03.25 31.03.24 31.03.25 31.03.24 31.03.25 31.03.24 31.03.25 31.03.24 31.03.25 31.03.24

PSUs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

FIsb)

d)

e)

Private Corporates

Subsidiaries/Joint
Ventures

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

6375.66 5607.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total 

f)

g)

Others

Provision held 
towards depreciation 

c) Banks FDS 6340.56 5572.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

35.10 35.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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Sr.
 No.



11.  Employees Retirement Benefits – (AS-15)

 Contribution to Provident and Other Funds which are in the nature of Defined Contribution Plan are   charged  

 to Profit and Loss account. 

 The Bank has made the provision required as per AS-15 in respect of terminal dues payable to the  employees,  

 as per details given below:-

 The Employees Gratuity Fund Scheme and Long Term Compensated Absences (Leave Encasement)  
 are defined benefit plans and defined benefit obligation with reimbursement rights respectively.  The present  
 value of the obligation under such a defined benefit plan is determined based on the actuarial valuation using 
 the projected unit credit method as at the date of Balance Sheet. 

 In case of Long Term Compensated Absences (Leave Encashment), the LIC, HDFC & Aditya Birla  S.I.C.L. fund  

 being defined obligation with reimbursement rights are shown separately as liability and asset on the Balance  

 Sheet. 

 Additional provision required for Leave Encashment as per actuarial valuation amounts to  Rs.12,70,00,000/-  

 and  for Gratuity Rs. 6,10,00,000/- the said provisions are made in the books of accounts.  

Employee Benefits : (AS-15) 

Information pursuant to Accounting standard 15 as per the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India: 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS - Gratuity (Rs.In Lakhs)

Sr. No. Particulars
Gratuity 

Discount Rate 

Expected Returns on Plan Assets 

Salary Escalation Rate 

Change in the Present Value of obligation 

I)   Present Value of obligation as at 01.04.2024

II)  Interest cost 

III) Current Service Cost 

IV) Benefits paid 

V) Actuarial Loss (Gain) on obligations 

VI) Present value of obligation as at 31.03.2025 

1

2

3

4

7.21%

7.21%

9.25%

6614.32

495.41

275.16

702.53

973.62

7655.98

Changes of fair value of fair plan assets

I)    Opening Fair value of plan assets as at 01.04.2024

II)   Expected Returns on plan assets

III)  Contributions

IV)  Mortality Charges paid 

V)   Benefits paid

VI)  Actuarial Gain (Loss) on plan assets

VII) Fair Value on plan assets at 31.03.2025

5

7170.66

537.08

19.50

0.00

702.53

537.08

6487.63

6487.63

467.76

575.00

0.00

891.92

369.45

7007.93

6.84%

6.84%

9.25%

7655.98

551.99

282.87

891.92

339.89

7938.83
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1 2 3 4

  31.03.2025   31.03.2024



There is a separate employee gratuity trust of the bank maintained with LIC of India 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Amount recognized in Balance Sheet 

I)   Present value of obligation as at 31.03.2025

II)  Fair Value of plan assets as at 31.03.2025

III) Net Assets (liability) to be recognized as at 31.03.2025 

IV) Net Assets (liability) actual recognized as at 31.03.2025 

V)  Difference on account of Actuarial Valuation carried forward

Expenses recognized in profits and Loss 

I)     Current service cost

II)    Past service cost

III)   Interest cost

IV)  Expected Returns on plan assets

V)   Actuarial Loss (gain)

VI)  Expenses of current year (As per Actuarial Valuation) 

VII) Expenses accounted in profit and Loss Account 

6

7

7655.98

6487.63

1168.35

N.A

N.A

275.16

-

41.67

537.08

1510.69

1744.19

1744.19

7938.83

7007.93

930.90

N.A

N.A

282.87

-

84.23

467.76

29.56

337.54

337.54

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Leave Encashment 

31.03.2025

Leave Encashment 

31.03.2024

Discount rate

Expected Returns on plan Assets 

Salary Escalation Rate 

Rate of Employee Turnover 

Mortality Rate 

1

2

3

4

5

6.84%

6.84%

9.25%

5% 

Indian Assured Lives 
Mortality 2012-14

(Urban)

7.21%

7.21%

9.25%

5%

Indian Assured Lives 
Mortality 2012-14

(Urban)

(Rs.in Lakhs)
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1 2 3 4

I Change in the Present Value of Defined Benefit Obligations:

Sr. No. Particulars

Gratuity Plans

Opening fair Value of Defined Benefit Obligations

Interest Cost

Current Service Cost

Benefits Paid 

Actuarial Gains /Losses for the year on obligation

Closing Present Value of Defined Benefit Obligation

1

2

3

4

5

6

6614.32

495.41

275.16

702.53

927.03

7655.98

7655.98

551.99

282.87

891.92

173.97

7938.83

  31.03.2025   31.03.2024



(Rs. in Lakhs)

II Change in the Fair Value of Plan Assets:

Sr. No. Particulars

Gratuity Plans

Opening Fair Value of Plan Assets

Expected Return on plan assets

Contributions made

Mortality charges paid 

Benefits paid

Actuarial Gains /Losses 

Closing fair Value of plan assets

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

7170.66

537.08

19.50

0.00

702.53

537.08

6487.63

  31.03.2025   31.03.2024

6487.63

467.76

575.00

0.00

891.92

369.45

7007.93
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III 

Particulars

Funded Defined Benefit Obligations Gratuity Plans

Present Value of Defined Benefit Obligations

Fair Value of Plan Assets

Net Liability to be Recognised (surplus/deficit)

Other Amount  recognised  in the Balance Sheet

Net Liability  Recognised in the Balance Sheet

1

2

3

4

5

Sr. No. 31.03.2025 31.03.2024

7938.83

7007.93

930.90

0.00

930.90

7655.98

6487.63

1168.35

0.00

1168.35

IV Particulars

Sr. No. Particulars

Current Service Cost

Interest Cost

Expected Return on Plan Assets

Actuarial Gains /Losses for the year

Past Service Cost

Expense to be recognised

Additional Provision made (write back) during the year

Net expense recognised in Profit & Loss Account & included in staff Cost

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

IV Amount recognised in the Profit and Loss Account: Gratuity Plans

31.03.202431.03.2025

282.87

84.23

369.45

29.56

0.00

0.00

575.00

337.55

275.16

41.67

537.08

1510.69

0.00

0.00

19.50

1744.19

Sr. No. Particulars

V Reconciliation in the Net Liability recognised in the Balance Sheet  

Opening Net Liability

Expense Recognised

contributions /Benefits paid

Closing Net Liability

1

2

3

4

Gratuity Plans

31.03.2025 31.03.2024

556.34

1744.19

19.50

1168.35

1168.35

337.55

575.00

930.90

Included in staff cost (Rs. In Lakhs)



Sr. No. Particulars

Expected Return on Plan Assets

Actuarial gain(loss) on plan assets

Actual return on plan Assets

1

2

3

VI Actual Return on plan Assets

Sr. No. Particulars

VII Principal Actuarial  Assumptions   (expressed as weighted averages)

Discount Rate

Expected return on plan assets

Expected rate of salray increases

1

2

3

Gratuity Plans

31.03.2025 31.03.2024

537.08

1510.69

537.08

467

29.56

369.45      

Gratuity Plans Leave Encashment
31.03.202431.03.2025 31.03.2024 31.03.2025

6.84%

6.84%

9.25%

7.21%

7.21%

9.25%

6.84%

6.84%

9.25%

7.21%

7.21%

9.25%

There is a separate employee gratuity trust of the Bank maintained with LIC of India.

11.  Segment Reporting – (As-17):
a.  The bank’s operating businesses are organized and managed separately according to the n ature of  
 the services provided, with each segment representing a different business unit.
b.  Income and expenses in relation to the segments are categorized based on the items that are    
 individually identifiable to the segments. 
c. The Bank has identified 2 segments i.e.
I.  Treasury – It includes all investments and money at call.
II.  Other Banking – it includes all other operations not covered under Treasury Operations.
d.  As far as geographical segments are concerned, the Bank’s area of operations is restricted            
 to Pune District only. As such, there is only one geographical segment.
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Sr.
 No.

Particulars 
Strategic Business Unit 

(SBU) Treasury
Other  Banking 

Operations 
Total

31.03.2025

46049.66

31.03.2024

42691.29

31.03.2025

114131.82

31.03.2024

89231.95Segment Revenue

Segment Cost

Operating Profit

Unallocated Expenses

Net Profit before Income 
Tax and Appropriations

1

2

3

4

5

(Rs. in Lakhs)

31.03.2025

160181.48

116219.55

43961.93

33680.89

10281.04

               

                                2706.02

7575.02

2440918.23

                

31.03.2024

131923.24

90280.17

41643.07

31692.03

  9951.05

2678.37

7272.68

2106269.24905471.65 787622.04 1535446.58 1318647.20

 Financial Segment Reporting as at 31st March 2025 - (AS-17)

(Rs. in Lakhs)



2440918.23

2440918.23

2440918.23

2106269.24

2106269.24

2106269.24

500194.48 429678.19 1940723.75 1676591.05

Sr.
 No.

Particulars 
Strategic Business Unit 

(SBU) Treasury
Other  Banking 

Operations 
Total

31.03.2025 31.03.2024 31.03.2025 31.03.2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

31.03.2025 31.03.2024

Notes : 

a. The Bank operates as a single unit within Pune District, hence separate information regarding geographical  
 segment is not given.
 The above segments are reported considering the nature of the product/services under attributable risk /  
 returns, overall organizational structure and internal Management Reporting system of the Bank.

12 . Related party disclosures (AS-18):
 There are no direct loans to directors and their relatives outstanding as on 31.03.2025

13. Leases (AS-19)
Lease payments for assets taken on operating lease are recognized as an expense in the profit and loss account 
over the lease term on straight line basis.
The Leasehold plot includes plots of premises of branches and Head Office viz. Manchar, Talegaon Dhamdhere, 
Saswad, Gultekdi Market Yard (2 premises), H.O. main entrance, Junnar Market Committee, Baramati Main and 
Bijawadi Branch etc.

14. Tax on Income- (As-22)
Bank has not made provision for deferred tax assets/liabilities since the amount is not likely to be significant. The 
provision for Income Tax for the year is made as per applicable provisions as on date.

15.Impairment of Assets (AS-28)
Bank has physically verified the following items which are found correct as per registers maintained and the book 
value of the same is as under.
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(Rs .In Lakh) 

Furniture & Fixture 

Electrical Machinery & Equipment 

Office Equipment & System 

Computer 

Library 

Vehicles 

5106.66

1658.77

3,21.63

9,14.13

0.02

1,34.59



16. Provision and Contingent liabilities and Contingent Assets- (As-29)
A provision is recognized when bank has a present obligation as a result of past event where it is probable that an 
outflow of resources will be required to settle the obligations, in respect of which reliable estimates can be made. 
Provisions are not discounted to their present value and are determined based on best estimate required to 
settle the obligations at the Balance Sheet date. These are reviewed at each Balance Sheet date and adjusted to 
reflect the current best estimates.

Provision for bad and Doubtful Debts (for Non-performing Assets) is made in accordance with RBI guidelines and 
as per Section 36(1) (vii a) of the Income Tax Act. However, 100% provision is made towards entire Portfolio of 
NPA

Information about Pending cases in various Courts is as under.

Bank had acquired services from National Employability Enhancement Mission's workers on contract basis, who 
were direct employees of the Contractor and not of the Bank. In respect of provident Fund of these employees, 
EPFO issued notice to the Bank demanding deposit of Rs.2.16 crore with it and had freeze the accounts of the 
Bank. In which Bank has filed case in CGIT, which issued Interim order asking to deposit 25% of the amount, 
accordingly Bank has deposited the same with it. Against the interim order EPFO went to High Court and filed the 
writ petition no. 1474/2025 in which Hon'ble High Court has disposed of the writ asking to resolve the matter in 
the lower court first.

Bank has filed writ petition Civil no.534/2017 in Hon'ble Supreme Court against Union Govt. and Reserve Bank of 
India for acceptance of SBNs amounting to Rs.22.50 crore.

In Bank's Loni Deokar branch, burglary took place in locker belonging to Dileep Rangnath Horne, who had filed 
complaint against the bank with Consumer Forum; in which, Forum had given decision in favourof Bank, against 
which locker holder has made an appeal no. A/18/2019 with State Consumer Forum for getting compensation of 
Rs.12.69 lakh.

In Bank's Loni Deokar branch, burglary took place in locker belonging to Ramesh Dinkar Thorat, who had filed 
complaint against the bank with Consumer Forum; in which, Forum had given decision in favour of Bank, against 
which locker holder has made an appeal no.A/19/2019 with State Consumer Forum for getting compensation of 
Rs.18.12 lakh.

There are another 2 cases filed in Consumer forum against Bank involving a sum of Rs.4.44 lakh.

Notice u/s 250 of the Income Tax Act, 1961 in the case of BANK for the A.Y.2009-10. Vide DIN-
ITBA/NFAC/F/APL_1/2024-25/1073777019(1) Dated 27/02/2025 in Appeal Number CIT(A), Pune-
5/10192/2016-17.
Bank has changed its accounting policy with reference to the RBI circular dated 22/06/1996. As stipulated by the 
RBI in the master circular an interest has been reversed and derecognized,". The tax amount is already paid; 
there is no liability on the Bank.

Appeal dt. 31-08-2017 (ITA/1980/PUN/2014) (Cross Appeal) A.Y. 2011-12
Bank has changed its accounting policy with reference to the RBI circular dated 22/06/1996. As stipulated by the 
RBI in the master circular an interest has been reversed and derecognized,". The tax amount is already paid, there 
is no liability on the Bank.

The tax liability raised to Rs.14.31 crore for (A.Y.2022-23). The appeal against assessment was filed on 19-04-2024 
Vide Ack No. 180832800190424 against the order u/s 143(3) dated 12-03-2024 provided on email on 27-03-
2024.
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17. Accounting of Goods and services Tax:
a)  It is hereby clarified that the GST is implemented w.e.f. 1st July 2017. Accordingly, GST Collected is accounted 
 in GST on Income Account and GST Paid to Vendor is accounted as Expenses Account.
b) Out of GST on Expenses Account, eligible Input Tax Credit availed as Set off. In case of eligible input Tax Credit  
 remains unutilized, the same is carried forwarded and set off subsequently. The ITC on expenses which is not  
 allowed as set off per GST Laws are expensed out.
c) In case of fixed assets, though the Inputs Tax Credit of GST is available, we as PDCC BANK is not taking the  
 benefit of the same and converting the same is capitalized as an asset.
 

Other Presentations and Disclosures
1. Disclosures on Remuneration
There are no Whole Time Directors appointed by Bank. Whereas the details of remuneration of CEO holding the 
charge during the FY 2024-25 are as follows.

 

ANNEXURE - III & III - A 

 2. NOTES FORMING PART OF THE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2025

  31.03.2024Sr. No. 31.03.2025 

Regulatory Capital 

i. Paid up share Capital and Reserves (net of deductions, if any)

ii. Other Tier 1 Capital

iii. Tier 1 capital ( I+ ii)

iv. Tier 2 capital 

A. Total capital (Tier 1+Tier 2)

B. Total Risk weighted Assets (RWAs)

a) Tier I Capital to Total Risk Weighted Assets%

b) Tier II Capital to Total Risk Weighted Assets%

c) Capital to Risk Weighted Assets Ratio%(CRAR)

114368.82

-

114368.82

20363.03

134731.85

1197206.85

9.55

1.70

11.25

1

Particulars

(Rs in Lakh)

104946.56

-

104946.56

8075.47

113022.03

1018082.56

10.31

0.79

11.10
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  31.03.2024Sr. No. 31.03.2025 

C. Amount of paid -up Equity Capital raised during the year 

Movement of CRAR%

a) Tier I Capital to Total Risk Weighted Assets%

b) Tier II Capital to Total Risk Weighted Assets%

5189.37

0.15

-0.76

0.91

Particulars

(Rs in Lakh)

3053.84

-1.40

-1.43

0.03

Investments -
A) SLR Investments
1.  Permanent category

A) Govt. Securities (HTM)

 
 
 

199531.87
 

 
 
 

178869.69
 

2

Name of the person  
Whether he
 is a member

Other allowancePeriod Designation 

Aniruddha Desai Chief Executive 

Officer
19.01.2023

Till date

Mobile Allowance
 & Vehicle Facility

No

Pay Drawn 
2023-24

Rs. 2,54,348/- 

Pay Drawn 
2024-25

Rs. 2,75,764/- - 



NPA's -
A) Gross NPAs
% of Gross NPAs to Total Advances

31312.07
2.60

Net NPAs

% of Net NPAs to Net Advances 0.00

Movement of NPAs -  Less (-) /Excess (+) from Previous Year3 - A 4852.87 -9462.39

NPA Loans (Opening)
Current year NPA Loan
 Recovery during the current year
Closing NPA Loans

3 - B 26459.20
11279.52

6426.65
31312.07

35921.59
7181.79

16644.18
26459.20

Average Working Fund4 2034110.88 1706031.94

Profitability :-
(a) Interest Income as a percentage to working funds
(b) Non interest Income as a percentage to working funds
(c) Cost of Deposits percentage
(d) Net Interest Margin
(e) Return on Assets
(f) Operating Profit as a percentage to Working Funds
(g) Business (deposits plus advances) per employee 
(h)Profit Per Employee

 
7.73%
0.14%
5.02%
3.14%
0.37%
1.87%

2516.50
7.11

5

Provisions :-
(a) Provisions on NPAs required to be made
(b) Provision on NPAs actually made
(c) Provisions for Other Assets & SBN 
(d) Provisions  on Standard Asset required to be made
(e) Provision on Standard Asset actually made
(f) Excess Provision Made 

 
30130.04

209535.18
4344.41
4180.41
4185.00

179405.14

6

26459.20
2.45

0.00

Movement in provisions--Less (-) /Excess (+) from Previous Year
A) Towards NPAs
B) Towards Standard Assets

 
-3496.13

410.00

7

  31.03.2024Sr. No. 31.03.2025 Particulars

2.  Current Category
A)  Face value of Investments
Purchase value (Book value )
Market value of Investments
3.  Other SLR Investments
      Non SLR Investments
1)  Non SLR Bonds (FI, Rated, Listed)
2)  Other Non SLR Investments

 
 
 

 
69496.30
68393.45
73616.19

0.00
 

2500.00
635066.33

 
 
 

 
49142.90
48022.94
51836.83

0.00
 

2500.00
558229.42

 
7.55%
0.18%
4.37%
3.60%
0.43%
2.44%

2126.43
6.51

 
3862.15
1000.00

Payment of Insurance Premium to the DICGC, Premium 
required to be paid
Premium actually paid 

1669.76
1669.76

1436.31
1436.31

8

3
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Penalty Imposed by RBI for any violation 9 No penalty 
Imposed

No penalty 
Imposed

 
28431.79

186016.90
4502.97
3752.86
3775.00

157585.11



 The Bank is holding Specified Bank Notes (SBNs) of Rs. 500 & Rs. 1000 amounting to Rs.2225.10
 Lacs since 2016 which are yet to be accepted by the RBI. Appeal of the Bank before the Hon.
 Supreme Court of India (Writ Petition Civil no.534/2017) is yet to be conclusively decided. in the  
 meantime, as a prudential measure, the Bank is maintaining CRR at required percentage excluding  
 SBNs. At the same time, the Bank has earmarked as amount of Rs. 2225.10 Lacs from out of the  
 excess BDDR.
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(Rs.in lakhs)3.   Asset Quality - a)     Classification of Advances and Provisions held 

Standard

Total Standard 
Advances

Sub- Standard

Non-Performing

Doubtful Loss
Total Non- 
Performing 
Advances

Total Loans & 
Advance

Gross Standard 
Advances and NPAs

Opening Balance

31.03.2025

1052139.36

31.03.2024 31.03.2025 31.03.2024 31.03.2025 31.03.2024 31.03.2025 31.03.2024 31.03.2025 31.03.2024 31.03.2025 31.03.2024

761414.07 7982.41 6338.86 17217.51 28255.92 1259.28 1326.81

Add: Additions during 
the year

Less: Reductions during 
the year*

Closing balance

*Reductions in Gross 
NPAs due to:

I) Upgradation

ii) Recoveries 
(excluding recoveries 
from upgraded accounts)

1174590.87 1052139.36 12497.64 7982.41 17574.26 17217.51 1240.17 1259.28

11279.52

6426.65

31312.07

7181.79

16644.18

26459.20 1205902.94 1078598.56

iii) Technical/ Prudential  
Write-offs

iv) Write-offs other than 
those under (iii) above

Provisions (excluding 
Floating Provisions)

Opening balance of 
provisions held

3752.86 2664.14 798.24 633.89 14374.68 25629.27 1259.28 1326.81 20185.06 30254.11

Add: Fresh provisions 
made during the year

Less: Excess provision 
reversal/ Write-off loans

Closing balance of 
provisions held

Net NPAs

4180.41

0.00

3752.86

0.00 0.00

1249.76

0.00

798.24

0.00

13931.10

0.00

14374.68

0.00

1240.17

0.00

1259.28

0.00

20601.44

0.00

20185.06

- -

- -

- -

26459.20 35921.59 1078598.56 797335.66

Standard

Total Standard 
Advances

Non-Performing

Sub- 
standard

Doubtful Loss Total NPA 
Advances

Total Loans & 
Advances

Floating Provisions

31.03.202531.03.202431.03.2025 31.03.2024 31.03.2025 31.03.2024 31.03.2025 31.03.2024 31.03.2025 31.03.2024 31.03.2025 31.03.2024

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(Rs.in lakhs)

1                            2               3              4               5              6                7              8               9              10            11             12            13



b) Sector -Wise Advances and Gross NPAs 

31.03.2025 31.03.2024
Sr.

No. 
Sector Outstanding

Total 
Advances

Gross NPAs
Percentage of 
Gross NPAs to
Total Advances
in that sector

Outstanding
Total 

Advances

Gross NPAs

326000.30 17182.04 5.27

b)

c)

d)

Industry

Services

Personal loans 

Total

560504.16

13140.99

260808.25

1205902.95

6115.49

265.46

5112.76

31312.07

1.09

2.02

1.96

2.60

526577.33

11539.12

214482.02

1078598.77

5310.67

159.07

3807.42

26459.20

1.01

1.38

1.78

2.45

a) Agriculture and allied 

activities 371449.55 19818.37 5.34

(Rs.in lakhs)

Floating Provisions

31.03.202531.03.202431.03.2025 31.03.2024 31.03.2025 31.03.2024 31.03.2025 31.03.2024 31.03.2025 31.03.2024 31.03.2025 31.03.2024

Technical write-offs
and the recoveries
made thereon

Opening Balance of 
Technical/Prudential
written-off accounts

Add: Technical/Prudential
write-offs during the year 

Less: Recoveries made 
from previously technical/
prudential written-off
accounts during the year

Closing balance 

Ratios (in percent)

Gross NPA to Gross 
Advances 

Net NPA to Net 
Advances

Provision coverage 
ratio 

2.60

0.00

651.24

2.45

0.00

668.28

163.40 163.40

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

163.40 120.76

0.00 42.66

0.00 0.02

1                            2               3              4               5              6                7              8               9              10            11             12            13

4  Fraud accounts 

Current Year 
2024-25

Previous Year 
2023-24

Number of frauds reported 

Amount involved in fraud (Rs. Crore)

Amount of provision made for such fraud (Rs. Crore) 

0.00

0.00

0.00

-
Amount of Unamortized provision debited from ‘other reserves’ as at the end 
of the year (Rs. Crore) 

0.00

0.00

0.00

-
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Percentage of 
Gross NPAs to
Total Advances
in that sector



Category 2024-25 2023-24

5   Exposures        a) Exposure to Real Estate sector (Rs.in lakhs)

I) Direct exposure
a) Residential Mortgages -
Lending fully secured by mortgages on residential property that is or will be 
occupied by the borrower or that is rented. Individual housing loans eligible 
for inclusion in priority sector advances shall be shown separately. Exposure 
would also include non-fund based (NFB) limits.

b ) Commercial Real Estate -
Lending secured by mortgages on commercial real estate (office buildings, 
retail space, multipurpose commercial premises, multifamily residential
buildings, multi tenanted commercial premises, industrial or warehouse 
space, hotels, land acquisition, development and construction, etc.). Exposure 
would also include non-fund based (NFB) limits;

c) Investments in Mortgage-Backed Securities (MBS) and other securitized 
exposures-
I. Residential
ii. Commercial Real Estate

Total Exposure to Real Estate Sector 

35090.46 24065.80

Nil Nil

Nil Nil

Nil Nil

Nil Nil

35090.46 24065.80
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b) Unsecured Advances 

2024-25 2023-24

Total unsecured advances of the bank 

Out of the above, amount of advances for which intangible securities such as 
charge over the rights, licenses, authority, etc. have been taken  

Estimated value of such intangible securities 

3494.01

----

---

6133.55

---

---

(Rs.in lakhs)

C) Exposures of RCB   ii)  Central Co-operative Banks (Rs.in lakhs)

Exposure to Gross 
Exposure Advances

Out of which 
gross non-
performing 
Advances

Gross 
Exposure 

Advances

Out of which 
gross non-
performing 
Advances

Current Year as on 31.03.2025 Previous Year as on 31.03.2024

Sr. 
No.

1

2

Primary Agricultural Credit 
Societies (PACs) on lending 

PACs - other exposure 

361099.89

4262.60

361099.89

4262.60

15799.06

0.00

318010.34

95.19 95.19

14257.04

0.00

318010.34

3 Other credit societies 47249.18 47249.18 1297.51 48744.04 48744.04 1316.80

4
Other non-credit co-
operative societies 529259.77 529259.77 1853.46 522659.32 522659.32 1644.09

5 Companies 27081.02 27081.02 4312.93 11164.61 11164.61 3747.71

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
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6 Public Sector Undertaking

7 Individual & Others

Total 

236950.49

1205902.95

236950.49

1205902.95

8049.11

31312.07

177925.27

1078598.77

177925.27

1078598.77

5493.56

26459.20

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

d.  Concentration of deposits, advances, exposures and NPAs
      i) Concentration of deposits 

Particulars 2024-25 2023-24

Particulars 2024-25 2023-24

   ii) Concentration of advances

Total deposits 

Of which Total deposits of the twenty largest depositors 

Percentage of deposits of twenty largest depositors to total deposits of the bank

1476683.54

45052.05

3.05%

Total Loans & advances 

Of which Total advances to the twenty largest borrowers 

Percentage of advances to twenty largest borrowers to total advances of the bank

1205902.95

231331.99

19.18%

1296621.99

156054.23

12.03%

1078598.77

507938.91

47.09%

(Rs.in lakhs)

(Rs.in lakhs)

Particulars 2024-25 2023-24

iii) Concentration of exposures

Total exposure to the twenty largest borrowers/customers 

Percentage of exposures to the twenty largest borrowers/ 
customers to the total exposure of the bank on borrowers/ customers

231331.99

19.18%

507938.91

47.09%

(Rs.in lakhs)

Particulars 2024-25 2023-24

iv) Concentration of NPAS

Total NPA

Of which Total Exposure to the top twenty NPA accounts 

Percentage of exposures to the twenty largest NPA exposure to total Gross NPA.

31312.07

12434.69

39.71%

26459.19

11051.76

41.76%

(Rs.in lakhs)

6. The Depositor education and Awareness Fund Scheme, 2014
 In accordance with the “ The Depositor education and Awareness Fund Scheme, 2014 “ formulated by RBI, during F.Y.
   2024-25, the Bank has identified and transferred amount to the Depositor Education and Awareness Fund as per  
   details below:
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Rs. in Lakh

Particulars 31.03.2025 31.03.2024

Opening balance of amounts transferred to DEAF as on 01.04.2024 4768.20 4423.54

Add : Amounts transferred to DEAF during the year 2024-25

Closing balance of amounts transferred to DEAF as on 31.03.2025

Less: Amounts reimbursed by DEAF towards claims during the year 2024-25

623.85 585.18

94.99

5297.06

240.52

4768.20

7. Disclosure of complaints    
a) Summary information on complaints received by the bank from customers and from the offices of Ombudsman 

Particulars

Previous year
(01.04.2022 to 

31.03.2024

Current year
(01.04.2023 to 

31.03.2025

Complaints received by the bank from its customers 

1

2

Number of complaints pending at beginning of the year

Number of complaints received during the year

6

77

Sr.
 No. 

3 80

0

Number of complaints disposed during the year

Of which, number of complaints rejected by the bank3.1

2

92

88

0

Maintainable complaints received by the bank from Office of Ombudsman

Number of maintainable complaints received by the bank by 
Office of Ombudsman

5 0 0

Of 5, number of complaints resolved in favour by the bank by 
Office of Ombudsman

5.1

5.2 Of 5, number of complaints resolved through conciliation/ 
mediation/advisories issued by Office of Ombudsman

5.3 Of 5, number of complaints resolved after passing of Awards by 
Office of Ombudsman against the bank

6

0

0

0

0
Number of Awards unimplemented within the stipulated time 
(other than those appealed)

0

0

0

0

4 Number of complaints pending at the end of the year 36

b) Top five grounds of complaints received by the bank from customers

Grounds of Complaints, 
(i.e. Complaints relating to)

Number of 
Complaints 
pending at 

the beginning 
of the year 

Number of 
Complaints 

received
during the 

year

% increase/
decrease in the 

number of 
complaints 

received over the 
previous year 

Number of 
Complaints 
pending at 
the end of 
the year 

Number of 
Complaints 

pending 
beyond 30

days

1 2 3 4 5 6

Current Year 2024-25

1) ATM/Debit Cards 0 0 0 0 0
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1 2 3 4 5 6

3) Internet/Mobile/ Electronic Banking

4) Account opening/difficulty in 
    operation of accounts

1

2

6

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5) Mis-selling/Para-banking 0 0 0 0 0

6) Recovery Agents/Direct Sales Agents 0 0 0 0 0

7) Pension and facilities for senior 
    citizens/differently abled

0 0 0 0 0

8) Loans and advances 3 12 0 1 0

9) Levy of charges without prior notice/
    excessive charges/foreclosure charges

0 0 0 0 0

10) Cheques/drafts/bills 0 0 0 0 0

11) Non- observance of Fair Practices 
      Code

12) Exchange of coins, issuance/ 
      acceptance of small denomination 
      notes and coins.

0 0 0 0 0

13) Bank Guarantees/ Letter of Credit 
       and documentary credit

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

14) Staff behavior

15) Facilities for customers visiting the 
       branch/adherence to  prescribed 
       working hours by the branch, etc. 

0 59 0 2 0

0 0 0 0 0

16) Others

       Total 

0 0 0 0 0

6 77 0 3 0

2) Credit Cards 0 0 0 0 0

Privious Year 2023-24

1) ATM/Debit Cards

2) Credit Cards

3) Internet/Mobile/ Electronic Banking

4) Account opening/difficulty in 
    operation of accounts

0

0

0

0

0

0

29

6

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

2

0

0

0

0

5) Mis-selling/Para-banking 0 0 0 0 0

6) Recovery Agents/Direct Sales Agents 0 0 0 0 0

7) Pension and facilities for senior 
    citizens/differently abled

0 0 0 0 0



8. a. Commission Income from Bank Assurance Business :- Insurance Business
           

Particulars 2024-25 2023-24

From Selling Life insurance Policies 

From Selling General insurance Policies 

32.05

85.44

78.52

98.77

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars 2024-25 2023-24

Commission on Franking

Electricity Bill Commission 

0.26

53.03

0.11

63.91

Rs. In Lakh b. Fess / Remuneration Received from Marketing & Distribution Function 
           

8) Loans and advances 0 17 0 3 0

9) Levy of charges without prior notice/
    excessive charges/foreclosure charges

0 0 0 0 0

10) Cheques/drafts/bills 0 0 0 0 0

11) Non- observance of Fair Practices 
      Code

12) Exchange of coins, issuance/ 
      acceptance of small denomination 
      notes and coins.

0 0 0 0 0

13) Bank Guarantees/ Letter of Credit 
       and documentary credit

0 0 0 0 0

14) Staff behavior

15) Facilities for customers visiting the 
       branch/adherence to prescribed 
      working hours by the branch, etc. 

0 40 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

16) Others

       Total 

0 0 0 0 0

0 92 0 6 0

0 0 0 0 0
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Contingencies 31.03.2025 31.03.2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)9.  Provisions, Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets 

          

Bank Guarantee

Gratuity

Leave encasement

Amt. Receivable from RBI

Total 

187.10

7372.68

5939.85

5297.06

18796.69

110.12

7469.44

5678.58

4768.20

18026.34



Rs. In Lakh

I) Other Provisions and Contingencies (with details) 31.03.2025 31.03.2024

a.   Staff Bonus /Ex Gratia

b.   Secretary Ex Gratia

c.   Provision For Leave Encashment

d.   Salary Payable 

e.   Recovery Prize Scheme

f.   Prov. For Timely Repayment 

g.   Director Study Tour 

575.00

100.00

1270.00

900.00

150.00

5050.00

125.00

577.00

125.00

1550.00

40.00

40.00

0.00

0.00

Cost & Margins 31.03.2025 31.03.2024

Weighted Average Yield on Assets

(Interest income as % to Average Working Funds)

Weighted Average Cost of Funds

(Interest Expenses as % to Average Working Funds)

Gross Margin %

Misc. Income as % to WF

1

2

3

4

7.73

4.38

3.35

0.14

10. Other Business Ratios

Risk Cost %

Cost of Management %

Net Margin (PAT)/ Return on Assets %

5

6

7

1.36

1.38

0.37

Other Ratios 31.03.2025 31.03.2024

Average Cost of Deposits

Average Cost of Borrowing

Average Borrowing Rate

1

2

3

5.02

6.51

5.30

7.55

3.79

3.76

0.18

1.86

1.51

0.43

4.37

5.96

5.30

Average Lending Rate

Average Yield on Investments

Average Yield on Loans + Investments

4

5

6

8.85

7.57

8.43

8.54

7.68

8.24

Net Interest Income

Operating Income/ Profit as % to Working Funds

7

8

3.14

2.11

3.60

2.44

11. Disclosure On Risk Categorisation Of Customers 

Client Type Risk Category Type Client Count

Individual

Low Risk 

Medium Risk

High Risk

                                                            Total  

21,30,569

4,585

1,334

21,36,488
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Non-Individual

Low Risk 

Medium Risk

                                                            Total

                                               Grand Total   

As per RBI instructions issued regarding Financial Statements - Presentation and Disclosures to District 
Central Cooperative Banks vide circular RBI/2023-24/181 DOR. ACC. REC. No.103/21.04.018/2022-23 
February 20, 2023, Bank has submitted the information as above

High Risk

For Pune District Central Co-Operative Bank Ltd. Pune
Chief Executive Officer  

1,56,583

18,961

9,260

1,84,804

23,21,292
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As On 

31.03.2024

As On 

31.03.2025
Schedule

(Amt in Crore) 

Particulars

Assets 

Cash and Balances with Reserve Bank of India

Balances with banks and money at call and short notice

Investments 

Advances

Fixed Assets

Other Assets

Capital and Liabilities

Capital

Reserves and Surplus

Deposits 

Borrowings

Other Liabilities and Provisions

460.53

3072.50

14766.84

5001.94

919.41

1

2

3

4

5

Total

888.46

561.52

8944.72

12059.03

442.40

1325.09

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

20882.4324221.22

Annexure I
Form A 

Form of Balance Sheet 
Balance sheet of Pune District Central Co-OpBank Ltd. Pune

Contingent liabilities

Bills for collection

Total 24221.22 20882.43

187.97

0.00

180.26

0.09

Balance As On 31st March 2025 

408.64

2512.08

12966.22

4296.78

698.71

767.19

425.59

7726.22

10785.99

143.66

1033.78



As On 

31.03.2024

As On 

31.03.2025

(Amount in Thousand) Schedule 2 - Reserves and Surplus

Statutory Reserves 

Opening Balance 

Additions during The year 

Deductions during the Year

1 2746087.72

2533034.93

213052.79

0.00

2533034.93

2330178.20

202856.73

0.00

ParticularsSr.
No.

As On 

31.03.2024

As On 

31.03.2025

(Amount in Thousand) 

Particulars

Schedule 1 - Capital 

5000000.00

4605303.95

4605303.95

4605303.95

0.00

0.00

4605303.95

4605303.95

Authorised Capital (10,00,00,000 Shares of Rs.50 each)

Issued Capital (Shares of Rs.50 each)         9,21,06,079.00

Subscribed Capital (Shares of Rs.50 each) 9,21,06,079.00

Called-up Capital ( Shares of Rs.50 each)   9,21,06,079.00

Less: Calls unpaid 

Add: Forfeited shares

Paid up Capital

                                                                       Total

5000000.00

4086367.10

4086367.10

4086367.10

0.00

0.00

4086367.10

4086367.10

nwUo {Oëhm ‘Ü¶dVu ghH$mar ~±H$ ‘¶m©{XV, nwUo & nmZ H«$. 67

As On 

31.03.2024

As On 

31.03.2025

(Amount in Thousand) 

Agriculture stab. fund

Opening Balance 

Additions during The year 

Deductions during the Year 

2 2149978.97

1981435.89

168543.08

-

1981435.89

1819840.68

161595.21

-

Building Fund 

Opening Balance 

Additions during The year 

Deductions during the Year 

3 1088016.61

1081116.61

6900.00

-

1081116.61

1073116.61

8000.00

-

Dividend equilisation fund   4 32750.00 32750.00

Weaker Soc. Rehabitation Fund    5 10000.00 10000.00

Weaker Soc. Rehabitation Fund Int. Pro. Fund

Opening Balance 

Additions during The year 

Deductions during the Year  

    

6 58556.32

72253.84

7033.48

20731.00

72253.84

89004.87

4815.97

21567.00

One time settlement 

Opening Balance 

Additions during The year 

Deductions during the Year  

    

7 0.00

5981.82

10050.55

16032.37

5981.82

6911.46

0.00

952.98

Sr.

No.
Particulars 



108 dm dm{f©H$ Ahdmb (2024-25) & nmZ H«$. 68

Provision for Standard Assets
Opening Balance 
Additions during The year 
Deductions during the Year  

Natural Calamities Fund 

Gold Rate Fluctuation Fund 

IT Development Fund 

11

12

13

14

3641.80

917.59

52200.00

3641.80

917.59

52200.00

Locker Risk Fund

Opening Balance 

Additions during The year 

Deductions during the Year  

    

15 9000.00

8000.00

1000.00

--

8000.00

7,000.00

1,000.00

--

Investment fluctuation Fund

Opening Balance 

Additions during The year 

Deductions during the Year  

    

8 471957.65

401957.65

70000.00

--

401957.65

301957.65

100 000.00

--

Capital Reserve   9 479.75 479.75

Charity fund

Opening Balance 

Additions during The year 

Deductions during the Year  

    

10 5101.22

5101.22

7568.00

7568.00

5101.22

4372.21

7829.00

7099.99

418500.00
377500.00

41000.00
--

377500.00
277500.00
100000.00

---

As On 

31.03.2024

As On 

31.03.2025

(Amount in Thousand) 

Bad & Doubtful Debts
Opening Balance 
Additions during The year 
Deductions during the Year 

16 1038972.44

1049276.30

14.20

10318.06

1049276.30

1271461.97

2.23

222187.90

Other Bad & Doubtful Debts

Opening Balance 

Additions during The year 

Deductions during the Year 

17

Bad & Doubtful Debts under Sec.36(1) of IT Act
Opening Balance 
Additions during The year 
Deductions during the Year 

18 19352612.00
16633022.00

2719590.00
--

16633022.00
13563818.89

3169203.11
100000.00

Revaluation Reserve
Opening Balance 
Additions during The year 
Deductions during the Year 

19 2446294.00
62421.79

2446294.00
62421.79

62421.79
124843.59

-
62421.80

Balance in Profit and Loss Account 20 757501.50 727271.83

Total I,II.III.IV, And V 30725005.65 25120773.93

ParticularsSr.

No.

82434.25

82434.25

--

--

82434.25

82500.00

-

65.75 



As On 

31.03.2024

As On 

31.03.2025

(Amount in Thousand) Schedule 3 - Deposits

1. Demand Deposits

(i) From banks

(ii) From others

II. Savings Bank Deposits

III. Term Deposit 

(i) From banks

(ii) From others

Total (I,II, and III)

A

(I) Deposits of branches in India

(ii) Deposits of branches outside India

Total 

10329048.51

1220721.35

9108327.16

59861205.80

77478099.48

5067427.12

72410672.36

147668353.79

B 147668353.79

0.00

147668353.79

129662198.79

0.00

129662198.79

As On 

31.03.2024

As On 

31.03.2025

(Amount in Thousand) Schedule 4 - Borrowings

I- Borrowings in India 

(i) Reserve Bank of India 

(ii) Other banks 

(iii) Other institutions and Agencies  

50019447.53

0.00

50019447.53

0.00

42967818.87

0.00

42967818.87

0.00

Particulars
Sr.

No.

Particulars
Sr.

No.

8446428.87

1426232.25

7020196.62

53276678.30

67939091.62

3665936.69

64273154.93

129662198.79
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As On 

31.03.2024

As On 

31.03.2025

(Amount in Thousand) Schedule 4 - Borrowings

II. Borrowing outside India 

Total (I and II) 

Secured borrowing included in I and II above 

0.00

50019447.53

50019447.53

0.00

42967818.87

42967818.87

As On 

31.03.2024

As On 

31.03.2025

(Amount in Thousand) Schedule 5 - Other Liabilities and Provisions

Bills Payable 

Inter-Office adjustments (net) 

Interest accrued 

Others (including provisions) 

Total 

I

II

III

IV

0.00

0.00

97264.65

9096778.82

9194043.47

895.58

0.00

95442.18

6890794.06

6987131.82

Sr.

No.

Sr.

No.

Particulars

Particulars



 Outside India

(i) In Current Account

(ii) In Other Deposit Accounts

(iii) Money at call and short notice 

Total (i, ii and iii)

Grand Total (I and II)

II

As On 

31.03.2024

As On 

31.03.2025

(Amount in Thousand) Schedule 7 - Balances with Banks and Money at Call and Short Notice 

In India

(i) Balances with banks

(a) In Current accounts

(b) In Other Deposit accounts

(ii) Money at call and short notice

(a) With banks

(b) With other institutions

Total (i and ii)

I

Particulars

4515209.36

4515209.36

0.00

1100000.00

1100000.00

0.00

5615209.36

2755889.65

2755889.65

0.00

1500000.00

1500000.00

0.00

4255889.65

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5615209.36

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4255889.65

Sr.

No.

As On 

31.03.2024

As On 

31.03.2025

(Amount in Thousand) Schedule 6 - Cash and Balances with Reserve Bank of India 

Cash in hand (including foreign currency notes)

Balances with Reserve Bank of India 

    (i) In Current Account 

    (ii)  in Other Accounts 

Total (I and II)  

I

II

8488847.61

395736.51

0.00

8884584.12

7671486.11

400.00

0.00

7671886.11

Particulars
Sr.

No.
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As On 

31.03.2024

As On 

31.03.2025

(Amount in Thousand) Schedule 8 - Investments

Investments in India 

(i) Government securities

(ii) Other approved securities

(iii) Shares

(iv) Debentures and Bonds

(v) Subsidiaries and / or Joint Ventures

(vi) Others

(a) FD in MSC Bank

      For Liquidity Purpose

      For M. A. Scheme

      For Agri. Credit Stabilisation Fund

(b) FD in Other Banks

Total

I

Particulars

2,67,90,532.87

-

1,01,001.45

2,50,000.00

-

-

2,76,00,000.00

2,54,00,000.00

--

22,00,000.00

3,47,05,630.60

8,94,47,164.92

2,26,89,262.55

-

1,01,001.45

2,50,000.00

-

-

3,02,60,650.00

2,82,60,000.00

650.00

20,00,000.00

2,39,61,290.40

7,72,62,204.40

Sr.

No.



 Investments outside India 

(i) Government securities (including local authorities)

(ii) Subsidiaries and/or Joint Ventures

(iii) Other investments (to be specified)

Total

Grand Total (I and II)

II -

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

8,94,47,164.92

-

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

7,72,62,204.40

As On 

31.03.2024

As On 

31.03.2025

(Amount in Thousand) Schedule 9 - Advances

(I) Bills purchased and discounted 

(ii) Cash credits, overdrafts and loans repayable on demand

(iii) Term loans

Total A (i, ii and iii)

A

Particulars

—

5,22,85,700.22

6,83,04,594.57

12,05,90,294.79

—

4,75,03,962.05

6,03,55,914.96

10,78,59,877.01

(I) Secured by tangible assets 
(ii) Covered by Bank/Government Guarantees
(iii) Unsecured
Total B (i, ii and iii)

B 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

I. Advances in India 
      (i) Priority sector
      (ii) Public sector 
      (iii) Banks
      (iv) Others
Total I (i, ii, iii and iv)

C
4,35,43,161.91

0.00
0.00

7,70,47,132.88
12,05,90,294.79

3,69,66,801.35
0.00
0.00

7,08,93,075.66
10,78,59,877.01

II. Advances outside India
(i) Due from banks
(ii) Due from others
      (a) Bills purchased and discounted 
      (b) Syndicated Loans
      (c) Others
Total II (I,II)
Grand Total (C.I. and C.II.)

0
0
0
0
0
0

12,05,90,294.79

0
0
0
0
0
0

10,78,59,877.01

Sr.

No.
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Schedule 10 - Fixed Assets

As On 

31.03.2024

As On 

31.03.2025

(Amount in Thousand) 

Premises

At cost as on 31 March of the preceding year

Additions during the year

Deductions during the year 

Depreciation to date

I

Particulars

Other Fixed Assets (including furniture and fixtures)

At cost (as on 31 March of the preceding year)

Additions during the year 

Deductions during the year

Depreciation to date

Total (I And II)

3606617.29

647015.05

3092095.03

330.00

132162.79

647015.05

352717.31

392842.21

538.35

98006.12

II 817407.60

789611.44

221552.36

20250.21

173505.99

4424024.89

789611.44

691143.34

269504.17

2702.72

168333.35

1436626.49

Sr.

No.



I.

II

III.

Year ended 

31.03.2024

Year ended 

31.03.2025

(Amount in Thousand) Form of Profit and Loss Account for the year ended 31 March 2025

Income

Interest Earned 

Other Income

Total

Expenditure

Interest Expended

Operating Expenses

Provisions and Contingencies

Total

Profit/Loss

Net Profit/ Loss (-) For the Year 

Profit/Loss (-) Brought Forward

Total

Particulars

15733652.14

284495.90

16018148.04

8914764.62

3314689.71

3031192.21

15260646.54

757501.50

0.04

16018148.04

12888167.63

304156.78

13192324.41

6459061.02

2568955.84

3437070.74

12465087.62

727267.39

0.04

13192324.41

Annexure I 
Form B 

Schedule

13

14

15

16

Sr.

No.

As On 

31.03.2024

As On 

31.03.2025

(Amount in Thousand) Schedule 11 - Other Assets

Inter-office adjustments (net) 

Interest accrued

Tax paid in advance/tax deducted at source 

Stationery and stamps

Non-banking assets acquired in satisfaction of Claims

Others

Total

Particulars

0.00

5486557.33

3064812.38

0.00

0.00

4699506.60

13250876.31

0.00

4300836.17

2794210.18

0.00

0.00

3242760.51

10337806.86

As On 

31.03.2024

As On 

31.03.2025

(Amount in Thousand) Schedule 12 - Contingent Liabilities

Claims against the bank not acknowledged as debts

Liability for partly paid investments 

Liability on account of outstanding forward exchange contracts

Guarantees given on behalf of constituents

(a) In India

(b) Outside India

Acceptances, endorsements and other obligations

Other items for which the bank is contingently liable

Total

Particulars

I.

II.

III.

IV.

V.

VI.

-

-

-

18710.47

-

-

1860958.93

1879669.40

-

-

-

11011.63

-

-

1791621.75

1802633.38

I

Ii

III

IV

V

VI

Sr.

No.

Sr.

No.
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Year ended 

31.03.2024

Year ended 

31.03.2025

(Amount in Thousand) Schedule 13 - Interest Earned

Particulars

I.

II.

III.

IV.

11128686.47

4604965.67

--

--

8619038.80

4269128.83

--

--

Interest/discount on advances/bills

Income on investments

Interest on balances with Reserve Bank of India and other inter-bank funds 

other

Total 15733652.14 12888167.63

Year ended  

31.03.2024

Year ended  

31.03.2025

(Amount in Thousand) Schedule 14 - Other Income

Particulars

I. 33527.70 44426.00Commission, exchange and brokerage 

II. Profit on sale of land, buildings and other assets 

Less : Loss on sale of land, building and other assets 0.00 0.00

Sr.

No.

Sr.

No.

III. Appropriations

Transfer to Statutory Reserves 

Transfer to Agri. Credit Sta. Fund

Transfer to Dividend

Transfer to Building Fund

Transfer to Charity Fund

Transfer to Investment Fluctuation Fund

Balance carried over to consolidated balance sheet

III.

190000.00

113626.00

327000.00

10000.00

7575.10

50000.00

4.25

757505.35

207000.00

109100.00

327000.00

6900.00

7268.00

70000.00

3.83

727271.83

Year ended 

31.03.2024

Year ended 

31.03.2025

(Amount in Thousand) Form of Profit and Loss Account for the year ended 31 March 2025

Particulars

16018148.04 13192324.41

Schedule
Sr.

No.

Year ended 

31.03.2024

Year ended 

31.03.2025

(Amount in Thousand) 

Particulars

V.

246183.20 241182.00

Profit on revaluation of investments Less: Loss on revaluation of investments 

VI. a) Income earned by way of dividends etc. from subsidiaries/companies and/or

joint ventures abroad/ in india 

b) Lease management fee 

c) overdue charges 

d) Interest on lease rent receivables 

VII. Miscellaneous income 

Total 284495.90 304157.00

III. Profit on exchange transactions Less: Loss on exchange tuansactions

IV. Profit on sale of investments (net) Less: Loss on sale of investments 0.00 4785

Sr.

No.

- -

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

- -
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Year ended 

31.03.2024

Year ended 

31.03.2025

(Amount in Thousand) Schedule 15 - Interest Expended

Particulars

I. Interest on deposits

II. Interest on Reserve Bank of India/inter-bank borrowings

Total 8914764.62 6459061.02

III. Others

2067735.08

6847029.54 5062798.86

1396262.16

Year ended 

31.03.2024

Year ended  

31.03.2025

(Amount in Thousand) 

Schedule 16 - Operating Expenses

Particulars

Payments to and provisions for employees 

Rent, taxes and lighting

Printing and stationery

Advertisement and publicity

Depreciation on bank's property other than Leased Assets

Directors' fees, allowances and expenses

Auditors' fees and expenses (including branch auditors' fees an expenses)

Law charges

Postage, telegrams, telephones, etc.

Repairs and maintenance

Insurance

Other expenditure

Total 3314689.71 2568955.84

I.

II.

III.

IV.

V.

VI.

VII.

VIII.

IX.

X.

XI.

XII.

1779860.78

135522.59

27052.52

10228.43

243402.50

6191.79

6093.33

5345.93

61733.01

1018.12

172952.97

865287.75

1628099.02

124008.92

28996.50

6595.49

203917.67

4984.09

5026.45

3767.01

52635.83

931.32

149464.38

360529.17

Sr.

No.

Sr.

No.

- -
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n[a{eï> ~ … gZ 2024-25 À¶m A§XmOnÌH$mVrb (‘mho ‘mM© 2025 AIoa)
A§XmOmnojm OmñV Pmbobm IM©, VaVwX 

1

2

3

4

5

82533.70

60.00

70.00

600.00

75.00

89147.65

61.92

73.17

617.33

102.28

6613.95

1.92

3.17

17.33

27.28

A.
H«$. Vn{eb

gZ 24-25
Mm A§XmO

‘mM© 2025
AIoa IM©

gZ 2024-25 À¶m
A§XmOmnojm OmXm
Pmbobm IM©

(é. bmImV)

ì¶mO {Xbo/Interest Paid

g§MmbH$ ^Îmm/Directors’ & Local Committee Fee

å¶w{Z{gnb d BVa H$a/Muncipal & Other Tax

Q>nmb, XþaÜdZr/Postage, Telephone Charges

Om{hamV/Advertisement

83338.70 90002.35 6663.65                         EHw$U / Total 



EHw$U / Total

EHw$UmV EHw$U / Grand Total

0.00

0.00

0.00

130.00

130.00

83468.70

125.00

5050.00

900.00

150.00

6225.00

96227.35

125.00

5050.00

900.00

20.00

6095.00

12758.65

VaVyXr

g§MmbH$ Aä¶mg Xm¡am/Director Study Tour

‘wXVrV H$O©’o$S> ì¶mO gdbV/Int. Sub. for timely repay of loan

nJma XoUo / Salary Payable

dgwbr ~{jg ¶moOZm/Prov. for Recovery Prize distribution

1

2

3

4

n[a{eï> H$> … gZ 2024-25 Mo CËnÞ, IMm©Mo A§XmOnÌH$
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89147.65

12927.45

700.99

0.65

131.38

97.22

148.37

211.64

61.92

893.09

119214.35

15000.00

800.00

1.00

200.00

110.00

200.00

250.00

75.00

1000.00

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

A.H«$.
gZ 2024-25

Mm A§XmO
‘mM© 2025
AIoaMm IM©

gZ 2025-26
Mm A§XmO

(é. bmImV)IM©

82533.70

15000.00

800.00

0.70

155.00

120.00

200.00

250.00

60.00

925.00

‘ohZVmZm/Wages 

g§MmbH$ ^Îmm/Directors’ & Local Committee Fee 

Am°{’$g^mS>o/Office Rent 

1 2 3 4 5

174.64

61.24

209.28

102.28

91.23

400.00

100.00

300.00

150.00

115.00

21

22

23

24

25

400.00

75.00

300.00

75.00

115.00

73.17

258.15

1669.76

388.97

9.79

53.46

0.00

617.33

60.93

2434.02

150.00

350.00

2200.00

450.00

15.00

100.00

10.00

700.00

100.00

3200.00

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

70.00

500.00

2000.00

425.00

15.00

85.00

10.00

600.00

100.00

2500.00

å¶w{Z{gnb d BVa H$a/Muncipal & Other Tax

N>nmB©/Printing

Om{hamV/Advertisement

gm{Xbdma IM©/Entertainment Expenses

ñQ>oeZar/ Stationery 

VnmgUr ewëH$ /Auditor’s Fee
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n[a{eï> H$> … gZ 2024-25 Mo CËnÞ, IMm©Mo A§XmOnÌH$
(é. bmImV)IM©

1 2 3 4 5

161.48

66.96

5.03

0.38

60.78

7.67

38.56

28.40

9.22

8.49

7.11

250.00

110.00

6.00

0.65

100.00

10.00

90.00

50.00

25.00

15.00

15.00

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

250.00

110.00

6.00

0.60

100.00

10.00

90.00

50.00

25.00

15.00

15.00

40

41

42

43

44

6.28

0.00

35.39

1.27

1.39

20.00

1.00

50.00

2.50

4.00

20.00

1.00

50.00

1.50

3.50

8.80

19.30

142.75

17.00

25.00

300.00

37

38

39

17.00

25.00

275.00

Staff Benevolent fund

46 16.34 150.00150.00

45 17.74 25.0025.00

47
48

49

2.62 4.003.50Ý¶yO nona {~b/Newspaper Bill 

0.00 1.001.00dmhZ {d‘m/Vehicle Insurance

0.00 1.001.00dmhZ H$a/Vehicle Tax

{H$aH$moi IM©/Misc. Expenses

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

996.65

0.00

1016.05

2706.02

7.94

0.00

317.11

0.00

0.00

0.00

3.33

0.13

116220.56

1400.00

5.00

1350.00

3400.00

20.00

0.00

500.00

1.00

5.00

5.00

10.00

5.00

153169.00EHy$U / Total

Am{W©H$ gmjaVm à{ejU/FLC Training Programme

1000.00

5.00

1350.00

3400.00

20.00

3.00

500.00

5.00

25.00

25.00

10.00

2.00

114910.00
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VaVyXr
610.00

27195.90

575.00

410.00

150.00

100.00

5050.00

1270.00

900.00

125.00

800.00

25011.00

700.00

1500.00

150.00

150.00

5000.00

2000.00

720.00

100.00

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
38,590.00 36,385.90 36,131.00EHy$U / Total

‘wXVrV H$O©’o$S> ì¶mO gdbV> / Int. Sub. for timely repay of loan

{bìh EÝH°$e‘|Q> VaVyX> / Provision for Leave encashment

nJma XoUo> / Salary Payable

g§MmbH$ Aä¶mg Xm¡am/Director Study Tour

800.00

33310.00

700.00

1500.00

130.00

150.00

0.00

2000.00

0.00

0.00

Provision for Recovery prize distribution

(é. bmImV)

1,57,336.52

335.28

2,407.68

102.00

1,60,181.48

1,91,200.00

600.00

5,175.00

125.00

1,97,100.00

1
2
3
4

EHy$U / Total

A. H«$.
gZ 2024-25

Mm A§XmO
gZ 2025-26

Mm A§XmO
‘mM© 2025
AIoa CáÞ

CËnÞ

1,55,000.00

600.00

5,200.00

300.00

1,61,100.00

ì¶mO dgwb / Interest Received

H${‘eZ / Commission

BVa CËnÞ/Other Income

bm^m§e/Dividend

11 7,600.00

1,61,100.00

7,575.02

1,60,181.48

7,800.00

1,97,100.00IM©+VaVyXr+Z’$m EHy$U/Total

gZ 2024 - 2025 Mo ^m§S>dbr IMm©Mo A§XmOnÌH$ d ‘mM©, 2025 AIoa Pmbobm IM© (é. bmImV)

6458.01

722.80

0.00

98.62

732.29

7.97

154.88

8673.54

4300.00

1500.00

1.00

99.00

5000.00

300.00

800.00

13000.00

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

O‘rZ d B‘maVr / Land & Building

J«§Wmb¶ / Library

dmhZo / Vehicle

Bbop³Q´>H$b ‘{eZar A°ÝS> Bp³dn‘|Q> /

EHy$U / Total

4300.00

1500.00

1.00

99.00

5000.00

300.00

800.00

13000.00

A. H«$.
gZ 2024-25

Mm A§XmO
gZ 2025-26

Mm A§XmO
‘mM© 2025
AIoa IM©

E.Q>r.E‘. ‘{eZ IaoXr/
ATM Machine Purchasee

gm°âQ>doAa bm¶gÝg / Software Licence

32.51 500.00500.00

466.46 500.00500.00



 n[a{eîQ>> S> … nmoQ>{Z¶‘ Xþê$ñVr~m~V ‘gwXm 

àM{bV 
nmoQ>{Z¶‘ 
H«$‘m§H$ 

àM{bV nmoQ>{Z¶‘mMr eãXaMZm Xþê$ñV
nmoQ>{Z¶‘ 
H«$‘m§H$ 

Xþê$ñVrZ§Va hmoUmè¶m nmoQ>{Z¶‘mMr 
eãXaMZm 

Xþê$ñVrMo
H$maUo

3                             ~±Ho$Mo A{YH¥$V ^mJ^m§S>dc é.500 H$moQ>r 
amhrc Vo é.50/- À`m 10.00(Xhm) 
$H$moQ>r ^mJmV {d^mJcoco amhrc. ^mJ 
_mJUr AOm©gmo~V àË`oH$ ^mJmMo é.50/- 
`mà_mUo {H$_mZ 200 ^mJmMr a¸$_ ^acr 
nm{hOo.

~±Ho$Mo A{YH¥$V ^mJ^m§S>dc é.600 H$moQ>r 
amhrc Vo é.50/- À`m 12 (~mam) H$moQ>r 
^mJmV {d^mJcoco amhrc. ZdrZ g^mgX 
hmoÊ¶mgmR>r àË¶oH$ ^mJmMo Xe©Zr ‘yë¶ 
é. 50 ¶mà‘mUo {H$‘mZ 200 ^mJmMr 
a¸$‘ ^abr nm{hOo. 

3                             A{YH¥$V ^mJ
^m§S>dcmMr _`m©Xm
H$‘r nS>ob.

11(A) 11(A)
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Zm‘‘mÌ g^mgXmg ~±Ho$Mo ^mJ YmaU H$amdo 
bmJUma ZmhrV. nU Ë¶mg é. 50 àdoe ’$s 
Úmdr bmJob Zm‘‘mÌ g^mgXmg ‘VXmZmMm 
A{YH$ma AgUma Zmhr. ~±Ho$Mm ì¶dhma ~§X 
H$aÊ¶mMr doi Amë¶mg Ë¶mÀ¶mda 
Ë¶mÀ¶mH$S>o Agboë¶m ~±H$ H$O©~mH$s BVH$s 

Zm‘‘mÌ g^mgXmg ~±Ho$Mo ̂ mJ YmaU H$amdo 
bmJUma ZmhrV. nU Ë¶mg Zm‘‘mÌ àdoe ’$s 
X¶mdr bmJob. hr Zm‘‘mÌ ’$s doimodoir 
R>a{dÊ¶mMm A{YH$ma g§MmbH$ ‘§S>img 
amhrb. Zm‘‘mÌ g^mgXmg ‘VXmZmMm 
A{YH$ma AgUma Zmhr. ~±Ho$Mm ì¶dhma ~§X 
H$aÊ¶mMr doi Amë¶mg Ë¶mÀ¶mda 
Ë¶mÀ¶mH$S>o Agboë¶m ~±H$ H$O©~mH$s BVH$s 
O~m~Xmar amhrb.

‘m. g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i
g^og A{YH$ma 
àXmZ H$aÊ¶mgmR>r



 nwUo {Oëhm ‘Ü¶dVu ghH$mar ~±H$ ‘¶m©{XV, nwUo Mr 107 dr A{Y‘§S>imMr dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^m gmo‘dma, {X. 18.8.2024 amoOr 

Xþnmar R>rH$ 1.00(EH$$) dmOVm  ""Aën~MV ̂ dZ"", 7 ³drÝg² JmS©>Z, nwUo 411001  ¶oWo Am¶mo{OV H$aÊ¶mV Amboë¶m g^og Imbrb 

à{V{ZYr CnpñWV hmoVo. 

A{Y‘§S>imÀ¶m 107 ì¶m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^oMm d¥Îmm§V

nwUo {Oëhm ‘Ü¶dVu ghH$mar ~±H$ ‘¶m©{XV, nwUo

CnpñWV à{V{ZYr

 ‘m.àm.S>m°.{X.J.XþJm©S>o, AÜ¶j, ‘m.gw.H$m. Mm§Xoao, CnmÜ¶j, VgoM g§MmbH$  gd©lr ‘m. ‘m.a.{H$. WmoamV, ‘m.ao.H¥$. XmadQ>H$a, 
‘m.km.gm. Xm^mS>o, ‘m.X.‘. ¶oio, ‘m.{X.X. ‘mo{hVo, ‘m.g§.M§. OJVmn, ‘m.a.A. Vmdao, ‘m.à.{d. H§$X, ‘m.à.~m. qeXo, ‘m.g§.Zm. hmoiH$a, 
g§Mm{bH$m ‘m.Hw$.nw.g§. ~wÅ>onmQ>rb, ‘m.gm¡.{Z.H¥$. OmJS>o, Vk g§MmbH$ ‘m.^m.Jw. OJVmn, H$m¶©bjr g§MmbH$ ‘m.am.H$. {eVmoio, ‘m.à.b. 
OJVmn {OC{Z B. g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i gXñ¶ d BVa ‘mÝ¶da ~±Ho$À¶m g^mgX ghH$mar g§ñWm, gmIa H$maImZo B. g§ñWm§Mo nXm{YH$mar VgoM 
~±Ho$Zo T>mb Omhra Ho$boë¶m CÎm‘ H$m‘ H$aUmè¶m ghH$mar g§ñWm§À¶m ì¶dñWmnH$ g{‘VrMo gXñ¶ d Ë¶m§Mo g{Md VgoM AÝ¶ ghH$mar 
g§ñWm§Mo g^mgX {‘iyZ gw‘mao 1450 ì¶º$s CnpñWV hmoË¶m.  

 ~±Ho$Mo AÜ¶j ‘m.àm.S>m°.{X.J. XþJm©S>o ho g^oÀ¶m AÜ¶jnXr ñWmZmnÞ Pmë¶mZ§Va, nmoQ>{Z¶‘mZwgma Amdí¶H$ Agboë¶m ‘wXVr‘Ü¶o 
g^oMr nyd©gyMZm gd© g^mgXm§Zm doirM {Xbr Agë¶mZo d g^ogmR>r Amdí¶H$ Agbobr JUg§»¶m Pmë¶mZo g^oMo H$m‘H$mO gwé H$aÊ¶mV 
¶oV Agë¶mMo AÜ¶jm§Zr Omhra Ho$bo.

 Ahdmb gmbm‘Ü¶o ^maVmVrb Oo kmV-AkmV Wmoa ZoVo, g§emoYH$, emók, V§Ìk, gm{hpË¶H$, OdmZ, H$bmd§V, {ejUVk, 
gm‘m{OH$ H$m¶©H$V}, ~±Ho$Mo g^mgX, ImVoXma, {hVqMVH$, H$‘©Mmar ¶m§Mo Xþ…IX {ZYZ Pmbo Aem gd© ì¶{º$Zm lÜXm§Obr dmhÊ¶mgmR>r 
gdmªZr XmoZ {‘{ZQ>o ñVãY C^o ahmdo Ago ‘m. AÜ¶j ¶m§Zr gwM{dbo, gd© CnpñWVm§Zr XmoZ {‘{ZQ>o ñVãY C^o amhÿZ {Xd§JVm§Zm ^mdnyU© 
lÜXm§Obr dmhÿZ "" B©œa {Xd§JVmÀ¶m AmËå¶mg em§Vr Xodmo '' Aer àmW©Zm H$aÊ¶mV Ambr.

 Ë¶mZ§Va ~±Ho$À¶m A{Y‘§S>imÀ¶m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU 107 ì¶m g^oV CnpñWV am{hë¶m~Ôb ~±Ho$Mo ‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar ¶m§Zr gd© 
CnpñWVm§Mo ñdmJV H$ê$Z àñVm{dH$m‘Ü¶o ~±Ho$À¶m Am{W©H$ pñWVrMr g{dñVa ‘m{hVr {Xbr. g^mgX ghH$mar g§ñWm, ImVoXma, J«mhH$, 
{hVqMVH$ B. À¶m g{H«$¶ gh^mJm‘wio ~±Ho$À¶m R>odr, ̂ mJ^m§S>db ñd{ZYr, H$O© Z’$m B. ‘Ü¶o gmVË¶mZo dmT> hmoV Agë¶mMo gm§JyZ Ë¶mZwgma 
‘mM© 2024 AIoa ~±Ho$À¶m é. 12966.22 H$moQ>rÀ¶m R>odr, é. 10785.99 H$moQ>r H$O© ¶oUo~mH$s Amho. àñVwV Am{W©H$ dfm©V ~±Ho$Zo Amdí¶H$ 
Ë¶m VaVwXr H$ê$Z ~±Ho$g é. 72.72 H$moQ>rMm {Zìdi Z’$m Pmbm Amho. ~±Ho$Mo J«m°g EZnrEMo à‘mU 2.45% AgyZ ZoQ> EZnrEMo à‘mU 0% 
BVHo$ AgyZ g^mgXm§Zr dgwbrg Mm§Jbm à{VgmX {Xë¶mZo J«m°g EZnrE H$‘r H$aUo gmÜ¶ Pmë¶mMo gm§{JVbo. 

 ~±Ho$‘m’©$V àm‘w»¶mZo J«m‘rU ^mJmVrb d¡¶{º$H$, ‘{hbm ~MVJQ>, N>moQ>o CÚmoJ, nJmaXma, ì¶mnmar, Am{W©H$ÑîQ>çm d§{MV BË¶mXtZm 
‘moR>çm à‘mUmda Ho$bm OmVmo. Ë`mZwgma e¡j{UH$ H$O©, KaH$O©, d¡`{º$H$ H°$eH«o$S>rQ>, gmoZoVmaU B. {d{dY àH$maMm H$O©nwadR>m J«mhH$m§À`m 
JaOm AmoiIyZ H$aÊ`mV ̀ oV Amho. ~±Ho$À`m gr~rEgA§VJ©V {S>{OQ>b ~±qH$JÀ`m ‘mÜ`‘mVyZ ‘mo~mB©b, EQ>rE‘, nm°g ‘{eZ EgE‘Eg A°bQ>© 
B. {d{dY godm ImVoXma/H$O©Xmam§Zm XoÊ`mV ̀ oV AmhoV. ̀ m‘Ü`o AmYw{ZH$ / AÚmdV gw{dYm XoÊ`mMm g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imMm Ñï>rH$moZ amhrb 
Ago gm§{JVbo.

 `mZ§Va ‘m. àm. S>m°. {X. J. XwJm©S>o, AÜ`j ‘hmoX` `m§Zr ‘w»` H$m`©H$mar A{YH$mar `m§Zm g^oÀ`m {df`n{ÌHo$Vrb {df`m§Mo dmMZ 
H$aÊ`m~m~V gyMZm Ho$br.

`mZ§Va A.`.XogmB©, ‘w»` H$m`©H$mar A{YH$mar ̀ m§Zr {df`n{ÌHo$Vrb {df` H«$‘dma dmMbo.

g§ñWm à{V{ZYr

ì¶{º$ g^mgX

EHy$U

600

-

600

nwUo {Oëhm ‘Ü¶dVu ghH$mar ~±H$ ‘¶m©{XV, nwUo
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  A.`.XogmB©  ‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar ¶m§Zr {df¶n{ÌHo$Vrb {df¶ H«$‘m§H$ 1 Imbrbà‘mUo dmMZ Ho$bo. 
{df¶ H«$‘m§H$ 1
‘mJrb {X. 18.09.2023 À¶m A{Y‘§S>imÀ¶m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^oMm d¥Îmm§V dmMyZ H$m¶‘ H$aUo. 
‘mJrb g^oMm d¥Îmm§V gZ 2023-24 À¶m dm{f©H$ Ahdmbm‘Ü¶o ‘mJrb ~mOyg OmoS>bm Agë¶mMo ‘m. AÜ¶j ¶m§Zr gm§{JVbo. 
¶mZ§Va Imbrbà‘mUo R>amd g§‘V H$aÊ¶mV Ambm. 

R>amd  H«$‘m§H$ 1
‘mJrb {X. 18.09.2023 À¶m A{Y‘§S>imÀ¶m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^oMm d¥Îmm§V dmMyZ H$m¶‘ H$aÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho. 

gyMH$ … ‘m.gw.n. {eVmoio  AZw‘moXH$ … ‘m.X.h. Hw$S>bo                R>amd gdm©Zw‘Vo g§‘V 

  A.`.XogmB© ‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar ¶m§Zr {df¶n{ÌHo$Vrb {df¶ H«$‘m§H$ 2 Imbrbà‘mUo dmMZ Ho$bo. 

{df¶ H«$‘m§H$ 2 
‘m. d¡Ym{ZH$ àYmZ boImnarjH$ ¶m§À¶m gZ 2022-2023 Mm boImnarjU nyV©Vm Ahdmb d gZ 2023-2024 Mm boImnarjU Ahdmb 
ñdrH¥$V H$aUo. 
 ‘m. d¡Ym{ZH$ àYmZ boImnarjH$ ¶m§Mm gZ 2022-2023 Mm boImnarjU nyV©Vm Ahdmb d gZ 2023-2024 Mm boImnarjU 
Ahdmb g^mgXm§H$[aVm ~±Ho$À¶m ‘w»¶ H$m¶m©b¶mV CnbãY H$ê$Z XoÊ¶mV Ambm Agë¶mMo ‘m. AÜ¶j ¶m§Zr gm§{JVbo. 
 ¶mda g{dñVa MMm© hmoD$Z Imbrbà‘mUo R>amd g§‘V H$aÊ¶mV Ambm. 

R>amd  H«$‘m§H$ 2  
‘m. d¡Ym{ZH$ àYmZ boImnarjH$ ¶m§À¶m gZ 2022-23 À¶m boImnarjU nyV©Vm AhdmbmMr ‘m{hVr KoVbr. gXa boImnarjU nyV©Vm 
Ahdmb ñdrH¥$V H$aÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho. 
 ‘m. d¡Ym{ZH$ àYmZ boImnarjH$ ¶m§À¶m gZ 2023-24 À¶m boImnarjU AhdmbmMr d Ë¶m‘Ü¶o ~±Ho$g A  boImnarjU dJ©  " '
{‘imbm Agë¶mMr ‘m{hVr KoVbr. gXa boImnarjU Ahdmb ñdrH¥$V H$aÊ¶mV ¶oV AgyZ Ë¶mMm XmofnyV©Vm Ahdmb [aVga nmR>{dÊ¶mV 
¶mdm Ago R>a{dÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho. 
gyMH$ … ‘m.‘.~m. ‘aJioo  AZw‘moXH$ … ‘m.g.nmo. Mm¡Yar                     R>amd gdm©Zw‘Vo g§‘V 

  A.`.XogmB©, ‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar ¶m§Zr {df¶n{ÌHo$Vrb {df¶ H«$‘m§H$ 3 Imbrbà‘mUo dmMZ Ho$bo.

{df¶ H«$‘m§H$ 3  
{XZm§H$ 31.03.2024 AIoa g§nboë¶m dfm©Vrb ~±Ho$À¶m H$m‘H$mOmMm Ahdmb, Vmio~§X, Z’$m-VmoQ>mnÌH$ ñdrH¥$V H$ê$Z Z’$m dmQ>Urg 
‘§Owar XoUo.
 ¶mZ§Va Imbrbà‘mUo R>amd g§‘V H$aÊ¶mV Ambm.  

R>amd  H«$‘m§H$ 3  
{XZm§H$ 31.03.2024 AIoa g§nboë¶m dfm©Vrb ~±Ho$À¶m H$m‘H$mOmMm Ahdmb, Vmio~§X, Z’$m-VmoQ>mnÌH$ ñdrH¥$V H$aÊ¶mV ¶oV AmhoV. 
gZ 2023-2024 Mm [Zìdi Z’$m {dMmamV KoD$Z  {X. 31.03.2024 AIoa Agbobm {Zìdi Z’$m é. 72,72.72 bmI  Mr dmQ>Ur 
Imbrbà‘mUo ‘§Oya H$aÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho. 

gyMH$ … ‘m.‘.X. dm¶H$a  AZw‘moXH$ … ‘m.gm.nm.XJS>o              R>amd gdm©Zw‘Vo g§‘V 

 Vn{ebA.H«$. a³H$‘ é.
1

2

3

J§JmOir {ZYr 25% nojm H$‘r Zmhr

eoVr H$O© pñWarH$aU {ZYr 15% 

bm^m§e 8% (àmoaoQ>m)

2070.00

1091.00

3270.00

(é. bmImV)
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A.`.XogmB©, ‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar ¶m§Zr {df¶n{ÌHo$Vrb {df¶ H«$‘m§H$ 4 Imbrbà‘mUo dmMZ Ho$bo.

{df¶ H«$‘m§H$ 4
gZ 20 3-24  ¶m dfm©V A§XmOnÌH$mVrb VaVyXrnojm Á¶m ~m~tda A{YH$ IM© Pmbm Amho Ë¶mbm ‘m.g§MmbH$ ‘§§S>imZo {e’$mag 2
Ho$ë¶mà‘mUo ‘mÝ¶Vm XoUo,                                  ( n[a{eï> '~')
A§XmOnÌH$mVrb VaVyXrnojm A{YH$ IM© Pmboë¶m ~m~tMr H$maU{‘‘m§gm ñnï> H$aÊ¶mV Ambr. ¶mZ§Va Imbrbà‘mUo R>amd g§‘V H$aÊ¶mV 
Ambm.

R>amd H«$‘m§H$ 4
gZ 2023-24 ¶m dfm©V A§XmOnÌH$mVrb VaVyXrnojm Á¶m ‘hgwbr d ̂ m§S>dbr IMm©À¶m ~m~tda A{YH$ IM© Pmbm Amho Ë¶mg ‘m.g§MmbH$ 
‘§S>imZo Ho$boë¶m {e’$maerZwgma ‘mÝ¶Vm XoÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho.

gyMH$ : ‘m.g.‘m. Jm¶H$dmS>  AZw‘moXH$ : ‘m.{h.n§. Yw‘mi                 (R>amd gdm©Zw‘Vo g§‘V)

  A.`.XogmB©, ‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar ¶m§Zr {df¶n{ÌHo$Vrb {df¶ H«$‘m§H$ 5 Imbrbà‘mUo dmMZ Ho$bo.

[df¶ H«$‘m§H$ 5

‘m. g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imZo {e’$mag Ho$boë¶m ~±Ho$À¶m 2024-25 gmbÀ¶m CËnÞ d IMm©À¶m VgoM ̂ m§S>dbr IMm©À¶m A§XmOnÌH$mbm ‘mÝ¶Vm 
XoUo                           ( n[a{eï> 'H$')
¶mZ§Va Imbrbà‘mUo R>amd g§‘V H$aÊ¶mV Ambm.

R>amd H«$‘m§H$ 5 

‘m. g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imZo {e’$mag Ho$boë¶m 2024-25 gmbÀ¶m CËnÞ d IMm©À¶m VgoM ^m§S>dbr IMm©À¶m A§XmOnÌH$mg ‘mÝ¶Vm 
XoÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho.              

gyMH$ … ‘m.nmo.Am. JmS>Jo   AZw‘moXH$ … ‘m.g.Vw. nmaIr                (R>amd gdm©Zw‘Vo g§‘V)

 
 A.`.XogmB©, ‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar ¶m§Zr {df¶n{ÌHo$Vrb {df¶ H«$‘m§H$ 6 Imbrbà‘mUo dmMyZ XmI{dbm

{df¶ H«$‘m§H$ 6
~±Ho$À¶m àM{bV nmoQ>{Z¶‘m‘Ü¶o ~Xb / Xþê$ñVr H$aÊ¶m~m~V {dMma H$aUo.  

R>amd H«$‘m§H$ 6
~±Ho$À¶m àM{bV nmoQ>{Z¶‘ H«$. 3,5, 17(~), 31(J) d 42 Mo CnH$b‘ 1A,4,5,8, 15A d ~ ‘Ü¶o ‘m. g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imZo gwM{dbobr 
nmoQ>{Z¶‘ Xþê$ñVr pñdH¥$V H$aÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho. Ë`mZwgma nmoQ>{Z`‘ H«$. H«$.3.5, 17 (~) 31 (J) d 42 Mo CnH$b‘ 1A 4,5,8,15A d ~ 
Imbrbà‘mUo g§‘V H$aÊ`mV ̀ oV Amho.            ( n[a{eîQ> "S>')

6

7

Jw§VdUyH$ MT>CVma {ZYr

{eëbH$ Z’$m

EHy$U

700.00

0.04

7272.72

Vn{ebA.H«$. a³H$‘ é.
4

5

B‘maV {ZYr

Y‘m©Xm¶ {ZYr

69.00

72.68

(é. bmImV)
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nmoQ>{Z`‘ H«$. 3 ~±Ho$Mo A{YH¥$V ^mJ^m§S>db é.1000 H$moQ>r amhrb Vo é.50/- À`m 20,00 (drg) H$moQ>r ^mJmV {d^mJbobo amhrb, 
^mJ ‘mJUr AOm©gmo~V àË`oH$ ^mJmMo 50/-`mà‘mUo {H$‘mZ 200 ^mJm§Mr a¸$‘ ^abr nm{hOo.
 
gyMH$ : ‘m.^¡.Zm. XaoH$a   AZw‘moXH$ … ‘m.g.à. ̂ moa               (R>amd gdm©Zw‘Vo g§‘V)

  A.`.XogmB©, ‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar ¶m§Zr {df¶n{ÌHo$Vrb {df¶ H«$‘m§H$ 7 Imbrbà‘mUo dmMZ Ho$bo.

[df¶ H«$‘m§H$ 7

~±Ho$À¶m gZ 2024-2025 À¶m d¡Ym{ZH$ boImnarjUmgmR>r gZXr boImnmcmÀ¶m Zo‘UyH$s~m~V.          

¶mZ§Va Imbrbà‘mUo R>amd g§‘V H$aÊ¶mV Ambm.

R>amd H«$‘m§H$ 7

~±Ho$À¶m gZ 2024-2025 À¶m d¡Ym{ZH$ boImnarjUmgmR>r gZXr boImnmcmÀ¶m Zo‘UyH$s~m~VMr ‘m{hVr KoVbr. 

 ~±Ho$À¶m gZ 2024-2025 ¶m Am{W©H$ dfm©H$arVm d¡Ym{ZH$ boImnarjUmgmR>r gZXr boImnmb ¶m§À¶m Zo‘UyH$sgmR>r [aPìh© 
~±Ho$H$S>o àñVmd nmR>{dÊ¶mV Ambm Amho. ¶mMr ‘m{hVr KoVbr. [aPìh© ~±Ho$À¶m ‘mÝ¶VoZ§Va ¶m~m~V nwT>rb Amdí¶H$ Vr H$m¶©dmhr H$aÊ¶mV 
¶mdr Ago R>a{dÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho 

gyMH$ … ‘m.~m.{H$. JmdS>o  AZw‘moXH$ … ‘m.H$m.Z. OmYd            (R>amd gdm©Zw‘Vo g§‘V)

 A.`.XogmB©, ‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar ¶m§Zr {df¶n{ÌHo$Vrb {df¶ H«$‘m§H$ 8 Imbrbà‘mUo dmMZ Ho$bo.

{df¶ H«$‘m§H$ 8
~±H§$À¶m g§‘V EH$aH$‘r H$O© naV’o$S> ¶moOZm 2024 A§VJ©V Ho$boë¶m H$m¶©dmhrMr ‘m{hVr KoVbr.

`mZ§Va Imbrbà‘mUo R>amd g§‘V H$aÊ`mV Ambm.           

R>amd H«$‘m§H$ 8
~±Ho$À¶m g§‘V EH$aH$‘r H$O© naV’o$S> ¶moOZm 2024 A§VJ©V Ho$boë¶m H$m¶©dmhrMr ‘m{hVr KoVbr. 

gyMH$ … ‘m.Am.Jw. ^mogbo  AZw‘moXH$ … ‘m.H$m.Vw. qeXo              (R>amd gdm©Zw‘Vo g§‘V)

  A.`.XogmB©, ‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar ¶m§Zr {df¶n{ÌHo$Vrb {df¶ H«$‘m§H$ 9 Imbrbà‘mUo dmMZ Ho$bo.

{df¶ H«$‘m§H$ 9 
~±Ho$À¶m A{Y‘§S>imÀ¶m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^oVrb g^mgXm§Mr AZwnpñWVr j‘m{nV H$aÊ¶m~m~V {dMma H$aUo. 
~±Ho$Mr g^mgX g§»¶m ‘moR>çm à‘mUmda AgyZ g^mgXm§Zm dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^og CnpñWV amhUo gdmªZmM e³¶ hmoV Zmhr 
¶m~m~V g{dñVa MMm© H$aÊ¶mV Ambr. ¶mZ§Va Imbrbà‘mUo R>amd g§‘V H$aÊ¶mV Ambm.

R>amd H«$‘m§H$ 9 
~±Ho$À¶m A{Y‘§S>imÀ¶m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^oVrb g^mgXm§Mr AZwnpñWVr j‘m{nV H$aÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho. 

 ¶mZ§Va Imbrbà‘mUo R>amd g§‘V H$aÊ¶mV Ambm. 

gyMH$ … ‘m.~.am. AmJdUo      AZw‘moXH$ … ‘m.d¡. {d. qeJmS>o           (R>amd gdm©Zw‘Vo g§‘V)

{df¶ H«$‘m§H$ 10 (1) 
‘m. AÜ¶j ¶m§À¶m nadmZJrZo EoZdoir ¶oUmè¶m {df¶m§Mm {dMma H$aUo. 
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{df¶ H«$‘m§H$ 10 (1) 
gZ 2024-25 H$arVm ì¶{º$ à{V{ZYtÀ¶m {ZdS>UyH$sgmR>r EH$hr Zm‘{ZX}eZnÌ XmIb Pmbo Zgë¶mMr ‘m{hVr KoVbr. 

R>amd H«$‘m§H$ 10 (1) 
 gZ 2024-25 H$arVm ì¶{º$ à{V{ZYtÀ¶m {ZdS>UyH$sgmR>r EH$hr Zm‘{ZX}eZnÌ XmIb Pmbo Zgë¶mMr ‘m{hVr KoVbr. 

gyMH$ … ‘m.am.X. ndma    AZw‘moXH$ … ‘m.gw.km. H$mio              (R>amd gdm©Zw‘Vo g§‘V)

 `mZ§Va CnpñWV à{V{ZYtZr ~±Ho$Mo H$m‘H$mO d H$O©YmoaUmÀ`m AZwf§JmZo H$mhr gyMZm/AS>MUr ‘m§S>ë`m. Ë`mV àm‘w»`mZo 
nrH$H$O© Xam‘Ü`o dmT>, Aën‘wXV nrH$H$O© àmá hmoUmam ì`mO naVmdm nÕVr, EH$aH$‘r naV’o$S> ̀ moOZm, g^mgX à{ejU, nÎm‘`m©Xm ‘wXV 
dmT>{dUo, {e„H$ Eg~rEZ ZmoQ>m§~m~V gÚpñWVr Aem ñdénmÀ`m g^mgXm§Zr ‘m§S>boë`m àíZ/gyMZm§~m~V ‘m. AÜ`j ̀ m§Zr g‘mYmZH$maH$ 
Iwbmgm H$éZ Ë`mda ̀ Wmo{MV H$m`©dmhr H$aÊ`mMo gm§{JVbo. VgoM [aPìh© ~±H$, Zm~mS>©, ghH$ma ImVo ̀ m§À`m ‘mJ©Xe©H$ gyMZm§Zwgma gwb^ 
H$O©nwadR>çmgmR>r Amdí`H$VoZwgma ~Xb H$aÊ`m~m~V g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i à`ËZ{eb Agë`mMo ñnï> Ho$bo VgoM H|$ÐemgZmZo aÔ Ho$boë`m 
é.500/- d é.1000/- À`m é.22.25 H$moQ>rÀ`m ZmoQ>m (Eg~rEZ) AÚmn ~±Ho$H$S>o {e„H$ AgyZ gXa ZmoQ>m pñdH$maÊ`m~m~V ‘o. gdm}ƒ 
Ý`m`mb`mV Ho$g XmIb H$aÊ`mV Ambr AgyZ gXa Ho$gMo H$m‘H$mO Mmby Agë`mMo gm§{JVbo,

 `mZ§Va H|$ÐemgZmÀ`m ghH$mar g§ñWm gj‘rH$aUmÀ`m ZdrZ Cnm``moOZm§Zwgma g§ñWm§Zr {d{dY ì`dgm`m§Mm Adb§~ H$aUo, 
nXm{YH$mar-g^mgX `m§À`m‘Ü`o à{ejUmÛmao OmJ¥Vr {Z‘m©U H$aUo B. H$m`©H«$‘ am~{dÊ`mMo ~±Ho$Zo R>a{dbo Amho VgoM ghH$mar g§ñWm§À`m 
AS>MUr gmoS>{dÊ`mgmR>r ~±Ho$Mo g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i amÁ` emgZmH$S>o Oéa Amdí`H$ nmR>nwamdm H$aob Ago gm§{JVbo.

 nwUo {OëømVrb ~±Ho$Mo J«mhH$, g^mgX, g§MmbH$ ‘§S>i, H$‘©Mmar dJ© `m§À`m CÎm‘ g‘Ýd`mZo ‘m.Zm. A{OVXmXm ndma, 
Cn‘w»`‘§Ìr, ‘hmamï´> amÁ` ̀ m§À`m ‘mJ©Xe©ZmImbr d ‘m.Zm. {Xbrnamd digo-nmQ>rb, ghH$ma ‘§Ìr d Á`oð> g§MmbH$ ̀ m§À`m ZoV¥ÎdmImbr 
~±H$ CÎm‘ àH$mao dmQ>Mmb H$arV AgyZ ghH$ma d Am{W©H$ joÌmnwT>rb {d{dY AmìhmZo pñdH$maV g§nyU© XoemV Zmdbm¡{H$H$ {‘i{dV Agë`mMo 
gm§{JVbo, ghH$mar g§ñWm§Zr ~XbË`m ~¢qH$J/ghH$mar H$m`Xo, ~mOmapñWVr B. n[apñWVrbm gj‘nUo gm‘moao OmÊ`mgmR>r ~±H$/emgZmÀ`m 
{d{dY ̀ moOZm§Ûmao à`ËZ H$amdoV Ago AmdmhZ Ho$bo.

 g^mgXm§Zr g^o‘Ü`o KoVboë`m g{H«$` gh^mJm~Ôb Ë`m§Zm YÝ`dmX XoD$Z ~±Ho$darb bmo^ AgmM H$m`‘ amhrb Agm {dídmg 
ì`º$ Ho$bm d AmOÀ`m g^oMo H$m‘ Ioir‘oirÀ`m ~mVmdaUmV nma nmSy>Z g^onwT>rb gd© {df` EH$‘VmZo ‘§Oya Ho$ë`m~Ôb gd© à{V{ZYtMo 
Ë`m§Zr nwZ…íM Am^ma ‘mZbo.

 `mZ§Va 2023-2024 `m dfm©V CÎm‘ H$m‘ Ho$ë`m~Ôb Imbrb g§ñWm§Zm H$m`‘ñdénr T>mb ‘m.àm.S>m°.{X.J.XwJ{S>, AÜ`j d 
Á`oð> g§MmbH$ ̀ m§À`m ew^hñVo XoD$Z g§ñWoMo AÜ`j, CnmÜ`j, n§MH${‘Q>r gXñ` d g{Md ̀ m§Mm nwînJwÀN> XoD$Z gËH$ma H$aÊ`mV Ambm.
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1) eoVr ghH$mar g§ñWm
A) {Oëhm nmVirda

A) g§ñWoMo Zmd 

 1) JQ> H«$. 1 ~mJm¶V ^mJmVrb VmbwHo$ … 
  à{V^m {d.H$m. godm gh. gmogm. {b. ‘w. nmo. ‘mioJmd ~w.&&, Vm. hdobr {O. nwUo.

 JQ> H«$. 2 {Oam¶V ^mJmVrb VmbwHo$ … 
  lrZmW åhñH$mo~m {d.H$m. godm gh. gmogm. {b., ‘w. nmo. dra, Vm0 nwa§Xa, {O. nwUo. 

JQ> H«$. 3 S>m|Jami ^mJmVrb VmbwHo$ … 
  AmogmS>o-{ZJS>o {d.H$m. godm gh. gmogm. {b., ‘w. nmo. AmogmCo, Vm. doëhm, {O. nwUo.

 2)

3)

A.H«$.
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~) VmbwH$m nmVirda

1

2

3

4

5

6

‘mD$br H¥$nm {d.H$m.godm gh. gmogm. {b., ‘w. nmo. IS>H$dmS>r, Vm. Am§~oJmd, {O. nwUo 

H$m{e{dídoída {d.H$m.godm gh.gmogm. {b.,‘w.nmo.Vm. ~mam‘Vr, {O. nwUo 

OmZw~mB© {d.H$m. godm gh. gmogm.{b., ‘w.nmo.Vm. H$m‘WS>r, Vm. ^moa {O. nwUo 

ZmJoída {d.H$m. godm gh. gmogm. {b., ‘w.nmo. Ho$S>Jmd Vm. Xm¢S> {O. nwUo 

B§Ðm¶Ur {d.H$m.godm gh.gmogm.{b., ‘w. nmo. dCJmd qeXo, Vm. hdobr {O. nwUo 

lr hZw‘mZ eoiJmd {d.H$m.godm gh. gmogm.{b., ‘w.nmo. eoiJmd, Vm. B§Xmnya, {O. nwUo d 

‘mohmoiH$a Jwê$Or {d.H$m.godm gh. gmogm. {b., ‘w.nmo. O§³eZ, Vm. B§Xmnya, {O. nwUo 

g§ñWoMo ZmdA. H«$.

 ¶mZ§Va g^oMo H$m‘H$mO Ioir‘oirÀ¶m dmVmdaUmV ì¶dpñWVnUo nma nmS>ë¶m~Ôb g§ñWm à{V{ZYr, ~±Ho$Mo g§MmbH$ d gd© 
CnpñWVm§Mo ~±Ho$Mo CnmÜ¶j ‘m. gw. H$m. Mm§Xoao ¶m§Zr Am^ma ‘mZbo.
¶mZ§Va AÜ¶j ‘m.S>m°.{X.J.XþJm©S>o  ¶m§Zr g^m g§në¶mMo Omhra Ho$bo.

2) {~JaeoVr ghH$mar g§ñWm

IoS> VmbwH$m àmW{ZH$ {ejH$ ghH$mar nVg§ñWm ‘`m©., amOJwéZJa, Vm. IoS>, {O.nwUo

amOh§g J«m‘rU {~JaeoVr ghH$mar nVg§ñWm ‘`m©., H$a§Oo, nmo. gmo‘oídaZJa, Vm. ~mam‘Vr, {O.nwUo

1

2

g§ñWoMo ZmdA. H«$.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

{eamobr V’}$ Amio {d.H$m.godm gh. gmogm. {b., ‘w.nmo. {eamobr V’}$ Amio, Vm. OwÞa, {O. nwUo 

JmoboJmd {d.H$m.godm gh.gmogm. {b., ‘w.nmo. JmoboJmd, Vm. IoS> {O. nwUo 

H$ê¨$O {d.H$m.godm gh.gmogm.{b., ‘w.nmo.H$ê§$O, Vm.‘mdi, {O. nwUo 

amoH$S>oída {d.H$m.godm gh.gmogm.{b., ‘w.nmo.KmoQ>mdS>o, Vm. ‘wier, {O. nwUo 

~obga {Ziw§O {d.H$m.godm gh.gmogm. {b., ‘w.nmo. ~obga, Vm. nwa§Xa {O. nwUo 

{eH«$mnya {d.H$m.godm gh. gmogm. {b., ‘w.nmo.{eH«$mnya, Vm. {eê$a {O. nwUo 

qdPa {d.H$m.godm gh.gmogm.{b., ‘w.nmo.qdPa, Vm. doëhm, {O. nwUo 
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eoVr H$O© (J«m‘rU J«mhH$m§gmR>r)
0% ì¶mOmZo 3.00 bmIm§n¶ªV nrH$ H$O©. 

eoVrnyaH$ ì¶dgm¶ H$O©. 

{d{dY H$m¶©H$mar godm ghH$mar g§ñWm‘m’©$V eoVr H$O©. 

~±Ho$À¶m emIo‘m’©$V WoQ> d¡¶{º$H$ H$O©. 

H¥$fr n¶©Q>Z H$O© ¶moOZm.

gm¡a CO}da AmYmarV H¥$frn§n H$O© ¶moOZm.

{~JaeoVr H$O© (J«m‘rU d ehar J«mhH$m§gmR>r)

~±Ho$À¶m {d{dY H$O© ¶moOZm

nrS>rgrgr ~±H$
nwUo {Oëhm _Ü`dVu ghH$mar ~±H$ _`m©{XV, nwUo

_w»` H$m`m©b` : 4 ~, ~r.Oo. amoS>, nwUo 411001
        (020) 26304100, 26133833  ho@pdccbank.com       Website : www.pdccbank.co.in            

Scan QR Code 

gmoZoVmaUmda ËdarV H$O© nwadR>m H$‘mb H$O© ‘¶m©Xm ê$. 10 bmIm§n¶ªV 

e¡j{UH$ H$O© XoemV/naXoer {ejUmgmR>r H$‘mb H$O© ‘¶m©Xm ê$. 40.00 bmIm§n¶ªV

nJmaXma ZmoH$aXma nmë¶m§gmR>r e¡j{UH$ H$O© H$‘mb H$O© ‘¶m©Xm 7.50 bmIm§n¶©V 

J¥h H$O© H$‘mb H$O© ‘¶m©Xm ê$. 75.00 bmIm§n¶ªV 

MmaMmH$s dmhZ H$O© H$‘mb ê$. 40 bmIm§n¶ªV 

(é. 5.00 bmImn¶ªV emIm A{YH$mar ¶m§Zm H$O© ‘§OyarMo A{YH$mar)

XþMmH$s dmhZ H$‘mb H$O© ‘¶m©Xm ê$. 5.00 bmIm§n¶ªV

(é. 2.50 bmIm n¶ªV emIm A{YH$mar ¶m§Zm ‘§OyarMo A{YH$ma)

ì¶mnmar ZOaJhmU H°$e H«o${S>Q> H$‘mb H$O© ‘¶m©Xm ê$. 40 bmIm§n¶ªV 

nJmaXma ZmoH$am§gmR>r H°$e H«o${S>Q> H$‘mb H$O© ‘¶m©Xm ê$. 20 bmIm§n¶ªV

Zm°Z ’$m°‘© go³Q>a H$O© ¶moOZo A§VJ©V ê$. 40 bmIm§n¶ªV d Am¡Úmo{JH$ H$‘mb H$O© ‘¶m©Xm ê$. 10 H$moQ>tn¶ªV

‘{hbm ñd§¶ghmæ¶Vm ~MVJQ> H$‘mb H$O© ‘¶m©Xm ê$. 10 bmIm§n¶ªV  
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